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Diese Schutzkleidung erfüllt die Anforderungen gemäß der Verordnung (EU) 2016/425 über persönliche 
Schutzausrüstungen.
• Schutzkleidung gegen Regen EN 343:2019
die Konformitätserklärung zum Produkt ist abrufbar unter: 
www.uvex-safety.com/ce
Die für das Produkt zutreffenden Schutzfunktionen mit den erreichten Leistungsstufen sind im 
Einnähetikett am Produkt angegeben.

EN 343: Material, welches durch Beschichtung und /oder Funktionsmembrane wind- und wasserdicht, 
sowie atmungsaktiv ausgerüstet ist. Die Wasserdichtigkeit am Bekleidungsteil wird durch Nahtver-
schweißung gewährleistet.

Risiken vor denen die Kleidung schützt:

EN 343: Einfluss von Niederschlag (z.B. Regen, Schneeflocken), Nebel und Bodenfeuchtigkeit.

Informationen zum bestimmungsgemäßen Gebrauch:

EN 34311 Die am Bekleidungsteil außen angebrachten Taschen bieten jedoch keinen absoluten Schutz 
vor eindringender Nässe. Unter Wetterschutzbekleidung kann bei Bedarf eine wärmende Unterbeklei-
dung getragen werden, wodurch sich das Tragverhalten ändern kann.
Bei Bekleidungsstücken der Wasserdampfdurchgangswiderstandsklasse 1 wird eine empfohlene maxi-
male kontinuierliche Tragedauer (min) entsprechend folgender Tabelle für einen kompletten Anzug, be-
stehend aus Jacke und Hose ohne zusätzliches Wärmedämmfutter empfohlen.

Umgebungstemperatur 25°C 20°C 15°C 10°C 5°C

Tragedauer in min 60 75 100 240 -

Gefahren bei falschem Gebrauch:

EN 343: Die Kleidung muss im Falle einer Verunreinigung gereinigt oder entsorgt werden. Die Kleidung 
ist nicht geeignet für den Umgang mit Hitze, offenen Flammen oder Chemikalien. Die Funktion des Ma-
terial und des Bekleidungsteils wird durch unsachgemäße Behandlung (Stiche, Risse etc.) zerstört. 

Alterungsfaktoren, die Einfluss auf die Schutzfunktion haben können:

Starke mechanische Einwirkungen auf die Kleidung (Scheuern, kriechen, etc.) üben Stress auf das Ein-
satzmaterial aus und führen zur Schwächung der Integrität der Schutzfunktion. Visuell sichtbare, starke 
Veränderungen (Scheuerstellen, Ausdünnen, Risse, Löcher, etc.) sind Indikatoren, dass die Kleidung 
an diesen Stellen ihre Schutzfunktion nur noch vermindert oder gar nicht mehr ausüben kann. Führen 
wiederholte thermische Einwirkungen (z.B. beim Kontakt mit offenen Flammen, Metallspritzern, 
Schweißtropfen etc.) zu sichtbaren dauerhaften Veränderungen am Einsatzmaterial der Kleidung 
(Brand‐ oder Schmauchspuren, Brandlöcher, etc.) muss mit einer Verminderung der Schutzfunktion an 
diesen Stellen gerechnet werden. Kontaminationen mit insbesondere brennbaren Verunreinigungen 
(Fett, Öl, Teer) haben einen wesentlichen Einfluss auf die Schutzfunktion und müssen daher umgehend 
entfern werden. Bleiben trotz fach‐ und sachgerechter Pflege starke Verunreinigungen zurück, kann 
eine Verminderung der Schutzleistung nicht ausgeschlossen werden. Falsche Pflege oder die langan-
haltende Einwirkung von Sonnenlicht kann ebenfalls zu einer sichtbaren Veränderung der Einsatzmate-
rialien führen. Extreme Farbveränderungen können Indiz dafür sein, dass die Einsatzmaterialien in die-
sen Bereichen nicht mehr über die anfänglichen Schutzleistungen verfügen. Ergänzend zu den genann-
ten allgemeinen Aussagen können folgende Punkte als Hinweis für eine übermäßige Alterung dienen, 
bei denen eine mögliche Verminderung der Schutzleistung nicht ausgeschlossen werden kann, beschä-
digte Reißverschlüsse, offene, ausgefranste oder anderweitig beschädigte Nähte, Reflexstreifen sind 
großflächig und stark abgescheuert, stark ausgefranst oder abgelöst. Eine korrekte Lagerung der Er-
zeugnisse hat einen wesentlichen Einfluss auf die Alterung des Erzeugnisses. Aktuell liegen keine An-
haltspunkte vor, dass die Kleidung bei ordnungsgemäßer Lagerung (Originalverpackung, trocken, 
staubfrei, dunkel, keine größeren Temperaturschwankungen, etc.) nicht über viele Jahre ihre Eigen-
schaften behalten kann. Durch die Anwender:innen ist die Schutzkleidung vor dem Benutzen auf Schä-
den entsprechen der oben angeführten Alterungsfaktoren zu prüfen und gegebenenfalls auszutau-
schen. 

Das Datum der Herstellung (  Jahr und Monat) wird im Einnähetikett am Produkt ausgewiesen

Pflegehinweise:

Die Pflege der Schutzkleidung muss entsprechend der Pflegekennzeichnung am Produkt erfolgen. Die 
Pflegehinweise beziehen sich auf die Pflege in der Haushaltswäsche. Die Eignung für industrielle Wä-
sche wird separat gekennzeichnet. Durch das Tragen und Reinigen der Bekleidung unterliegt das Mate-
rial einer natürlichen Alterung und verschleißt je nach Beanspruchung mehr oder weniger stark. Vor und 
nach der Wäsche ist deshalb die Bekleidung auf sichtbare Beschädigungen zu untersuchen. Reparatu-
ren sind nur von fachkundigem Personal und Materialen gleicher Schutzfunktionen und Schutzklassen 
durchzuführen. Beim Auftreten nicht behebbarer Schäden ist die Kleidung auszutauschen. 

Beschreibung der Pflegesymbole:

 Waschen Maschinenwäsche entsprechend der im Produkt angegebenen 
Waschtemperatur und Behandlungsvorschrift (z.B. 60°C), da-
bei Maschine nur bis zu zwei Dritteln der zulässigen Füllmen-
ge beladen, kein hartes Wasser verwenden, keinen Weich-
spüler verwenden

 Handwäsche  nicht waschen

Chloren / 

Bleichen  

Sauerstoff bleiche  

Chlorbleiche

 nicht chloren, keine 
Waschmittel verwen-
den, welche Bleichmit-
tel enthalten

  
  


Trocknen Wäsche vor dem Trocknen gut entwässern, Trocknertrommel 
nicht überfüllen, nur Teile mit derselben Trockendauer zusam-
men in den Trockner geben. Die Punkte geben die thermische 
Belastungsmöglichkeit an,  
1 Punkt geringe thermische Belastung  
2 Punkte normale thermische Belastung  
Nicht im Wäschetrockner trocknen

  
 

Bügeln Die Punkte geben die thermische Belastungsmöglichkeit an  
1 Punkt niedrige Temperatureinstellung ca. 110 °C  
2 Punkte mittlere Temperatureinstellung ca. 150 °C  
3 Punkte höhere Temperatureinstellung ca. 220 °C  
Nicht bügeln

1  Die Klassifizierung der einzelnen Schutzfunktionen wird unter Punkt Piktogramme erklärt.

 
 

Chemisch Reini-
gen

Perchlorethylen  
 
Kohlenwasserstoff

 keine chemische Reini-
gung

Nass reinigung Nassreinigungsverfahren in Wasser sind Verfahren, deren An-
forderungen an die Maschinenausstattung, die eingesetzten 
Hilfsmittel und Finish-Methoden mit den Bedingungen der 
Haushaltwäsche nicht erreicht werden können
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Industrielle 

Wäsche

Die Eignung für industrielle Wäsche entspricht folgender 
Kennzeichnung nach EN ISO 30023:2012

Piktogramme: 

Die Piktogramme kennzeichnen die Schutzfunktion der Schutz kleidung und geben den Grad der 
Schutzwirkung wieder. 

Y

R  
EN 343

Y =  Wasserdurchgangswiderstand  Widerstand der Kleidung gegen Wasser-
durchtritt von außen Klasse 1-4

Y =  Wasserdampfdurchgangswiderstand gibt an, wie gut beim Schwitzen ent-
standener Wasserdampf durch das Obermaterial nach außen abgeleitet wird 
Klasse 1-4

R = im Regenturm geprüftes fertiges Kleidungsstück (optional)

Die für das Produkt erreichten Leistungsstufen sind im Einnäh etikett am Produkt angegeben.

Größensymbol:

die Anwender:innen müssen dafür Sorge 
tragen, dass passende PSA eingesetzt 
wird! 
Das Größensystem nach EN ISO 
13688:2013 + A1:2021 ermöglicht die 
Auswahl der passenden Schutzkleidung. 
z.B: Gr. 50

en
This protective clothing meets the requirements of PPE regulation (EU) 2016/425.
• Protective clothing – Protection against rain EN 343:2019
The declaration of conformity for this product can be viewed at: uvex-safety.com/ce
The relevant protective functions for the product and the performance levels achieved must be 
indicated on the sewn-in label on the product.

EN 343: Material that is made windproof, waterproof and breathable by a coating and/or functional mem-
brane. The watertightness of the clothing part is ensured by seam welding.

Risks protected against by the clothing:

EN 343: Effect of precipitation (e.g. rain, snowflakes), mist and ground moisture.

Information on intended and proper use:

EN 3432 However, the pockets attached to the outside of the garment do not offer absolute protection 
against the ingress of moisture. 
If required, a warming undergarment can be worn underneath weatherproof clothing, although this may 
alter the fit of the clothing.
For garments of water vapour permeation resistance class 1, the following table shows a recommended 
maximum continuous wear duration (minutes) for a complete suit consisting of jacket and trousers with-
out additional heat insulation lining.

Ambient temperature 25°C 20°C 15°C 10°C 5°C

Wearing time in min 60 75 100 240 -

Hazards in case of improper use:

EN 343: The clothing must be cleaned or disposed of in case of contamination. The clothing is not suitable 
for use around heat, naked flames or chemicals. The material and garment become useless if not kept in a 
good condition (stitching, tears etc.). 

Ageing factors that may affect the protective function:

Strong mechanical effects on the clothing (chafing, creep etc.) exert stress on the constituent material and 
diminish the integrity of the protective function. Visibly obvious, significant changes (chafe marks, thinning, 
cracks, holes etc.) are indicators that the protective function of the clothing will be reduced or even non-ex-
istent at these points. If repeat thermal effects (e.g. following contact with naked flames, metal spatter, 
weld droplets etc.) cause visible permanent changes to the constituent material of the clothing (fire or 
smoke marks, burn holes etc.), a reduction in the protective function must be expected at these points. If, 
despite proper and appropriate care, heavy contamination remains, a reduction in the protective function 
cannot be ruled out. Inappropriate care or long-term sunlight exposure can also lead to a visible change in 
the constituent materials. Extreme colour changes may indicate that the constituent materials no longer 
have the initial protective function in the affected areas. In addition to the general statements given above, 
the following points may be an indicator of excessive ageing where a possible reduction in the protective 
function cannot be ruled out: damaged zips, open seams, frayed seams or seams that are otherwise dam-
aged, large areas of reflective strips are heavily chafed, significant fraying or detachment of reflective 
strips. Proper storage of the products has an essential effect on their ageing behaviour. Currently there are 
no indications that the clothing will not maintain its characteristics for many years, if stored appropriately 
(original packaging, dry, dust-free, dark, no major temperature fluctuations etc.). Before use, the user must 
check the protective clothing for damage resulting from the ageing factors described above and replace 

the clothing if necessary. The sewn-in label on the product indicates the date of production (  year and 

month).

Care instructions:

Care instructions for the protective clothing can be found on the care label on the product and must be fol-
lowed. The care instructions relate to care with household laundry. Suitability for industrial laundry is indi-
cated separately. Wearing and cleaning of the clothing leads to a natural ageing of the material; the 
degree of wear will depend on its use. The clothing must therefore be inspected for visible damage before 
and after laundering. Repairs may only be performed by specialist personnel and with materials of the 
same protective functions and protective classes. If damage that cannot be repaired occurs, the clothing 
must be replaced. 

Description of care symbols:

 Washing Machine wash according to the washing temperature and care 
specifications (e.g. 60ºC) on the product; only load the machine 
to two thirds of the permissible capacity, do not use hard water, 
do not use fabric softener

 Hand wash  Do not wash

Chlorination/ 
bleaching

Oxygen  
bleaching  

Chlorine bleaching 

 Do not chlorinate, do 
not use detergents

  
  


Drying Drain washing well prior to drying, do not overfill tumble dryer, 
only put items with same drying time together in the dryer. The 
points indicate the thermal load capacity:  
1 point for low thermal load 
2 points for normal thermal load 
Do not tumble dry

  
 

Ironing The points indicate the thermal load capacity: 
1 point – iron at low temperature,  
approx. 110ºC 
2 points – iron at medium temperature, approx. 150ºC 
3 points – iron at high temperature, approx. 220ºC 
Do not iron

 
 

Dry- cleaning Perchlorethylene 
 
Hydrocarbon

 Do not  
dry-clean

Wet- cleaning Wet-cleaning processes in water are processes for which the 
requirements for the machine equipment, the aids used and the 
finishing methods could not be achieved with household laundry 
conditions
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Industrial 

washing

Suitability for industrial washing is labelled as follows in accord-
ance with EN ISO 30023:2012

Pictograms: 

The pictograms indicate the protective function of the protective clothing and specify the degree of protec-
tive effect. 

Y

R  
EN 343

Y =  water permeability resistance Resistance of the clothing against water penetra-
tion from outside class 1–4

Y =  Water vapour penetration resistance indicates how well water vapour created 
during perspiration is dissipated outwards by the outer material class 1–4

R = finished garment tested in rain tower (optional)

The product performance levels achieved are indicated on the sewn-in label on the product.

Size symbol:

The user must ensure that PPE that fits is 
used! 
The size system according to EN ISO 
13688:2013 + A1:2021 makes the selection 
of the  correct protective clothing possible.
For example: Size 50

fr
Ce vêtement de protection répond aux exigences du règlement (UE) 2016/425 relatif aux équipements 
de protection individuelle.
• Vêtements de protection – Protection contre la pluie NF EN 343:2019
La déclaration de conformité du produit est disponible à l’adresse : www.uvex-safety.com/ce
Les fonctions de protection du produit et les niveaux de performance atteints sont indiqués sur 
l’étiquette apposée sur le produit.

NF EN 343 : matériau coupe-vent, imperméable et respirant grâce au revêtement et/ou à la membrane fonc-
tionnelle. L’imperméabilité du vêtement est garantie par des coutures soudées.

Risques contre lesquels le vêtement protège :

NF EN 343 : influence des précipitations (p. ex., pluie et neige), du brouillard et de l’humidité des sols.

Informations concernant l’utilisation conforme :

NF EN 3433 : les poches extérieures ne garantissent pas une protection absolue contre la pénétration 
d’eau. Si nécessaire, un sous-vêtement chauffant peut être porté sous la protection contre les intempéries, 
de sorte à modifier le comportement structurel.
Pour les vêtements de la classe de résistance à la vapeur d‘eau 1, il convient de respecter la durée de 
port continue maximale recommandée (min), conformément au tableau ci-dessous, pour une combinai-
son complète composée d‘une veste et d‘un pantalon sans doublure thermique supplémentaire.

2  Please refer to the section on pictograms for a full explanation of the individual protection level and clas-
sification.  

3  La classification des différentes fonctions de protection est expliquée au point Pictogrammes.

178 –182

98 – 102

86 – 91

101 – 104

178 –182

98 – 102

86 – 91

101 – 104

Température ambiante 25 °C 20 °C 15 °C 10 °C 5 °C

Durée de port en min 60 75 100 240 -

Risques liés à une utilisation non conforme :

NF EN 343 : en cas de contamination, le vêtement doit être nettoyé ou jeté. Le vêtement n’est pas adapté 
à une exposition à la chaleur, aux flammes nues ou aux produits chimiques. En cas d’utilisation non 
conforme (trous, déchirures, etc.), le matériau et le vêtement perdent leur fonction. 

Facteurs de vieillissement qui peuvent avoir une influence sur la fonction de protection :

Les effets mécaniques importants sur le vêtement (frottements, fluage, etc.) sollicitent le matériau utilisé et 
conduisent à une réduction de l’intégrité de la fonction de protection. Les changements significatifs visuelle-
ment observables (frottements, amincissements, déchirures, trous, etc.) indiquent que la fonction de protec-
tion du vêtement est encore réduite à ces endroits, voire inopérationnelle. Si des effets thermiques répétés 
(p. ex., en cas de contact avec des flammes nues, des projections de métal, des gouttes de transpiration, 
etc.) mènent à des changements permanents visibles sur le matériau utilisé dans le vêtement (traces de 
brûlure ou de combustion, trous de brûlure, etc.), une réduction de la fonction de protection doit être atten-
due aux endroits concernés. Toute contamination par des salissures particulièrement combustibles 
(matière grasse, huile, goudron) a une influence considérable sur la fonction de protection et doit donc 
immédiatement être éliminée. Si d’importantes salissures persistent malgré un entretien spécialisé adéquat, 
une réduction de la performance de protection ne peut pas être exclue. Un entretien inadéquat ou une 
exposition prolongée à la lumière du soleil peut également provoquer un changement visible des matériaux 
utilisés. Des changements de couleur extrêmes peuvent indiquer que les matériaux utilisés dans ces zones 
n’offrent plus les performances de protection initiales. Les points suivants peuvent servir de complément 
aux énonciations générales mentionnées à titre d’indication en cas de dégradation excessive, pour laquelle 
une réduction possible de la performance de protection ne peut pas être exclue : fermetures à glissière 
endommagées, coutures ouvertes, effilochées ou endommagées d’une quelconque façon, bandes réflé-
chissantes fortement élimées, effilochées ou détachées. Un stockage adéquat des produits a une influence 
significative sur leur vieillissement. Il n’est actuellement pas prouvé que le vêtement ne peut pas conserver 
ses propriétés pendant de nombreuses années en cas de stockage adéquat (emballage d’origine, dans un 
endroit sec, à l’abri de la poussière et de la lumière, sans grandes variations de température, etc.). Le vête-
ment de protection doit être vérifié par l’utilisateur avant d’être utilisé afin de déterminer les dommages en 
fonction des facteurs de vieillissement mentionnés ci-dessus, et si nécessaire, remplacé. La date de fabri-

cation (  année et mois) est indiquée sur l’étiquette apposée sur le produit.

4 La clasificación de las funciones individuales de protección se explica en el punto Pictogramas. 

Conseils d’entretien :

L’entretien du vêtement de protection doit être effectué conformément aux instructions d’entretien mention-
nées sur l’étiquette du produit. Les conseils d’entretien se réfèrent à un entretien dans une machine à laver 
domestique. L’aptitude au lavage industriel est indiquée séparément. En raison du port et du nettoyage du 
vêtement, le matériau vieillit naturellement et s’use plus ou moins fortement selon l’utilisation. Il faut donc 
vérifier avant et après le lavage que le vêtement ne présente pas de dommages visibles. Les réparations 
doivent être effectuées uniquement par le personnel qualifié et avec des matériaux présentant les mêmes 
fonctions et classes de protection. Si le vêtement présente des dommages irrécupérables, il doit être rem-
placé. 

Description des symboles d’entretien :

 Lavage Lavage en machine conformément à la température indiquée et 
aux consignes de traitement (p. ex., à 60 °C) : ne charger la 
machine qu'aux deux tiers de sa capacité et ne pas utiliser 
d'eau fortement calcaire, ni d'adoucissant.

 Lavage à la main  Ne pas laver

Chlorage/ 
Blanchiment

Blanchiment avec un 
produit à base d'oxy-
gène Blanchiment avec 
du chlore

 Ne pas chlorer, ne pas 
utiliser de lessive conte-
nant un produit de 
 blanchiment

  
  


Séchage Bien essorer le linge avant le séchage, ne pas trop remplir le 
tambour du sèche-linge, ne mettre ensemble dans le sèche-
linge que des vêtements qui ont la même durée de séchage. 
Les points indiquent la température autorisée : 
1 point : séchage à température modérée
2 points : séchage à température normale
Ne pas sécher au sèche-linge

  
 

Repassage Les points indiquent la température autorisée :
1 point : repassage à fer froid (environ 110 °C)
2 points : repassage à fer chaud (environ 150 °C)
3 points : repassage à fer très chaud (environ 220 °C)
Ne pas repasser

 
 

Nettoyage à sec Perchloroéthylène 

Hydrocarbure

 Nettoyage à sec  
interdit

Nettoyage pro-
fessionnel à l'eau

Les exigences en termes de machines, de produits utilisés et 
de méthodes de finition propres aux procédures de nettoyage 
professionnel à l'eau ne peuvent être remplies dans des condi-
tions ménagères.
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Lavage industriel L'aptitude au lavage industriel correspond au marquage suivant 
conformément à la norme NF EN ISO 30023:2012.

Pictogrammes : 

Les pictogrammes indiquent la fonction de protection du vêtement et son degré d’effet protecteur. 

Y

R  
NF EN 343

Y=  résistance contre l’infiltration d’eau Résistance du vêtement contre les infiltra-
tions d’eau de l’extérieur Classes 1-4

Y=  Résistance à la diffusion de vapeur d’eau indique dans quelle mesure la 
vapeur d’eau produite par la transpiration est évacuée grâce au revêtement 
Classes 1-4

R=  le vêtement a été testé en étant exposé sous la pluie tombant verticalement  
(facultatif)

Les niveaux de performance atteints pour le produit sont indiqués sur l'étiquette apposée sur le produit.

Symbole de taille :

L’utilisateur doit veiller à employer l’EPI 
approprié ! 
Le système de taille selon la norme NF EN 
ISO 13688 2013-12 permet de choisir le 
 vêtement de protection adapté, par 
exemple : taille 50

es
Esta ropa de protección cumple los requisitos del reglamento (UE) 2016/425, relativo a los equipos de 
protección individual.
• Ropa de protección contra la lluvia EN EN 343:2019
La declaración de conformidad del producto está disponible en: www.uvex-safety.com/ce
Las funciones de protección aplicables al producto y los niveles de rendimiento alcanzados se 
indican en la etiqueta cosida en el producto.

EN 343: Material resistente al viento, impermeable y transpirable gracias a la membrana funcional y/o el 
recubrimiento. La impermeabilidad de la ropa está garantizada gracias a las costuras soldadas.

Riesgos contra los que protege la ropa: 
EN 343: Influencia de precipitaciones (lluvia, nieve), niebla y humedad del suelo.

Información sobre el uso conforme a las disposiciones:

EN 3434 Los bolsillos integrados en la parte exterior de la ropa de protección no ofrecen una protección abso-
luta contra la penetración de humedad.  
En caso necesario, por debajo de la ropa de protección contra la lluvia se puede llevar una capa de ropa 
interior térmica, si bien así pueden verse modificadas las condiciones de uso.
En el caso de prendas de ropa con la clase de resistencia a la permeación del vapor de agua 1, se 
recomienda una duración máxima de uso continuo (en min.) de acuerdo con la siguiente tabla para el 
caso de un traje completo compuesto por chaqueta y pantalón sin forro de aislamiento térmico adicio-
nal.

Temperatura ambiente 25 °C 20 °C 15 °C 10 °C 5 °C

Duración de uso en min 60 75 100 240 -

Riesgos ante un uso incorrecto:

EN 343: En caso de contaminación, la ropa debe lavarse o desecharse. La ropa no está diseñada para 
atmósferas expuestas al calor, llamas abiertas o productos químicos. La función del material y la ropa 
puede verse seriamente afectada por un manejo incorrecto (punciones, roturas, etc.). 

Factores de desgaste que pueden afectar a las funciones de protección:

Los efectos mecánicos fuertes en la ropa (rozamiento, fricción al arrodillarse, etc.) someten el material a 
estrés y reducen la integridad de las funciones de protección. Las alteraciones apreciables visualmente 
(rozaduras, desgaste, grietas, perforaciones, etc.) son indicadores de que las funciones de protección de 
la ropa en estas zonas pueden haberse reducido o desaparecido por completo. Si la exposición térmica 
continuada (por contacto con llamas abiertas, salpicaduras de metal, gotas de soldaduras, etc.) provoca 
alteraciones permanentes apreciables en el material de la ropa (marcas de quemaduras y humo, perfora-
ciones por quemaduras, etc.) se producirá una reducción de las funciones de protección de la ropa en las 
áreas donde se encuentren. En especial, las contaminaciones por impurezas inflamables (grasa, aceite o 
alquitrán) influyen de manera significativa en las funciones de protección y, por tanto, deben eliminarse 
inmediatamente. Si, a pesar de tratar la ropa de manera profesional y con cuidado, se produce el contacto 
con contaminantes fuertes, es posible que se reduzca la capacidad de protección de la ropa. Un manteni-
miento incorrecto o la exposición prolongada a la luz solar también puede causar alteraciones visibles en 
el material. Las alteraciones extremas del color pueden indicar que el material ya no ofrece la capacidad 
de protección inicial en las áreas afectadas. Además de las observaciones generales citadas anterior-
mente, los siguientes puntos pueden servir como indicación de un desgaste excesivo del producto, que 
puede originar una reducción de la protección: cremalleras dañadas, costuras abiertas, rasgadas o daña-
das de cualquier otra forma, bandas reflectantes severamente desgastadas, rasgadas o desprendidas. El 
correcto almacenamiento del producto influye de manera significativa en el desgaste del producto. Actual-
mente, no se disponen de indicadores que muestren que la ropa no pueda mantener sus propiedades 
durante años si se almacena correctamente (en el embalaje original, seca, sin contacto con el polvo, sin 
exposición a la luz, sin grandes variaciones de temperatura, etc.). Antes de utilizar la ropa de protección, 
el usuario debe revisarla para detectar los daños provocados por los factores de desgaste descritos ante-

riormente y sustituirla si es necesario. La fecha de fabricación (  año y mes) se indica en la etiqueta 
cosida en el producto.

Indicaciones de mantenimiento:

El mantenimiento de la ropa de protección debe realizarse según la etiqueta de cuidados del producto. 
Las indicaciones de mantenimiento describen los cuidados de lavado doméstico. La idoneidad para 
lavado industrial se indica de manera separada. Al utilizar y lavar la ropa de protección, el material sufre 
un envejecimiento natural y experimenta un desgaste mayor o menor según su utilización. Por este 
motivo, la ropa de protección debe revisarse antes y después de cada lavado para detectar posibles 
daños. Las reparaciones solo deben llevarse a cabo por personal cualificado y con materiales con las 
mismas funciones y clases de protección. Si se producen daños irreparables, la ropa de protección debe 
sustituirse. 

Descripción de los símbolos de mantenimiento:

 Lavado Lavado a máquina según la temperatura de lavado y las ins-
trucciones de tratamiento del producto (por ejemplo, 60 °C), 
con una carga de solo dos tercios del volumen de llenado per-
mitido, sin utilizar aguas duras ni suavizante.

 Lavar a mano  No lavar

Cloro/

blanqueador

Blanqueado con oxí-
geno 

Blanqueado con cloro 

 No utilizar cloro ni 
detergentes que con-
tengan lejía

  
  


Secado Escurrir bien antes de secar, no llenar en exceso el tambor de 
la secadora, introducir solo prendas con el mismo tiempo de 
secado. Los puntos indican la capacidad de carga térmica: 
1 punto para carga térmica baja
2 puntos para carga térmica normal
No secar en secadora

178 –182

98 – 102

86 – 91

101 – 104

  
 

Planchado Los puntos indican la capacidad de carga térmica:
1 punto para planchado a temperatura baja de aprox. 110 °C
2 puntos para planchado a temperatura media de aprox. 150 °C
3 puntos para planchado a temperatura alta de aprox. 220 °C
No planchar

 
 

Limpieza en 
seco 

Percloroetileno

Hidrocarburos

 No lavar en seco

Limpieza 
húmeda

Los procesos de limpieza húmeda con agua son procesos 
cuyos requerimientos de equipamiento de máquina, medios de 
lavado y métodos de acabado no se pueden alcanzar en las 
condiciones de lavado doméstico
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Lavado industrial La idoneidad para lavado industrial se corresponde con la 
siguiente identificación según EN ISO 30023:2012

Pictogramas: 

Los pictogramas identifican las funciones de protección de la ropa y otorgan el grado de protección 
correspondiente. 

Y

R  
EN 343

Y =  Resistencia a la permeación del agua  Resistencia de la ropa a la penetra-
ción de agua desde el exterior, clases 1-4

Y =  Resistencia a la permeación del vapor de agua: indica el grado en el que el 
vapor de agua generado por la sudoración se disipa al exterior a través del ma-
terial externo, clases 1-3

R =  Prenda de vestir acabada comprobada en la prueba de lluvia torrencial (opcional)

Los niveles de rendimiento alcanzados aplicables al producto se indican en la etiqueta cosida en el 
producto.

 

Símbolo de tallas: 

El usuario debe asegurarse de utilizar el 
EPI adecuado. 
El sistema de tallas según EN ISO 
13688:2013 + A1:2021 permite elegir la 
ropa de protección adecuada.
Por ejemplo: Talla 50

it
Questo abbigliamento protettivo soddisfa i requisiti del Regolamento (UE) 2016/425 sui dispositivi di 
protezione individuale.
• Indumenti di protezione contro la pioggia EN 343:2019
la dichiarazione di conformità del prodotto può essere richiamata in: www.uvex-safety.com/ce
Le funzioni di protezione riguardanti il prodotto e i livelli di prestazione ottenuti sono riportati 
sull’etichetta cucita al suo interno.

EN 343: materiale dotato di rivestimento e/o membrana funzionale sottoposti a trattamento antivento, 
impermeabile e traspirante. L’impermeabilità del capo viene garantita tramite saldatura delle cuciture.

Gli indumenti proteggono dai seguenti rischi: 
EN 343: effetto di precipitazioni (ad es. pioggia, fiocchi di neve), nebbia e umidità del suolo.

Informazioni sull’utilizzo conforme

EN 3435 Le tasche applicate all’esterno del capo non offrono però una protezione impermeabile assoluta. 
Se necessario, sotto gli indumenti anti intemperie è possibile portare indumenti riscaldanti, che possono 
modificare le proprietà degli indumenti.
Per i capi di abbigliamento della classe di resistenza al passaggio del vapore acqueo 1, è consigliata 
una durata di utilizzo continua massima (min) secondo la seguente tabella per un completo composto 
da giacca e pantaloni senza un ulteriore rivestimento termoisolante.

Temperatura ambiente 25 °C 20 °C 15 °C 10 °C 5 °C

Durata di utilizzo in min 60 75 100 240 -

Pericoli in caso di uso erroneo:

EN 343: Gli indumenti devono essere puliti o smaltiti in caso di contaminazione. Gli indumenti non sono 
indicati per il contatto con calore, fiamme libere o prodotti chimici. La funzione del materiale e del capo di 
abbigliamento viene distrutta da trattamento improprio (punture, strappi ecc.). 

Fattori d’invecchiamento che potrebbero influire sulla funzione di protezione

Sollecitazioni meccaniche intense sugli indumenti (sfregamento, strusciamento, ecc.) esercitano stress sul 
materiale impiegato e comportano l’indebolimento dell’integrità della funzione protettiva. Le alterazioni rilevanti 
visibili (quali abrasioni, assottigliamento del materiale, strappi, buchi ecc.) indicano che nei rispettivi punti l’ef-
fetto protettivo dell’indumento può essere fortemente ridotto o addirittura assente. Se sollecitazioni termiche 
ripetute (ad es. in caso di contatto con fiamme libere, spruzzi di metallo, gocce di saldatura ecc.) producono 
variazioni permanenti visibili del materiale impiegato per gli indumenti (tracce d’incendio o di polvere da sparo, 
fori, ecc.), in questi punti gli indumenti avranno ridotto la propria funzione protettiva. Le contaminazioni, in par-
ticolare con sostanze combustibili (grassi, oli, catrame), possono compromettere la funzione protettiva in 
misura rilevante e perciò devono essere eliminate immediatamente. Qualora, nonostante una corretta ed 
accurata pulizia, dovessero permanere forti contaminazioni residue, non può essere esclusa una riduzione 
della funzione protettiva. Una manutenzione errata o l’esposizione a lunga durata alla luce del sole possono 
ugualmente provocare un’alterazione visibile dei materiali impiegati. Alterazioni cromatiche estreme possono 
indicare che i materiali impiegati in queste aree hanno perso le funzioni protettive iniziali. Oltre alle indicazioni 
generali di cui sopra, anche i seguenti punti possono essere sintomi di un invecchiamento eccessivo che non 
possono escludere una possibile riduzione della funzione protettiva: cerniere lampo danneggiate, cuciture 
aperte, sfilacciate o altrimenti danneggiate, segni di sfregamento su grandi superfici delle strisce riflettenti, sfi-
lacciatura o distacco delle stesse. Le condizioni di conservazione corrette degli indumenti ne influenzano l’in-
vecchiamento in misura rilevante. Attualmente non sono noti elementi che facciano ritenere che in condizioni 
di conservazione corrette (nelle confezioni originali, in luoghi asciutti, senza polvere, bui, senza rilevanti oscil-
lazioni della temperatura ecc.) gli indumenti non potrebbero mantenere le proprie caratteristiche protettive 
anche per molti anni. È obbligo dell’utilizzare controllare prima dell’uso la presenza di danni sugli indumenti di 
protezione secondo i fattori d’invecchiamento sopra esposti ed eventualmente sostituirli. La data di produzione 

(  anno e mese) è indicata sull’etichetta che si trova sul prodotto.

Indicazioni per la manutenzione

Per la manutenzione degli indumenti protettivi si devono osservare le apposite indicazioni presenti sul pro-
dotto. Le informazioni fornite sono riferite al lavaggio domestico. L’idoneità del prodotto alla lavanderia indu-
striale è indicata separatamente. L’utilizzo ed il lavaggio degli indumenti contribuiscono all’invecchiamento 
naturale del materiale che si usura più o meno intensamente in base alle condizioni di impiego. Prima e dopo 
il lavaggio è quindi necessario eseguire un controllo visivo degli indumenti per verificarne l’integrità. Le ripa-
razioni devono essere effettuate da personale qualificato ed utilizzando materiali aventi le stesse proprietà 
protettive e la medesima classificazione. In caso di danni non riparabili gli indumenti devono essere sostituiti. 

Descrizione dei simboli per la pulizia e la manutenzione:

 Lavaggio Lavaggio a macchina corrispondentemente alla temperatura di 
lavaggio  
(ad es. 60°C) e alle norme per il trattamento indicate nel pro-
dotto; caricare la macchina solo per due terzi della capacità 
autorizzata, non utilizzare acqua dura, non utilizzare ammorbi-
denti.

 Lavaggio a mano  Non lavare

Clorare/candeg-
giare  

Candeggio con ossi-
geno 

Candeggio con cloro 

 Non utilizzare sbianca, 
non utilizzare prodotti di 
lavaggio contenenti 
candeggianti

  
  


Asciugatura Strizzare bene il bucato prima dell’asciugatura, non riempire 
troppo l’asciugatrice a tamburo, introdurre nell’asciugatrice solo 
indumenti con la stesso tempo di asciugatura. I punti indicano la 
possibilità di sollecitazione termica, 
1 punto indica una sollecitazione termica ridotta,
2 punti, un’alta sollecitazione termica.
Non asciugare in un’asciugatrice a tamburo

  
 

Stiratura I punti indicano la possibilità di sollecitazione termica
1 punto – Stiratura a basse temperature, ca. 110 °C
2 punti – Stiratura a temperature medie, ca. 150 °C
3 punti – stiratura a temperature superiori, ca. 220 °C
Non stirare

 
 

Lavaggio a 
secco 

Percloroetilene
Idrocarburi (benzina 
pesante)

 Nessun lavaggio a 
secco

Lavaggio ad 
acqua

I metodi di lavaggio ad acqua sono metodi in cui non si possono 
soddisfare i requisiti per l’installazione delle macchine, le risorse 
utilizzate e i metodi di finitura con i requisiti per il bucato dome-
stico
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Lavanderia indu-
striale

L’idoneità al lavaggio in lavanderia industriale corrisponde al 
seguente simbolo secondo EN ISO 30023:2012

Pittogrammi: 

I pittogrammi identificano la funzione protettiva degli indumenti protettivi e indicano il grado dell’effetto pro-
tettivo. 

Y

R  
EN 343

Y =  Resistenza al passaggio di acqua Resistenza degli indumenti alla penetrazione 
di acqua dall’esterno Classe 1-4

Y =  Resistenza al passaggio di vapore acqueo indica con quanta efficacia il mate-
riale superiore asporta all’esterno il vapore acqueo che si forma con il sudore 
Classe 1-4

R = Indumento pronto testato nella torre della pioggia (opzionale)

I livelli di prestazione ottenuti dal prodotto sono riportati nell'etichetta cucita all'interno dello stesso.

Simbolo di taglia: 

L’utilizzatore deve assicurarsi di utilizzare 
DPI adatti allo scopo! 
Il sistema di taglie secondo EN ISO 
13688:2013 + A1:2021 permette la scelta 
degli indumenti protettivi adatti,  ad esem-
pio: taglia 50

5  La classificazione delle singole funzioni protettive è descritta sotto il punto Pittogrammi.  
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nl
Deze beschermende kleding voldoet aan de eisen conform de verordening (EU) 2016/425 betreffende 
persoonlijke beschermingsmiddelen.
• Beschermende kleding tegen regen EN 343:2019
de conformiteitsverklaring voor het product kan worden opgeroepen op: www.uvex-safety.com/ce
De voor het product relevante beschermingsfuncties met de gerealiseerde prestatieklassen wor-
den vermeld op het ingenaaide label in het product.

EN 343: Materiaal dat dankzij de bedekking en/of functiemembranen wind- en waterdicht is en desondanks 
kan ‘ademen’. De waterdichtheid van het kledingstuk wordt gewaarborgd doordat de naden zijn gelast.

Risico’s waartegen de kleding beschermt:

EN 343: Invloed van neerslag (bijv. regen, sneeuwvlokken), mist en bodemvochtigheid.

Informatie over reglementair gebruik:

EN 3431 De aan de buitenkant van de kleding aangebrachte zakken bieden echter geen absolute bescher-
ming tegen binnendringende nattigheid.  
Onder kleding die beschermt tegen de weerelementen kan indien nodig warme onderkleding worden 
gedragen, waardoor het draaggedrag kan veranderen.
Voor kledingstukken van waterdampdoorgangsweerstandsklasse 1 wordt een aanbevolen maximale on-
onderbroken draagtijd (min) aanbevolen overeenkomstig onderstaande tabel voor een compleet pak, 
bestaande uit een jas en een broek zonder extra warmte-isolerende voering.

Omgevingstemperatuur 25°C 20°C 15°C 10°C 5°C

Draagduur in min 60 75 100 240 -

Gevaren bij verkeerd gebruik:

EN 343: De kleding moet bij verontreiniging worden gereinigd of verwijderd. De kleding is niet geschikt 
voor de omgang met hitte, open vlammen of chemicaliën. De functie van het materiaal en van het kleding-
stuk wordt tenietgedaan door ondeskundige behandeling (doorsteken, scheuren, enz.). 

Verouderingsfactoren die invloed kunnen hebben op de beschermende functie:

Sterke mechanische inwerkingen op de kleding (schuren, schuiven, enz.) oefenen een belasting uit op het 
toegepaste materiaal en leiden ertoe dat de integriteit van de beschermende functie minder wordt. Visueel 
zichtbare, grote veranderingen (schuurplekken, dunner worden, scheuren, gaten, enz.) zijn tekenen dat de 
kleding op deze plekken haar beschermende functie nog slechts in mindere mate of helemaal niet meer kan 
uitoefenen. Wanneer herhaaldelijke thermische inwerkingen (bijv. bij contact met open vlammen, metaal-
spatten, lasdruppels, enz.) tot zichtbare, permanente veranderingen aan het toegepaste materiaal van de 
kleding (brand‐ of rooksporen, brandgaten, enz.) leiden, dan moet op deze plaatsen rekening worden gehou-
den met een vermindering van de beschermende functie. Besmetting met vooral brandbare verontreinigin-
gen (vet, olie, teer) hebben aanzienlijke invloed op de beschermende functie en moeten daarom onmiddellijk 
worden verwijderd. Blijven er ondanks vak‐ en deskundige verzorging grote verontreinigingen achter, dan 
kan een vermindering van de beschermende werking niet worden uitgesloten. Onjuiste verzorging of de 
langdurige inwerking van zonlicht kan eveneens tot een zichtbare verandering van het toegepaste materiaal 
leiden. Extreme kleurveranderingen kunnen erop wijzen dat het toegepaste materiaal op deze plaatsen niet 
meer de aanvankelijke beschermende werking heeft. In aanvulling op de eerdere algemene opmerkingen 
kunnen de volgende punten als indicatoren voor een bovenmatige veroudering dienen, waarbij een moge-
lijke vermindering van de beschermende werking niet kan worden uitgesloten: beschadigde ritssluitingen, 
open, uitrafelende of anderszins beschadigde naden, reflectorstroken zijn over een groot oppervlak en in 
hoge mate afgeschuurd, sterk aan het uitrafelen of hebben losgelaten. Correcte opslag van de producten 
heeft grote invloed op de veroudering van het product. Momenteel zijn er geen aanwijzingen dat de kleding 
bij correcte opslag (in de originele verpakking, droog, stofvrij, donker, zonder grote temperatuurschommelin-
gen, enz.) niet jarenlang haar eigenschappen kan behouden. De gebruiker moet de beschermende kleding 
voorafgaand aan het gebruik op beschadigingen overeenkomstig de hierboven genoemde verouderingsfac-

toren controleren en eventueel vervangen. De fabricagedatum (  jaar en maand) wordt vermeld op het 
label dat in het product is ingenaaid.

Instructies voor verzorging:

De beschermende kleding moet worden verzorgd overeenkomstig de verzorgingsmarkering op het pro-
duct. De instructies voor verzorging hebben betrekking op de verzorging in de huishoudelijke was. De 
geschiktheid voor industrieel wassen wordt apart aangegeven. Door het dragen en reinigen van de kleding 
ondergaat het materiaal een natuurlijke veroudering en slijt ze, afhankelijk van de belasting, sneller of min-
der snel. Vóór en na het wassen moet de kleding worden geïnspecteerd op zichtbare beschadigingen. 
Reparaties mogen alleen worden uitgevoerd door deskundig personeel en met materiaal dat dezelfde 
beschermende werking heeft en tot dezelfde beschermingsklasse behoort. Bij het optreden van onherstel-
bare schade moet de kleding worden vervangen. 

Beschrijving van de verzorgingssymbolen:

 Wassen Machinewas bij de op het product aangegeven wastemperatuur 
en volgens het behandelingsvoorschrift (bijv. 60 °C); daarbij de 
machine slechts tot twee derde van de toegestane vulhoeveel-
heid laden, geen hard water gebruiken, geen wasverzachter 
gebruiken

 Handwas  Niet wassen

Chloren / bleken Zuurstofbleek 

Chloorbleek

 Niet chloren, geen was-
middelen gebruiken die 
bleekmiddel bevatten

  
  


Drogen Was voorafgaand aan het drogen goed ontwateren, droogtrom-
mel niet overvullen, alleen kledingstukken met dezelfde droog-
tijd samen in de droger doen. De punten geven de thermische 
belastingmogelijkheid aan, 
1 punt geringe thermische belasting
2 punten normale thermische belasting
Niet in de wasdroger drogen

  
 

Strijken De punten geven de thermische belastingmogelijkheid aan
1 punt lage temperatuurinstelling ca. 110 °C
2 punten middelhoge temperatuurinstelling ca. 150 °C
3 punten hogere temperatuurinstelling ca. 220 °C
Niet strijken

 
 

Chemisch 
reinigen 

Perchloorethyleen

Koolwaterstof

 Geen chemische 
reiniging

Natte reiniging Procedures voor natte reiniging in water zijn procedures waar-
van de eisen aan de machine-uitrusting, de toegepaste hulp-
middelen en de afwerkingsmethoden niet kunnen worden 
gerealiseerd bij de omstandigheden van de huishoudelijke was
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Industrieel 
wassen

De geschiktheid voor industrieel wassen komt overeen met de 
volgende markering volgens EN ISO 30023:2012

Pictogrammen: 

De pictogrammen symboliseren de beschermende functie van de beschermende kleding en geven de 
graad van de beschermende  werking aan. 

Y

R  
EN 343

Y =  Waterdoorgangsweerstand  Weerstand van de kleding tegen doordringen van 
water van buitenaf Klasse 1-4

Y =  Weerstand tegen doordringen van waterdamp geeft aan, hoe goed de bij het 
transpireren ontstane waterdamp naar buiten wordt afgevoerd door het bovenma-
teriaal Klasse 1-4

R = in regentoren getest gereed kledingstuk (optioneel)

De voor het product gerealiseerde prestatieniveaus worden vermeld op het ingenaaide label in het product.

Maatsymbool: 

De gebruiker moet ervoor zorgen dat een 
passende PVU wordt gebruikt! 
Het maatsysteem volgens EN ISO 
13688:2013 + A1:2021 maakt het mogelijk  
om passende beschermende kleding te 
kiezen. 
Bijvoorbeeld: Maat 50

sv
De här skyddskläderna uppfyller kraven i förordningen om personlig skyddsutrustning (EU) 2016/425.
• skyddskläder mot regn EN 343:2019
EG-försäkran om överensstämmelse för produkten finns på: www.uvex-safety.com/ce.
Den gäller för produktskyddsfunktioner med de uppnådda prestationsnivåer som anges på etiket-
ten, fäst på produkten.

EN 343: Material som genom ytbehandling och/eller funktionsmembraner är vindtätt, vattentätt samt and-
ningsaktivt. Vattentätheten hos plagget säkerställs genom sömnsvetsning.

Risker som kläderna skyddar för:

EN 343: Inverkan av nederbörd (t.ex. regn, snöflingor), dimma och strålningsdimma.

Information om avsedd användning:

EN 3432 Fickorna på utsidan av plagget, ger dock inte ett absolut skydd mot genomträngande väta. Vid 
behov kan under de väderbeständiga plaggen varma underkläder användas. 
Vid behov kan varma underkläder användas under de väderbeständiga plaggen. Detta kan förändra 
användningsegenskaperna.
För klädesplagg med vattenånggenomgångsmotstånd, klass 1 rekommenderas en maximal kontinuerlig 
användningstid (min) enligt följande tabell för en fullständig dräkt bestående av jacka och byxor utan yt-
terligare värmeisolerande foder.

Omgivningstemperatur 25°C 20°C 15°C 10°C 5°C

Användningstid i min 60 75 100 240 -

Risker viid felaktigt bruk:

EN 343 Kläderna måste, vid en eventuell förorening, rengöras eller kasseras. Kläderna är inte lämplig för 
att hantera värme, öppen eld eller kemikalier. Funktionen hos materialet och plagget förstörs genom felak-
tig hantering (revor, hål, etc.). 

Åldringsfaktorer som kan ha en inverkan på skyddsfunktion:

Starka mekaniska effekter på kläderna (skurande, krypande etc.) sliter på materialet och kan leda till en 
nedsatt skyddsfunktion hos dem. Tydligt synliga, starka förändringar (slitage, utnötning, sprickor, hål, etc.) 
är indikatorer på att kläderna på de skadade ställena har minskad skyddande funktion eller kanske helt 
har mist den. Om upprepade termiska effekter (till exempel kontakt med öppen låga, metallstänk, svets-
gnistor etc.) leder till synliga permanenta förändringar i klädernas struktur (tecken på brand eller rökskada, 
hål etc.), måste en minskning av skyddsfunktionen på de här ställena förväntas. Detta kan på sikt minska 
plaggets skyddande funktion. Föroreningar, särskilt med brännbara föroreningar (fett, olja, tjära), har en 
betydande inverkan på skyddsfunktionen och plaget måste därför omedelbart kasseras. Om det på plag-
get, trots fackmässig och riktig skötsel, fortsatt föreligger en kraftig nedsmutsning kan en minskning av 
plaggets skyddsprestanda inte uteslutas. Felaktig vård eller långvarig exponering för solljus kan också för-
orsaka en synlig förändring i textilierna Extrema färgförändringar kan vara en indikation på att de material 
som används i dessa områden inte längre har de ursprungliga skyddsegenskaperna. Förutom de nämnda 
allmänna utlåtandena kan följande punkter användas som en indikation på höjd nedbrytning, där en even-
tuell minskning av skyddet inte kan uteslutas. Sådana är defekta dragkedjor, öppna, fläckiga eller på annat 
sätt skadade sömmar, reflexband som på stora områden är kraftigt avskalade, svårt slitna eller bildar fran-
sar. En korrekt förvaring av produkterna har en betydande inverkan på åldrandet av produkten. För närva-
rande finns det inga belägg för att kläderna inte kan behålla sina egenskaper under många år om de 
förvaras på rätt sätt (i originalförpackningen i torra, dammfria, mörka, utrymmen utan större temperaturva-
riationer, etc.). Användaren bör, före hen iklär sig skyddskläderna, förvissa sig om att plaggen inte är ska-
dade. Kontroll skall ske enlighet med de ovan anförda nedbrytningsfaktorerna. Vid behov måste ett utbyte 

äga rum. Tillverkningsdatum (  År och månad) är angivet på en etikett på produkten

Skötselråd:

Hanteringen av skyddskläder måste göras i enlighet med anvisningarna på produktens skötseletikett. 
Skötselinstruktionerna avser tvättning hemma. Lämpligheten för industriell tvätt är märkt separat. Genom 
användning och rengöring av kläderna, undergår materialen ett naturlig åldrande och slitage, mer eller 
mindre beroende på i hur hård användning plagget är. Därför måste kläderna inspekteras för synliga 
skador före och efter tvätt. Reparationer får utföras endast av utbildad personal och endast med material 
med lika skyddsfunktioner och skyddsklasser. Vid förekomst av icke-reparerbara skador måste kläderna 
bytas ut. 

1 De classificatie van de afzonderlijke beschermingsfuncties wordt toegelicht onder het punt 'Pictogram-
men'.

2 Klassificeringen av de enskilda skyddsfunktionerna förklaras i punkten piktogram.

178 –182

98 – 102

86 – 91

101 – 104

Beskrivning av hanteringssymboler:

 Tvätt Maskintvätt i den tvätttemperatur som anges instruktionerna för 
produkten (till exempel 60°C). Fyll maskinen endast upp till två 
tredjedelar av den tillåtna mängden, använd inte hårt vatten, 
använd inte mjukmedel.

 Handtvätt  Får ej tvättas

Klorering / blek-
ning

Syreblekmedel 

Blekning

 Får ej kloreras, använd 
inte tvättmedel, som 
innehåller blekmedel

  
  


Torkning Låt tvätten rinna av ordentligt före torkningen i torktumlaren. 
Överfyll ej torktumlaren och fyll den endast med plagg med 
samma torkningstid. Prickarna indikerar den tillåtna termiska 
belastningen 
1 prick: låg termisk belastning
2 prickar: normal termisk belastning
Får ej torktumlas

  
 

Strykning Prickarna indikerar strykningstemperaturerna
1 prick: låg temp.-inställning, ca 110°C
2 prickar: medeltemperatur, ca 150°C
3 punkter: högre temp.-inställning, ca 220°C
Får ej strykas

 
 

Kemtvätt Perkloretylen

Hydrocarbon

 Får ej  
kemtvättas

Våtrengöring Våtrengöringsmetoder i vatten är processer vars krav inte kan 
uppnås med den tvättmaskinutrustning, de hjälpmedel och de 
finish-metoder som används i ett normalt hushåll.
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Industritvätt Lämpligheten för industritvätt motsvaras av följande märkning 
enligt EN ISO 30023: 2012

Piktogram: 

Ikonerna beskriverskyddsplaggens skyddsfunktioner och anger nivån på skyddseffekten. 

Y

R  
EN 343

Y = vattengenomgångsmotstånd  Plaggets resistans mot vattengenomträngning 
från utsidan Klass 1–4

Y =  vattenånggenomgångsmotstånd anger hur väl vattenånga som genererats vid 
svettning leds bort genom yttermaterialet till utsidan Klass 1–4

R = färdigt plagg som testats i ett regntorn (tillval)

De prestandanivåer som uppnås för produkten anges på etiketten fästa vid produkten.

Symbol för storleken 

Användaren måste se till att lämpliga PPE 
används! 
Storlekssystemet enligt 
EN ISO 13688:2013 + A1:2021 möjliggör 
valet av lämpliga skyddskläder.  
t.ex. Strl. 50

da
Beskyttelsesbeklædningen lever op til kravene i forordning (EU) 2016/425 om personlige værnemidler.
• Beskyttelsesbeklædning mod regn EN 343:2019
overensstemmelseserklæringen for produktet findes på:  
www.uvex-safety.com/ce
Beskyttelsesfunktionerne, der gælder for produktet med de opnåede effekttrin, er angivet i syeti-
ketten på produktet.

EN 343: Materiale, som via sin belægning og/eller funktionelle membran er vind- og vandtæt samt ånd-
bart. Vandtætheden på beklædningsdelen er sikret via sømsvejsning.

Risici som beklædningen beskytter imod: 
EN 343: Påvirkning fra nedbør (fx regn, snefnug), tåge og jordfugtighed.

Oplysninger om den tilsigtede anvendelse:

EN 3433 Lommerne som er anbragt på ydersiden af beklædningsgenstanden yder ingen beskyttelse mod 
indtrængende fugt.  
Hvis det skulle være nødvendigt, kan der bæres en varmende underbeklædning under vejrbestandige 
beklædningsgenstande, hvorved den strukturelle adfærd kan ændre sig.
For beklædningsgenstande i modstandsklasse 1 for gennemtrængning af vanddamp anbefales en mak-
simal kontinuerlig brugsvarighed (min.) i henhold til nedenstående tabel for en komplet dragt bestående 
af jakke og bukser uden ekstra varmeisolerende for.

Omgivende temperatur 25 °C 20 °C 15 °C 10 °C 5 °C

Brugsvarighed i min. 60 75 100 240 -

Risici, ved forkert anvendelse:

EN 343: Tøjet skal rengøres eller bortskaffes i tilfælde af forurening. Tøjet er ikke egnet til at håndtere 
varme, åbne flammer eller kemikalier. Materialets og beklædningsgenstandens funktion ødelægges ved 
ukorrekt håndtering (sting, revner osv.). 

Aldringsfaktorer som kan have indflydelse på beskyttelsesfunktionen:

Stærke mekaniske påvirkninger på tøjet (skrubning, kravlen, ect) udøver belastning på brugsmaterialet og 
svækker beskyttelsesfunktionens integritet. Visuelt synlige, stærke ændringer (revner, huller, steder som 
skarver er udtyndede etc.) er indikatorer, at tøjets beskyttelsesfunktion er reduceret eller ikke længere 
ydes på disse steder. Fører gentagne termiske påvirkninger (f.eks. ved kontakt med åben ild, metalsprøj-
ter, sveddråber etc.) til synlige, permanente forandringer på beklædningens brugsmateriale (brand- eller 
tændsatspartikler, etc.) må der regnes med en forringelse af beskyttelsesfunktionen på dette sted. Konta-
mination med særligt brændbare forureninger (fedt, olie, tjære) påvirker beskyttelsesfunktionen i væsentlig 
grad og skal derfor fjernes omgående. Er der stadig stærke forureninger tilbage på trods af korrekt pleje af 
materialet, kan en reducering af beskyttelsesfunktionen ikke udelukkes. Forkert vedligeholdelse eller læn-
gerevarende udsættelse for sollys kan også medføre en synlig ændring på materialet. Ekstreme farveskift 
kan indikere, at materialet ikke længere yder den oprindelige beskyttelseseffekt på disse områder. Et sup-
plement til de generelle udsagn følgende punkter kan bruges som reference for brugte overdreven aldring, 
hvori en eventuel nedsættelse af den beskyttelse ydeevne kan ikke udelukkes, beskadigede lynlåse, 
åben, flossede eller beskadigede sømme, reflekterende bånd er omfattende og stærkt slidte, flossede eller 
blevet løsrevet. Korrekt opbevaring af produkterne har en væsentlig indflydelse på produktets aldring. I 
øjeblikket er der ingen tegn på, at tøjet ikke kan beholde dets egenskaber i mange år, hvis det er korrekt 
opbevaret (i originalemballage, tørt, støvfrit, mørkt, ingen store temperaturudsving osv.). Brugeren skal 

inspicere beskyttelsestøjet for skader i henhold til de ovennævnte aldringsfaktorer inden brug og om nød-

vendigt udskifte det. Fremstillingsdato (  År og måned) er angivet i syetiketten på produktet

Plejeinstruktioner:

Vedligeholdelsen af beskyttelsesbeklædningen skal ske i henhold til vaskeanvisningen på produktet. Ple-
jeinstruktionerne beror på pleje ved almindelig husholdningsvask. Egnethed som industriel vaskbart identi-
ficeres særskilt. Materialet ældes naturligt ved brug og rens og slides i overensstemmelse med 
belastningen. Derfor bør tøjet inspiceres for synlige skader før og efter vask. Reparationer må kun udføres 
af kvalificeret personale og i materialer med samme beskyttelsesfunktioner og beskyttelsesklasser. Ind-
træder der uoprettelig skade på tøjet skal det skiftes ud.

Beskrivelse af plejesymboler:

 vask Maskintvasket efter vasketemperaturen og anvisningerne i pro-
duktet (f.eks. 60° C), fyld kun maskinen op til to tredjedele af 
den tilladte påfyldningsmængde, brug ikke hårdt vand, brug ikke 
skyllemiddel

 Håndvask  Må ikke vaskes

Klor /  
blegning

oxygen blegemiddel 

Klorblegning

 Må ikke klorineres, brug 
ikke vaskemidler inde-
holder blegemiddel

  
  


Tørring Centrifuger det som skal tørres grundigt, overfyld ikke tørre-
tumbleren, put kun dele med den samme tørretid i tørretumble-
ren samtidig. Punkterne angiver den termiske 
belastningsmulighed 
1 punkt lav termisk belastning
2 punkter normal termisk belastning
Må ikke tørretumbles

  
 

strygning Punkterne angiver den termiske belastningsmulighed
1 punkt lav temperaturindstilling ca. 110° C
2 punkter middel temperaturindstilling 150° C i 3 point højere 
temperaturindstilling 220° C
Må ikke stryges

 
 

Kemisk rensning perchlorethylen

kulbrinte

 Må ikke renses kemisk

vådrengøring Vådrens i vand er en fremgangsmåde hvor krav til maskinud-
styr, de anvendte hjælpemidler og finish-metoder ikke kan 
opnås under betingelserne for husholdningsvasketøj
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Industriel vask Egnetheden som industriel vasketøj svarer til følgende mærk-
ning i henhold til EN ISO 30023:2012

Piktogrammer: 

Piktogrammerne angiver den beskyttende funktion af beskyttelsestøjet og viser graden af beskyttelselses-
effekten. 

Y

R  
EN 343

Y =  vandgennemtrængningsmodstand  Beklædningens modstand mod vandgen-
nemtrængning udefra klasse 1-4

Y =  vanddampoverføringsbestandighed angiver, hvor godt vanddamp, som ge-
nereres af svedpartikler, ledes ud gennem det ydre materiale klasse 1-4

R = færdig beklædningsgenstand testet i regntårn (ekstraudstyr)

De opnåede præstationsniveauer for produktet er angivet i syetiketten på produktet.

Størrelsessymbol: 

Brugeren skal sikre, at den rigtige PSA bru-
ges! 
Størrelsessystemet i henhold til EN ISO 
13688:2013 + A1:2021 muliggør valget af 
det passende beskyttelsestøj.  
For eksempel: Str. 50

3 Klassificeringen af de enkelte beskyttelsesfunktioner er forklaret under punktet piktogrammer.
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pl
Ta odzież ochronna spełnia wymagania zgodnie z Rozporządzeniem (UE) 2016/425 w sprawie środków 
ochrony indywidualnej.
• Odzież ochronna – Ochrona przed deszczem EN 343:2019
Deklaracja zgodności produktu jest dostępna pod adresem: www.uvex-safety.com/ce
Informacje na temat funkcji ochronnych produktu wraz z osiąganymi poziomami skuteczności są 
zamieszczone na metce produktu.

EN 343: materiałów wiatroszczelnych, wodoodpornych i oddychających dzięki powłoce i/lub membranie 
funkcjonalnej. Wodoszczelność odzieży zapewniają zgrzewane szwy.

Odzież chroni przed następującymi zagrożeniami:

EN 343: wpływ opadów atmosferycznych (np. deszczu, śniegu), mgły i wilgotności podłoża. 

Informacje na temat użytkowania zgodnego z przeznaczeniem:

EN 3434 Kieszenie na zewnętrznej części ubrania nie zapewniają jednak całkowitej ochrony przed pene-
tracją wilgoci.  
Jeśli to konieczne, pod odzieżą chroniącą przed warunkami atmosferycznymi można nosić ciepłą bieliznę; 
może mieć to jednak wpływ na zachowanie odzieży podczas noszenia.
W przypadku odzieży o klasie odporności na przenikanie pary wodnej 1 zalecany maksymalny czas cią-
głego noszenia (min) zgodnie z poniższą tabelą jest zalecany dla kompletnego kombinezonu składają-
cego się z kurtki i spodni bez dodatkowej podszewki termoizolacyjnej.

Temperatura otoczenia 25°C 20°C 15°C 10°C 5°C

Czas noszenia w minutach 60 75 100 240 -

Zagrożenia w przypadku niewłaściwego użytkowania:

EN 343: W przypadku zanieczyszczenia ubranie należy oczyścić lub zutylizować. Odzież nie jest odpo-
wiednia do kontaktów z wysokimi temperaturami, otwartym ogniem ani chemikaliami. Niewłaściwe obcho-
dzenie się z odzieżą (przekłucia, pęknięcia) ma negatywny wpływ na funkcję ochronną materiału i 
elementu ubrania. 

Czynniki starzenia, które mogą wpływać na funkcję ochronną:

Silne, mechaniczne oddziaływanie na ubranie (szorowanie, ocieranie itp.) powoduje naprężanie się mate-
riału i osłabia integralność funkcji ochronnej. Widoczne, silne zmiany (wytarcia, przetarcia, pęknięcia, dziury 
itp.) wskazują, że funkcja ochronna odzieży w tych miejscach jest znacznie zmniejszona lub całkowicie zani-
kła. Jeśli powtarzające się działanie czynników termicznych (w kontakcie z otwartym płomieniem, rozpry-
skami metalu, kroplami spawalniczymi itp.) prowadzi do widocznych, trwałych zmian w zastosowanym do 
produkcji odzieży materiale (ślady ognia lub dymu, wypalone dziury itp.), należy mieć świadomość, że funk-
cja ochronna w tych miejscach jest obniżona. Zanieczyszczenia, włącznie z palnymi zanieczyszczeniami 
(tłuszcz, olej, smoła), mają znaczący wpływ na funkcję ochronną, dlatego muszą być natychmiast usunięte. 
Jeśli mimo fachowej i właściwej pielęgnacji na odzieży pozostaną silne zanieczyszczenia, nie można wyklu-
czyć zmniejszenia skuteczności ochronnej. Niewłaściwa pielęgnacja lub długotrwała ekspozycja na działanie 
promieni słonecznych może również spowodować widoczne zmiany zastosowanych materiałów. Całkowita 
zmiana koloru może wskazywać na fakt, że zastosowany materiał w tych obszarach nie ma już początkowej 
skuteczności ochronnej. Oprócz powyższych ogólnych uwag można wymienić inne cechy wskazujące na 
nadmierne starzenie się, w efekcie którego nie można wykluczyć możliwego zmniejszenia skuteczności 
ochrony. Są to uszkodzone zamki błyskawiczne, pęknięte, postrzępione lub w inny sposób zniszczone szwy, 
mocno rozciągnięte i starte, bardzo postrzępione lub odklejone paski odblaskowe. Prawidłowe przechowy-
wanie produktów ma znaczący wpływ na proces starzenia się produktu. Obecnie nic nie wskazuje na to, aby 
odzież nie mogła zachować swoich właściwości przez wiele lat, jeśli jest odpowiednio przechowywana (w 
oryginalnym opakowaniu, suchym, wolnym od kurzu, ciemnym miejscu o stałej temperaturze itp.). Przed 
zastosowaniem użytkownik musi upewnić się, że odzież ochronna nie jest uszkodzona i sprawdzić ją pod 

kątem wymienionych  czynników starzenia się, a w razie konieczności wymienić. Data produkcji (  rok i 
miesiąc) jest podana na metce produktu.

Wskazówki dotyczące pielęgnacji:

Pielęgnację odzieży ochronnej należy przeprowadzać zgodnie z oznaczeniami znajdującymi się na metce 
produktu. Instrukcje dotyczące pielęgnacji odnoszą się do pielęgnacji w warunkach domowych. Na przy-
datność do prania przemysłowego wskazują osobne oznaczenia. Podczas noszenia i czyszczenia odzieży 
materiał podlega naturalnym procesom starzenia i zużywa się w stopniu proporcjonalnym do intensywno-
ści użytkowania. Dlatego przed każdym praniem i po nim należy sprawdzić odzież pod kątem widocznych 
uszkodzeń. Naprawy mogą być wykonywane wyłącznie przez wykwalifikowany personel i przy wykorzy-
staniu materiałów o takich samych funkcjach i klasach ochrony. Jeśli dojdzie do nieodwracalnego uszko-
dzenia, konieczna jest wymiana odzieży. 

Opis symboli sposobów pielęgnacji:

 Pranie Prać w pralce zgodnie z temperaturą prania i instrukcjami poda-
nymi na metce produktu (np. w temperaturze 60°C), pralkę 
wypełniać do dwóch trzecich dozwolonej objętości napełniania, 
nie używać twardej wody, nie stosować zmiękczaczy

 Pranie ręczne  Nie prać

Chlorowanie/
wybielanie

Wybielanie  tlenowe 

Wybielanie na bazie 
chloru

 Nie chlorować, nie uży-
wać detergentów, które 
zawierają środki wybie-
lające

  
  


Suszenie Przed suszeniem dokładnie odwirować, nie przepełniać bębna 
suszarki, razem wkładać tylko elementy odzieży wymagające 
takiego samego czasu suszenia. Następujące punkty wskazują 
na stopień możliwości obciążenia termicznego: 
1 punkt – niskie obciążenie termiczne
2 punkty – standardowe obciążenie termiczne
Nie suszyć w suszarce bębnowej

  
 

Prasowanie Punkty wskazują na możliwość obciążenia termicznego
1 punkt – ustawienie niskiej temperatury ok. 110°C
2 punkty – ustawienie średniej temperatury ok. 150°C
3 punkty – ustawienie wyższej temperatury ok. 220°C
Nie prasować

 
 

Czyszczenie 
chemiczne 

Tetrachloroetylen

Węglowodory

 Nie czyścić chemicznie

Czyszczenie na 
mokro

Procesy czyszczenia na mokro w wodzie są procesami, które 
ze względu na wymagania sprzętowe, a także środki pomocni-
cze i metody stosowane na ostatnim etapie nie mogą być prze-
prowadzane w warunkach domowych
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Pranie przemy-
słowe

Informacje dotyczące prania przemysłowego odpowiadają 
oznakowaniom zgodnie z EN ISO 30023:2012

Piktogramy: 

Piktogramy wskazują na funkcję ochronną odzieży ochronnej i stopień skuteczności ochrony. 

Y

R  
EN 343

Y =  odporność na przenikanie wody Odporność odzieży na przenikanie wody z 
zewnątrz Klasa 1-4

Y =  odporność na przenikanie wody Wskazuje, jak dobrze para wodna wytwarza-
na podczas pocenia się jest odprowadzana na zewnątrz przez materiał ze-
wnętrzny Klasa 1-4

R = gotowe ubranie testowane ze słupem wody (opcjonalnie)

Poziomy skuteczności osiągane przez produkt są podane na metce produktu.

Symbol rozmiaru: 

Użytkownik musi upewnić się, że nosi 
odpowiedni rozmiar ŚOI! 
System rozmiarów zgodny z EN ISO 
13688:2013 + A1:2021 umożliwia dobór 
odpowiedniej odzieży ochronnej. 
Np.: Rozm. 50

cs
Tento ochranný oděv splňuje požadavky podle nařízení (EU) 2016/425 o osobních ochranných pro-
středcích.
• Ochranné oděvy proti dešti EN 343:2019
Prohlášení o shodě pro výrobek je k dispozici na adrese:  
www.uvex-safety.com/ce
Ochranné funkce výrobku s dosaženým výkonovým stupněm jsou uvedeny na štítku našitém na 
výrobku.

EN 343: Materiál, který je díky povlaku a/nebo funkční membráně odolný proti větru, vodotěsný a pro-
dyšný. Vodotěsnost oděvu je zaručena švovým svarem.

Rizika, před kterými oděv chrání:

EN 343: Vliv srážek (např. déšť, sněhové vločky), mlhy a půdní vlhkosti.

Informace k používání podle určení:

EN 3435 Kapsy umístěné na vnější části oděvu však neposkytují žádnou absolutní ochranu před proniká-
ním vlhkosti.  
V případě potřeby je možné nosit pod oděvem odolným proti povětrnostním podmínkám teplé spodní prá-
dlo, čímž se může změnit chování při nošení.
U oděvů s třídou odolnosti 1 proti prostupu vodní páry se doporučuje maximální doba nepřetržitého no-
šení (min) podle následující tabulky pro celý oblek, který se skládá z bundy a kalhot bez další tepelně 
izolační podšívky.

Okolní teplota 25°C 20°C 15°C 10°C 5°C

doba nošení v min 60 75 100 240 -

Nebezpečí v případě nesprávného používání:

EN 343: Oděv se musí v případě znečištění vyčistit nebo zlikvidovat. Oděv není vhodný pro manipulaci s 
teplem, otevřeným plamenem nebo chemikáliemi. Funkce materiálu a části oděvu se zničí neodborným 
zacházením (propíchnutí, trhliny apod.). 

Faktory stárnutí, které mohou mít vliv na ochrannou funkci:

Silné mechanické účinky na oděv (odírání, plazení se apod.) vytvářejí stres na použitý materiál a vedou k 
zeslabení integrity ochranné funkce. Vizuálně viditelné, silné změny (odřená místa, ztenčení, praskliny, 
díry apod.) jsou známkou toho, že oděv na těchto místech může vykonávat ochrannou funkci už jen sní-
ženě, nebo už vůbec ne. Pokud vedou opakované tepelné účinky (např. při kontaktu s otevřeným ohněm, 
kovovými stříkanci, kapkami potu apod.) k viditelným trvalým změnám na použitém materiálu oděvu (stopy 
hoření nebo přesušení, spálené díry apod.), musí se počítat se snížením ochranné funkce na těchto mís-
tech. Kontaminace, zejména hořlavými nečistotami (tuk, olej, dehet) mají významný vliv na ochrannou 
funkci, a proto se musí okamžitě odstranit. Pokud i přes odbornou a řádnou péči zůstávají na materiálu 
silné nečistoty, nelze vyloučit snížení výkonu ochrany. Nesprávná péče nebo dlouhodobé vystavení slu-
nečnímu světlu může rovněž vést k viditelné změně použitých materiálů. Extrémní změny barvy mohou 
znamenat, že použité materiály v těchto oblastech už neposkytují původní ochranu. Navíc k výše uvede-
ným obecným tvrzením mohou následující body sloužit jako upozornění na nadměrné stárnutí, kde nelze 
vyloučit možné snížení funkce ochrany: poškozené zipy, otevřené, roztřepené nebo jinak poškozené švy, 
reflexní pruhy jsou na velké ploše a silně odřené, silně roztřepené nebo odloupnuté. Správné skladování 
výrobků má významný vliv na stárnutí výrobku. V současné době neexistují žádné podklady potvrzující, že 
si oděv při řádném skladování (původní obal, suché a bezprašné místo, tma, žádné větší výkyvy teploty 
apod.) nemůže zachovat své vlastnosti po mnoho let. Uživatel musí před použitím zkontrolovat, zda 
ochranný oděv není poškozený podle výše uvedených faktorů stárnutí a případně ho vyměnit. Datum 

výroby (  rok a měsíc) je uveden na štítku našitém na výrobku

Pokyny k ošetřování:

Ošetřování ochranného oděvu se musí provádět podle označení na výrobku. Pokyny k ošetřování se vzta-
hují na ošetření v domácí pračce. Vhodnost pro průmyslové pračky je označena samostatně. Nošením a 
čištěním oděvu materiál přirozeně stárne, a více nebo méně silně se opotřebovává v závislosti na namá-
hání. Před a po praní je proto nutné zkontrolovat, zda oděv nejeví patrná poškození. Opravy smí provádět 
pouze kvalifikovaný personál a pomocí materiálů se stejnými ochrannými funkcemi a třídami ochrany. Při 
výskytu neodstranitelných poškození je nutné oděv vyměnit. 

4 Klasyfikacja poszczególnych funkcji ochrony wyjaśniona jest w punkcie Piktogramy.
5 Klasifikace jednotlivých ochranných funkcí je vysvětlena v bodě Piktogramy.
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Popis symbolů ošetření:

 Praní Praní v pračce při stanovené teplotě a podle pokynů uvedených 
na výrobku (např. 60 °C), přičemž pračku naplňte jen do dvou 
třetin povoleného množství náplně, nepoužívejte tvrdou vodu, 
žádnou aviváž

 Ruční praní  Neprat

Chlorování/
bělení

Kyslíkové  bělidlo 

Chlorové  bělidlo

 Nechlorovat, nepouží-
vat prací prostředky, 
které obsahují bělidlo

  
  


Sušení Prádlo před sušením dobře odstřeďte, nepřeplňujte buben 
sušičky, dávejte do sušičky společně pouze části oděvů se stej-
nou dobou sušení. Tečky udávají možnost tepelného zatížení: 
1 tečka – malé tepelné zatížení
2 tečky – normální tepelné zatížení
Nesušit v sušičce na prádlo

  
 

Žehlení Tečky udávají možnost tepelného zatížení
1 tečka – nízké tepelní zatížení, cca 110 °C
2 tečky – střední tepelné zatížení, cca 150 °C
3 tečky – vyšší tepelné zatížení, cca 220 °C
Nežehlit

 
 

Chemické čištění Perchloretylen

Uhlovodík

 Žádné chemické čištění

Mokré čistění Procesy mokrého čištění ve vodě jsou procesy, jejichž poža-
davky na strojní vybavení, použité pomocné prostředky a 
metody konečné úpravy s podmínkami domácího praní není 
možné dosáhnout.
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Průmyslové 
praní

Vhodnost pro průmyslové praní odpovídá následujícímu ozna-
čení podle normy EN ISO 30023:2012

Piktogramy: 

Piktogramy označují ochrannou funkci ochranného oděvu a udávají stupeň ochranného účinku. 

Y

R  
EN 343

Y =  odolnost proti průchodu vody  odolnost oděvu vůči prosáknutí vody zvenku 
Třída 1–4

Y =  Odolnost vůči průniku vodní páry udává, jak dobře bude vodní pára vznikají-
cí pocením odváděna svrchním materiálem ven Třída 1–4

R = hotový oděv testovaný v dešťovém sloupci (volitelné)

Výkonové stupně dosažené pro výrobek jsou uvedeny na štítku  našitém na výrobku.

Symbol velikosti: 

Uživatel musí zajistit, aby byl použit 
správný osobní ochranný  prostředek! 
Systém velikostí podle normy EN ISO 
13688:2013 + A1:2021 umožňuje výběr 
správného ochranného oděvu. 
Například: Vel. 50

hu
Ez a védőruházat teljesíti az egyéni védőeszközökről szóló EU 2016/425 rendelet követelményeit.
• Védőruházat. Védelem eső ellen EN 343:2019
A termék megfelelőségi nyilatkozata az alábbi linken található: www.uvex-safety.com/ce
A termékre jellemző védelmi funkciókat az elért teljesítményszintekkel együtt a termékbe varrt cím-
kén találja meg.

EN 343: olyan anyag, amely bevonata és/vagy funkcionális membránjai révén szél- és vízálló, valamint 
légáteresztő. A ruhadarab vízállóságát a varratok lehegesztésével biztosítják.

Kockázatok, amelyek ellen véd a ruházat:

EN 343: Csapadék (pl. eső, hópelyhek), köd és talajnedvesség befolyása.

Tájékoztatás a rendeltetésszerű használatról:

EN 3436 Az öltözetre kívül felerősített zsebek azonban nem nyújtanak teljes védelmet a nedvesség beha-
tolása ellen.  
Az időjárás hatásai ellen védő öltözet alatt szükség esetén melegítő alsóruházat is viselhető, ezzel azon-
ban a hordás közbeni viselkedése megváltozhat.
A 1-es vízgőzáteresztéssel szembeni ellenállási osztállyal rendelkező ruházatoknál az ajánlott maximá-
lis folyamatos hordási időtartam (perc) az alábbi táblázatban a kiegészítő hőszigetelő bélés nélküli 
dzsekiből és nadrágból álló teljes ruházatra vonatkozik.

Környezeti hőmérséklet 25 °C 20 °C 15 °C 10 °C 5 °C

Hordás időtartama percben 60 75 100 240 -

A nem megfelelő használatból eredő veszélyek:

EN 343: Szennyeződés esetén a ruházatot meg kell tisztítani vagy le kell selejtezni. Az öltözet nem alkal-
mas a hő, nyílt láng vagy vegyszerek hatásának kezelésére. Az anyag és az öltözet funkciói, szakszerűt-
len kezelés esetén (szúrás, szakítás stb.) használhatatlanná válnak. 

A védelmi funkciót befolyásoló öregedési tényezők:

Az öltözetre gyakorolt erős mechanikai hatások (dörzsölés, megcsúszás stb.) feszültséget okoznak a fel-
használt anyagokban, és a védelmi funkciók integritásának gyengüléséhez vezetnek. A szemmel látható, 
erős elváltozások (kopási helyek, elvékonyodások, szakadások, lyukak stb.) annak jelei, hogy az öltözet 
ezeken a helyeken csak csökkentett vagy semmilyen védelmet nem nyújt. Ha az ismételt termikus hatá-
sok (pl. érintkezés nyílt lánggal, anyagfröccsenés, hegesztési cseppek stb.) az öltözethez használt anya-
gon látható, tartós elváltozásokhoz vezetnek (égési‐ vagy füstnyomok, tűz okozta lyukak stb.), ezeken a 
helyeken a védelmi funkció csökkenésével kell számolni. A különösen éghető szennyezőanyagokkal tör-
ténő beszennyezés (zsír, olaj, kátrány) a védelmi funkciókra komoly hatással van, ezért haladéktalanul el 
kell távolítani. Ha a szakszerű ápolás ellenére is erős szennyeződések maradnak vissza, a védelmi 
képesség csökkenésével kell számolni. Helytelen gondozás vagy a hosszan tartó napsugárzás hatása 
szintén az alkalmazott anyag látható elváltozásához vezethetnek. A külső színelváltozások azt jelezhetik, 
hogy a használt anyag ezeken a helyeken már nem képes a kezdeti védelmi teljesítményt nyújtani. A fel-
sorolt általános kijelentések mellett az alábbi pontok is jelzésértékűek lehetnek a túlzott mértékű örege-
désre, amely esetében nem lehet kizárni a védelmi teljesítmény lehetséges csökkenését; ilyenek a 
megrongálódott cipzárak, a nyitott, kirojtozódott vagy más módon megrongálódott varrások, a fényvissza-
verő csíkok nagy felületű és erős kopása, erős kirojtozódása vagy leválása. A megfelelő tárolásnak jelen-
tős szerepe van a termék elöregedésében. Jelenleg nincs bizonyíték arra, hogy megfelelő tárolás mellett 
(eredeti csomagolásban, száraz, pormentes, sötét és jelentős hőingadozásoktól mentes helyen stb.) az 
öltözet ne őrizné meg tulajdonságát több éven keresztül. A felhasználónak használatba vétel előtt a fent 
felsorolt öregedési tényezők figyelembe vételével ellenőriznie kell a védőöltözetet, nincsenek-e rajta sérü-

lések, és szükség esetén ki kell azt cserélni. A gyártás dátuma (  év és hónap) a termékbe varrt cím-
kén látható.

Ápolási utasítások:

A védőruházatot az ápolási címkén megadott információk szerint kell gondozni. Az ápolási utasítások a 
háztartási mosásra vonatkoznak. Az ipari mosodai tisztításra való alkalmasságot külön jelölik. A használat 
és tisztítás következtében az anyag természetes öregedésnek van kitéve, és az igénybevételtől függően 
többé-kevésbé erősen kopik. Mosás előtt és után ezért ellenőrizni kell az esetlegesen látható sérüléseket. 
A termék javítását csak szakember végezheti azonos védelmi funkcióval és védelmi osztállyal rendelkező 
anyagok használatával. Nem javítható károsodások esetén az öltözetet ki kell cserélni. 

Ápolási jelek leírása:

 Mosás Gépi mosás esetén a terméket a megadott hőmérsékleten (pl. 
60 °C) és az előírások szerint kell kezelni, a mosógépet a maxi-
mális töltési mennyiség kétharmadáig kell megtölteni, nem sza-
bad kemény vizet és öblítőszert használni.

 Kézi mosás  Nem lehet mosni.

Klórozás /  
fehérítés

Oxigénes fehérítés 

Klóros fehérítés

 Nem szabad klórozni, 
nem szabad fehérítőt 
tartalmazó mosószert 
használni.

  
  


Szárítás Szárítás előtt a mosott ruhát megfelelően vízteleníteni kell, és a 
szárítódobot nem szabad túltölteni, valamint csak azokat a 
részeket szabad együtt a szárítóba helyezni, amelyek szárítási 
ideje megegyezik. A pontok a hőterhelhetőséget jelentik: 
1 pont alacsony hőterhelés;
2 pont normál hőterhelés.
Ne szárítsa szárítógépben.

  
 

Vasalás A pontok a hőterhelhetőséget jelentik
1 pont alacsony hőmérséklet-beállítással, kb. 110 °C;
2 pont közepes hőmérséklet-beállítással, kb. 150 °C;
3 pont magas hőmérséklet-beállítással, kb. 220 °C.
Nem lehet vasalni.

 
 

Vegytisztítás Perklóretilén

Szénhidrogén

 Nem lehet vegyileg tisz-
títani.

Nedves tisztítás A vízben történő nedves tisztítás olyan eljárás, amelynek gépi 
felszerelésre vonatkozó követelményei, az alkalmazott segéd-
eszközök és kikészítési módszerek a háztartási mosás feltételei 
mellett nem teljesíthetők.
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Ipari mosás Az ipari mosásra való alkalmasság tekintetében a következő 
címke irányadó az EN ISO 30023:2012 szerint.

Piktogramok: 

A piktogramok a védőruházat védelmi funkcióját jelzik és a védőhatás fokát jelenítik meg. 

Y

R  
EN 343

Y =  vízáteresztéssel szembeni ellenállás  Az öltözet külső vízbehatolással szem-
beni ellenállása az 1-4. osztályon kívül

Y =  vízgőzáteresztéssel szembeni ellenállás: megadja, hogy az izzadás esetén 
keletkező vízgőz milyen jól tud távozni a felsőrész anyagán keresztül kifelé 
Osztály 1-4

R = esőtoronyban tesztelt kész ruhadarab (opcionális)

A termék által elért teljesítményszintek megtalálhatók a termékbe varrt címkén.

Méretjel: 

A felhasználónak kell  gondoskodnia a 
megfelelő méretű egyéni védőeszköz hasz-
nálatáról! 
A EN ISO 13688:2013 + A1:2021 szab-
vány szerinti méretrendszer lehetővé teszi 
a megfelelő védőruházat kiválasztását. 
Például: 50-es méret

6 Az egyes védelmi funkciók besorolása a piktogramok pontban kerül részletezésre.
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Това предпазно облекло отговаря на изискванията на Регламент (ЕС) 2016/425 относно личните 
предпазни средства.
• Защитно облекло срещу дъжд EN 343:2019
декларацията за съответствие за продукта може да бъде изтеглена на: www.uvex-safety.com/ce
Защитните функции, приложими за продукта, и достигнатите степени на защита са посочени 
на етикет, зашит върху продукта.

E N 343: Ветроустойчив, водоустойчив и активно дишащ материал – благодарение на покритието и 
функционалната мембрана. Облеклото е водонепропускливо благодарение на запечатването на 
шевовете.

Рискове, от които предпазва дрехата: 
EN 343: Въздействие на валежи (напр. дъжд, снежинки), мъгла и приземна влага.

Информация към употребата по предназначение:

EN 3431 Но външните джобове на облеклото не предлагат абсолютна защита от навлизане на 
влага.  
Ако е нужно, под предпазващото от дъжд и сняг облекло може да се носи затоплящо долно 
облекло, в резултат на което характеристиките на носене може да се променят.
За облекло с клас 1 на водоустойчивост се препоръчва препоръчително максимално постоянно 
време на носене (минути) съгласно следната таблица за цял костюм, състоящ се от яке и панта-
лон без допълнителна топлоизолационна подплата.

Температура на околната среда 25°C 20°C 15°C 10°C 5°C

Продължителност на носене в минути 60 75 100 240 -

Опасности при погрешна употреба:

EN 343: В случай на замърсяване облеклото трябва да бъде почистено или изхвърлено. Облеклото 
не е подходящо за работа с топлина, открити пламъци или химикали. Функцията на материала и 
облеклото се влошава при неправилно боравене (пробождания, скъсвания и т.н.). 

Фактори на стареене, които може да окажат влияние върху защитната функция:

Силните механични въздействия върху облеклото (търкане, пълзене и т.н.) представляват стрес 
върху изходния материал и водят до отслабване на пълнотата (интегритета) на защитната функция. 
Визуално видимите силни изменения (изтъркани места, изтъняване, скъсвания, дупки и т.н.) са инди-
катори, че облеклото на тези места може да изпълнява своята защитна функция само в намалена 
степен или никак. Ако при повтарящи се топлинни въздействия (напр. при контакт с открити пламъци, 
метални пръски, заваръчни капки и т.н.) се стига до видими трайни изменения на изходния материал 
на облеклото (следи от огън или пушек, прогорени дупки и т.н.) трябва да се очаква намаляване на 
защитната функция на тези места. Замърсяванията – конкретно с възпламеними замърсители (грес, 
масла, катран) – оказват значително влияние върху защитната функция и затова трябва незабавно 
да бъдат отстранявани. Ако въпреки професионалната и съобразена с изискванията грижа останат 
силни замърсявания, не може да се изключи намаляване на защитната функция. Погрешните грижи 
или дълготрайното въздействие на слънчевата светлина могат също да доведат до видимо измене-
ние на изходните материали. Извънредните цветови изменения може също да са признак за това, че 
изходните материали в тези зони вече нямат първоначалните си защитни функции. В допълнение 
към общите твърдения по-горе, следните точки могат да се използват като указание за прекомерно 
стареене, при което не може да се изключи възможното намаляване на защитната функция – повре-
дени ципове, отворени, оръфани или по друг начин повредени шевове, силно изтъркване на светло-
отразителните ленти, силно протриване или разкъсване. Правилното съхраняване на изделията 
оказва значително влияние върху стареенето им. В момента липсват актуални основания за това 
облеклото да не може в продължение на много години да запази качествата си при правилно с
ъхранение (оригинална опаковка, на сухо, без прах, на тъмно, без големи температурни колебания и 
т.н.). Преди употреба защитното облекло трябва да се провери за повреди в съответствие с посоче-

ните по-горе фактори на стареене. При нужда трябва да се смени. Датата на производство (  
година и месец) е посочена на зашития на продукта етикет

Указания за грижа:

Грижата за защитното облекло трябва да се извършва в съответствие с обозначенията за продукта. 
Указанията за грижата се отнасят за пране вкъщи. Годността за промишлено пране е указана 
отделно. При носене и почистване на облеклото материалът е подложен на естествено стареене и в 
зависимост от натоварването се износва в по-голяма или по-малка степен. Затова преди и след пра-
нето облеклото да се провери за видими повреди. Ремонтите (поправките) да се извършват само от 
квалифициран персонал и с материали със същите защитни функции и класове на защита. При 
настъпването на невъзстановими щети облеклото трябва да се смени. 
Специални указания за грижа за защитно облекло срещу химически продукти: Вследствие на обра-
ботката при грижата се намалява защитното действие срещу химикали. 

Описание на символите за грижа:

 Пране Машинно пране в съответствие с посочените върху проду-
кта температура на пране и предписание за третиране 
(напр. 60°C). Машината трябва да се зарежда само до две 
трети от допустимото количество на пълнене, да не се 
използва твърда вода, да не се използва омекотител

 Ръчно пране  Да не се пере

Хлориране/ 
избелване

Кислородна белина 

Хлорна белина

 да не се хлорира, да 
не се използват 
перилни препарати, 
съдържащи избел-
ващи средства

  
  


Сушене Преди сушенето прането трябва добре да се обезводни, 
барабанът на сушилнята да не се препълва, в сушилнята 
да се слагат заедно само елементи с еднаква продължи-
телност на сушене. Точките указват възможността за 
топлинно натоварване, 
1 точка – ниско топлинно натоварване
2 точки – нормално топлинно натоварване
Да не се суши в сушилня за дрехи

  
 

Гладене Точките указват възможността за топлинно натоварване,
1 точка – настройка на ниска температура около 110 °C
2 точки – настройка на средно висока температура около 
150°C
3 точки – настройка на висока температура около 220°C
Да не се глади

1 Класификацията на отделните защитни функции е обяснена в раздела с пиктограми.

 
 

Химическо 
чистене 

Перхлоретилен

Въглеводород

 Да не се подлага на 
химическо чистене

Мокро 
почистване

Методите на мокро почистване във вода са методи, чиито 
изисквания към машинното оборудване, използваните 
помощни средства и методите на заключителна обработка 
още не могат да бъдат постигнати в условията на прането в 
домакинството
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Промишлено 
пране

Годността за промишлено пране съответства на следното 
обозначение по EN ISO 30023:2012

Пиктограми: 

Пиктограмите обозначават защитната функция на защитното облекло и показват степента на 
защитно действие. 

Y

R  
EN 343

Y =  Водоустойчивост  Устойчивост на облеклото срещу пропускане на вода 
от отвън Клас 1-4

Y =  Устойчивостта на водна пара показва до каква степен получената при 
потенето водна пара се отвежда навън от външния слой материал Клас 
1-4

R = Готова дреха, тествана в кула за дъжд (опция)

Степените на защита за продукта са посочени на етикет, зашит върху продукта.

Символ за размер: 

Потребителят сам трябва да се погрижи 
за използването на  подходящото ЛПС! 
Системата на размерите според EN ISO 
13688:2013 + A1:2021  
позволява избора на подходящо 
защитно облекло. 
Например: размер 50

ro
Această îmbrăcăminte de protecţie îndeplineşte cerinţele Regulamentului (UE) 2016/425 privind echipa-
mentele individuale de protecţie.
• îmbrăcăminte de protecţie împotriva ploii EN 343:2019
declaraţia de conformitate pentru produs poate fi consultată la adresa: www.uvex-safety.com/ce
Funcţiile de protecţie aferente produsului, împreună cu nivelurile de performanţă atinse sunt indi-
cate pe etichetele cusute pe produs.

EN 343: Material care printr-un strat de acoperire şi/sau membrană funcţională devine etanş la vânt şi apă 
şi lasă aerul să circule. Etanşeitatea la apă a articolului de îmbrăcăminte este garantată de cusăturile 
sudate.

Riscuri împotriva cărora protejează îmbrăcămintea:

EN 343: Influenţa precipitaţiilor (de ex. ploaie, zăpadă), ceaţă şi umiditatea solului.

Informaţii privind utilizarea conformă cu destinaţia:

EN 3432 Buzunarele aplicate în exteriorul articolului de îmbrăcăminte nu ofertă însă protecţie absolută împo-
triva pătrunderii umezelii.  
Sub îmbrăcămintea de protecţie la intemperii se poate purta, dacă este necesar, o lenjerie de corp pentru 
încălzire, care poate schimba comportamentul din punct de vedere al purtării.
Pentru articolele de îmbrăcăminte din clasa de rezistenţă permeabilă la vapori de apă 1, se recomandă 
o durată de purtare continuă maximă (min) conform tabelului următor, pentru un costum complet format 
din jachetă şi pantaloni fără căptuşeală de izolaţie termică suplimentară.

Temperatură ambientală 25 °C 20 °C 15 °C 10 °C 5 °C

Durată de purtare în min. 60 75 100 240 -

Pericole în cazul utilizării greşite:

EN 343: În caz de murdărire, îmbrăcămintea trebuie curăţată sau eliminată. Îmbrăcămintea nu este adec-
vată pentru manipularea căldurii, flăcărilor deschise sau a substanţelor chimice. Funcţionalitatea materia-
lului şi a articolului de îmbrăcăminte se distruge prin tratarea necorespunzătoare a acestuia (înţepături, 
rupturi etc.). 

Factori de îmbătrânire care pot influenţa funcţia de protecţie:

Acţiuni mecanice puternice asupra îmbrăcămintei (frecare, târâre) exercită stres asupra materialului utilizat 
şi duc la slăbirea integrităţii funcţiei de protecţie. Modificările vizibile, puternice (puncte de frecare, subţi-
ere, rupturi, găuri etc.) sunt indicatori ai faptului că în aceste puncte, îmbrăcămintea îşi mai poate îndeplini 
funcţia de protecţie doar la un nivel redus sau chiar deloc. În cazul în care acţiuni termice repetate (de ex. 
în cazul contactului cu flăcări deschise, stropi de metal, picături de sudură etc.) cauzează modificări vizi-
bile ale materialului utilizat la îmbrăcăminte (urme de arsuri sau de mocnire, găuri cauzate de arsuri etc.) 
trebuie luată în considerare o reducere a funcţiei de protecţie în aceste puncte. Contaminările cu impurităţi 
deosebit de inflamabile (vaselină, ulei, smoală) au o influenţă semnificativă asupra funcţiei de protecţie şi 
de aceea trebuie îndepărtate imediat. Dacă, în ciuda îngrijirii corespunzătoare, impurităţile persistente nu 
sunt eliminate, nu poate fi exclusă o reducere a capacităţii de protecţie. Îngrijirea greşită sau efectul de 
lungă durată al razelor soarelui pot de asemenea duce la o modificare vizibilă a materialelor utilizate. 
Modificările extreme ale culorilor pot reprezenta un indiciu al faptului că materialele utilizate nu mai dispun 
de capacitatea de protecţie iniţială în aceste zone. În completare la afirmaţiile generale de mai sus, urmă-
toarele puncte pot servi drept indicaţie pentru o îmbătrânire excesivă, în cazul căreia o posibilă reducere a 
capacităţii de protecţie nu poate fi exclusă, fermoare deteriorate, cusături deschise, zdrenţuite sau deterio-
rate în alt mod, benzile reflectorizante sunt foarte uzate pe porţiuni mari, zdrenţuite sau desprinse. Depozi-
tarea corectă a produselor are o influenţă esenţială asupra îmbătrânirii produsului. În prezent nu există 
indicii cu privire la faptul că, în cazul depozitării corespunzătoare (ambalaj original, uscat, fără praf, fără 
fluctuaţii mari de temperatură), îmbrăcămintea nu îşi poate păstra proprietăţile timp de mulţi ani. Utilizato-
rul trebuie să verifice îmbrăcămintea de protecţie înainte de utilizare cu privire la deteriorări în conformitate 

cu factorii de îmbătrânire mai sus menţionaţi şi eventual să o înlocuiască. Data producţiei (  anul şi 
luna) este indicată pe eticheta cusută pe produs

Instrucţiuni de îngrijire:

Îngrijirea îmbrăcămintei de protecţie trebuie realizată conform marcajelor de îngrijire de pe produs. Instruc-
ţiunile de îngrijire se referă la îngrijirea în cadrul gospodăriei. Adecvarea pentru curăţarea industrială este 
marcată separat. Prin purtarea şi curăţarea îmbrăcămintei, materialul este supus unei îmbătrâniri naturale 
şi se uzează mai mult sau mai puţin, în funcţie de solicitare. De aceea, înainte şi după spălare, îmbrăcă-
mintea trebuie verificată cu privire la deteriorări vizibile. Reparaţiile se vor efectua numai de către personal 
calificat şi cu materiale cu aceleaşi funcţii şi din aceleaşi clase de protecţie. La apariţia unor deteriorări 
care nu pot fi remediate, îmbrăcămintea trebuie înlocuită. 

Descrierea simbolurilor pentru îngrijire:

 Spălare Spălarea la maşină, conform temperaturii de spălare şi specifi-
caţiei de tratare indicate pe produs (de ex. 60 °C), caz în care 
maşina se va umple numai până la două treimi din volumul de 
umplere admis, nu se va utiliza apă dură, nu se va utiliza bal-
sam de rufe

 Spălare  manuală  Nu se spală

Clorurare/înăl-
bire

Înălbitor cu oxigen 

Înălbitor cu clor

 nu cloruraţi, nu utilizaţi 
detergenţi care conţin 
înălbitori

  
  


Uscare Stoarceţi bine rufele înainte de uscare, nu umpleţi excesiv cuva 
uscătorului, introduceţi în uscător numai articole cu aceeaşi 
durată de uscare. Punctele redau capacitatea de solicitare ter-
mică, 
1 punct solicitare termică redusă
2 puncte solicitare termică normală
A nu se usca în uscătorul de rufe

  
 

Călcare Punctele redau capacitatea de solicitare termică
1 punct setare temperatură scăzută, cca 110 °C
2 puncte setare temperatură medie, cca 150 °C
3 puncte setare temperatură mai ridicată, cca 220 °C
A nu se călca

 
 

Curăţare chimică percloretilenă

hidrocarbură

 fără curăţare chimică

Curăţare umedă Procedurile de curăţare umedă în apă sunt proceduri ale căror 
cerinţe cu privire la echiparea maşinii, mijloacele auxiliare utili-
zate şi metodele de finisare nu pot fi obţinute cu mijloacele uzu-
ale utilizate la spălarea în gospodărie
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Spălare 
industrială

Adecvarea pentru spălarea industrială corespunde următorului 
marcaj conform EN ISO 30023:2012

Pictograme: 

Pictogramele marchează funcţia de protecţie a îmbrăcămintei de  protecţie şi redau gradul de protecţie. 

Y

R  
EN 343

Y =  Rezistenţă la pătrunderea apei  Rezistenţa îmbrăcămintei împotriva pătrunde-
rii apei din exterior Clasa 1-4

Y =  Rezistenţa împotriva penetrării vaporilor de apă indică cât de bine sunt eva-
cuaţi spre exterior vaporii de apă generaţi de transpiraţie prin materialul superi-
or Clasa 1-4

R = articol de îmbrăcăminte finit testat în turnul de ploaie (opţional)

Nivelurile de performanţă atinse de produs sunt indicate pe  etichetele cusute pe produs.

Simbol mărime: 

Utilizatorul trebuie să se asigure de faptul 
că se utilizează EIP adecvat! 
Sistemul de mărimi conform EN ISO 
13688:2013 + A1:2021 permite alegerea 
îmbrăcămintei de protecţie adecvate. 
de exemplu: măr. 50

sk
Tento ochranný odev spĺňa požiadavky v súlade s nariadením (EÚ) 2016/425 o osobných ochranných 
prostriedkoch.
• Ochranné odevy proti dažďu EN 343:2019
Vyhlásenie o zhode pre výrobok je k dispozícii na adrese:  
www.uvex-safety.com/ce
Ochranné funkcie výrobku s dosiahnutým výkonovou úrovňou sú uvedené na štítku našitom na 
výrobku.

EN 343: Materiál, ktorý je vďaka povlaku a/alebo funkčnej membráne odolný proti vetru, vodotesný a prie-
dušný. Vodotesnosť odevu je zaručená švovým zvarom.

Riziká, pred ktorými odev chráni:

EN 343: Vplyv zrážok (napr. dážď, snehové vločky), hmly a pôdnej vlhkosti.

Informácie k používaniu podľa určenia:

EN 3433 Vrecká umiestnené na vonkajšej časti odevu však neposkytujú žiadnu absolútnu ochranu pred 
prenikaním vlhkosti.  

2 Clasificarea funcţiilor individuale de protecţie este explicată la punctul Pictograme.
3 Klasifikácia jednotlivých funkcií ochrany je vysvetlená v bode Piktogramy.

178 –182

98 – 102

86 – 91

101 – 104

178 –182

98 – 102

86 – 91

101 – 104

V prípade potreby je možné nosiť pod odevom odolným proti poveternostným podmienkam teplú spodnú 
bielizeň, čím sa môže zmeniť správanie pri nosení.
V prípade odevu triedy odolnosti 1 voči prieniku vodnej pary sa odporúča maximálna doba nepretržitého 
nosenia (min) podľa nasledujúcej tabuľky pre kompletný oblek pozostávajúci z bundy a nohavíc bez do-
datočnej tepelnoizolačnej podšívky.

Teplota okolia 25 °C 20 °C 15 °C 10 °C 5 °C

Doba nosenia v min 60 75 100 240 -

Nebezpečenstvo v prípade nesprávneho používania:

EN 343: Odev sa musí v prípade znečistenia vyčistiť alebo zlikvidovať. Odev nie je vhodný na manipuláciu 
s teplom, otvoreným plameňom alebo chemikáliami. Funkcia materiálu a časti odevu sa zničí neodborným 
zaobchádzaním (prepichnutie, trhliny a pod.). 

Faktory starnutia, ktoré môžu mať vplyv na ochrannú funkciu:

Silné mechanické účinky na odev (odieranie, plazenie sa a pod.) vytvárajú stres na použitý materiál a 
vedú k zoslabeniu integrity ochrannej funkcie. Vizuálne viditeľné, silné zmeny (odrené miesta, stenčenia, 
praskliny, diery a pod.) sú známkou toho, že odev na týchto miestach môže zaisťovať ochrannú funkciu už 
len znížene, alebo už vôbec nie. Ak vedú opakované tepelné účinky (napr. pri kontakte s otvoreným 
ohňom, kovovými striekancami, kvapkami potu a pod.) k viditeľným trvalým zmenám na použitom materiáli 
odevu (stopy horenia alebo presušenia, spálené diery a pod.), musí sa počítať so znížením ochrannej 
funkcie na týchto miestach. Kontaminácia, najmä horľavými nečistotami (tuk, olej, decht) majú významný 
vplyv na ochrannú funkciu, a preto sa musia okamžite odstrániť. Ak aj napriek odbornej a riadnej starostli-
vosti zostávajú na materiáli silné nečistoty, nie je možné vylúčiť zníženie výkonu ochrany. Nesprávna sta-
rostlivosť alebo dlhodobé vystavenie slnečnému svetlu môže tiež viesť k viditeľnej zmene použitých 
materiálov. Extrémne zmeny farby môžu znamenať, že použité materiály v týchto oblastiach už neposky-
tujú pôvodnú ochranu. Navyše k vyššie uvedeným všeobecným tvrdeniam môžu nasledujúce body slúžiť 
ako upozornenie na nadmerné starnutie, kde nie je možné vylúčiť možné zníženie funkcie ochrany: 
poškodené zipsy, otvorené, rozstrapkané alebo inak poškodené švy, reflexné pruhy sú na veľkej ploche a 
silne odrené, silne rozstrapkané alebo odlúpnuté. Správne skladovanie výrobkov má významný vplyv na 
starnutie výrobku. V súčasnosti neexistujú žiadne podklady potvrdzujúce, že si odev pri riadnom sklado-
vaní (pôvodný obal, suché a bezprašné miesto, tma, žiadne väčšie výkyvy teploty a pod.) nemôže zacho-
vať svoje vlastnosti na veľa rokov. Používateľ musí pred použitím podľa vyššie uvedených faktorov 

starnutia skontrolovať, či ochranný odev nie je poškodený, a prípadne ho vymeniť. Dátum výroby (  rok 
a mesiac) je uvedený na štítku našitom na výrobku

Pokyny pre starostlivosť:

Ochranný odev sa musí ošetrovať podľa označení na výrobku. Pokyny pre starostlivosť sa vzťahujú na 
ošetrenie v domácej práčke. Vhodnosť pre priemyselné práčky je označená samostatne. Nosením a čiste-
ním odevu materiál prirodzene starne, a viac alebo menej sa opotrebováva v závislosti od namáhania. 
Pred a po praní je preto nutné skontrolovať, či odev nejaví známky zrejmého poškodenia. Opravy smie 
vykonávať iba kvalifikovaný personál a pomocou materiálov s rovnakými funkciami a triedami ochrany. Pri 
výskyte neodstrániteľných poškodení je nutné odev vymeniť. 

Popis symbolov ošetrenia:

 Pranie Pranie v práčke pri stanovenej teplote a podľa pokynov uvede-
ných na výrobku (napr. 60°C), pričom práčku naplňte len do 
dvoch tretín povoleného množstva náplne, nepoužívajte tvrdú 
vodu, žiadnu aviváž

 Ručné pranie  Neprať

Chlórovanie/bie-
lenie

Kyslíkové  bielidlo 

Chlórové  bielidlo

 Nechlórovať, nepouží-
vať pracie prostriedky, 
ktoré obsahujú bielidlo

  
  


Sušenie Bielizeň pred sušením dobre odstreďte, neprepĺňajte bubon 
sušičky, dávajte do sušičky spoločne iba časti odevov s rovna-
kou dĺžkou sušenia. Bodky udávajú možnosť tepelného zaťaže-
nia: 
1 bodka – nízke tepelné zaťaženie
2 bodky – normálne tepelné zaťaženie
Nesušiť v sušičke na bielizeň

  
 

Žehlenie Bodky udávajú možnosť tepelného  zaťaženia
1 bodka – nízke tepelné zaťaženie, cca 110 °C
2 bodky – stredné tepelné zaťaženie, cca 150 °C
3 bodky – vyššie tepelné zaťaženie, cca 220 °C
Nežehliť

 
 

Chemické 
čistenie 

Perchlóretylén

Uhľovodík

 Žiadne chemické 
čistenie

Mokré  čistenie Procesy mokrého čistenia vo vode sú procesy, ktorých požia-
davky na strojové vybavenie, použité pomocné prostriedky a 
metódy konečnej úpravy s podmienkami domáceho prania nie 
je možné dosiahnuť.
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Priemyselné 
 pranie

Vhodnosť na priemyselné pranie zodpovedá nasledujúcemu 
označeniu podľa normy EN ISO 30023:2012

Piktogramy: 

Piktogramy označujú ochrannú funkciu ochranného odevu a udávajú stupeň ochranného účinku. 

Y

R  
EN 343

Y =  odolnosť odevu voči prieniku vody  Odolnosť odevu voči prieniku vody zvon-
ku trieda 1 – 4

Y =  Odolnosť voči prieniku vodnej pary udáva, ako dobre bude vodná para vzni-
kajúca potením odvádzaná zvrškovým materiálom von, trieda 1 – 4

R = hotový odev testovaný v dažďovej veži (voliteľne)

Výkonové úrovne dosiahnuté pre výrobok sú uvedené na štítku  našitom na výrobku.

Symbol veľkosti: 

Používateľ musí zaistiť, aby bol použitý 
správny osobný ochranný  prostriedok! 
Systém veľkostí podľa normy EN ISO 
13688:2013 + A1:2021 umožňuje výber 
správneho ochranného odevu. 
Napríklad: Veľ. 50

pt
Este vestuário de proteção cumpre os requisitos estabelecidos no Regulamento (UE) 2016/425 relativo 
ao equipamento de proteção individual.
• Vestuário de proteção contra a chuva EN 343:2019
A Declaração de Conformidade deste produto pode ser consultada em: www.uvex-safety.com/ce
As caraterísticas de proteção do produto e os respetivos níveis de proteção são indicados na eti-
queta do produto.

E N 343: Material resistente ao vento e impermeável, respirável, graças à constituição por camadas e/ou 
membrana funcional. A estanqueidade à água na peça de vestuário é garantida pela solda por costura.

O vestuário protege contra os seguintes riscos:

EN 343: Influência da precipitação (por exemplo, chuva, flocos de neve), nevoeiro e humidade do solo.

Informações para uma utilização correta:

EN 3434 Os bolsos presentes na parte exterior do vestuário não oferecem proteção absoluta contra a 
entrada de humidade.  
Por baixo do vestuário de proteção contra as condições atmosféricas, pode ser usada, se necessário, 
uma peça de vestuário interior. No entanto, esta pode afetar o comportamento de utilização.
Para peças de vestuário de resistência à permeabilidade de vapor de classe 1, recomenda-se um pe-
ríodo de utilização contínua máximo (min) de acordo com a tabela seguinte para um fato completo 
composto por casaco e calças sem revestimento de isolamento térmico adicional.

Temperatura ambiente 25 °C 20 °C 15 °C 10 °C 5 °C

Período de utilização em minutos 60 75 100 240 -

Perigos em caso de utilização incorreta:

EN 343: Em caso de sujidade, o vestuário tem de ser limpo ou descartado. O vestuário não é adequado 
para ambientes de exposição ao calor, com chama aberta ou produtos químicos. A eficácia do material e 
da peça de vestuário é anulada em caso de manuseamento incorreto (furos, rasgões, etc.). 

Fatores de deterioração que podem afetar as caraterísticas de proteção:

Os efeitos mecânicos fortes sobre o vestuário (fricção, rastejar, etc.) exercem tensão sobre o material utili-
zado e provocam uma redução da integridade das caraterísticas de proteção. As alterações claramente visí-
veis (pontos de abrasão, enfraquecimento, rasgões, furos, etc.) são indicadores de que as caraterísticas de 
proteção do vestuário nestes pontos já não estão presentes ou apenas estão presentes de forma deficiente. 
Se o impacto térmico repetido (por exemplo, em caso de contacto com chamas abertas, salpicos de metal, 
pingos de solda, etc.) provocar alterações visíveis e permanentes do material do vestuário (indícios de com-
bustão, perfuração por queimadura, etc.), deverá contar com uma diminuição das características de prote-
ção nestes pontos. A contaminação com sujidade especialmente inflamável (massa lubrificante, óleo, 
alcatrão) tem uma forte influência sobre as caraterísticas de proteção, pelo que tem de ser eliminada de 
imediato. Se, apesar de serem observados os cuidados corretos, continuar a existir sujidade intensa, existe 
a possibilidade de a ação de proteção ficar minimizada. Cuidados realizados de forma incorreta ou uma 
exposição duradoura à luz solar podem igualmente provocar uma alteração visível dos materiais utilizados. 
Alterações de cor extremas podem ser um indício de que os materiais utilizados já não apresentam as cara-
terísticas de proteção necessárias para a área em questão. Além dos sinais gerais indicados, os pontos 
seguintes podem indiciar uma deterioração excessiva, não sendo possível excluir uma diminuição da ação 
de proteção: fechos de correr danificados, costuras abertas, desgastadas ou danificadas de outra forma, fai-
xas refletoras fortemente riscadas, desgastadas ou apagadas. Um armazenamento correto dos produtos 
tem uma influência essencial no retardamento da deterioração do produto. Atualmente, a experiência 
demonstra que, em caso de armazenamento correto (na embalagem original, em espaço seco, escuro, sem 
pó, sem grandes oscilações de temperatura, etc.), o vestuário conserva as suas caraterísticas durante 
vários anos. Antes da utilização, o utilizador deve inspecionar o vestuário de proteção quanto a danos relati-
vamente aos fatores de deterioração acima referidos e, se necessário, terá de o substituir. A data de fabrico 

(  ano e mês) é indicada na etiqueta do produto.

Instruções de manutenção:

Realize os cuidados de conservação do vestuário de proteção de acordo com a etiqueta do produto. As ins-
truções de manutenção referem-se aos cuidados de lavagem de vestuário doméstica. A adequação para 
lavagem industrial é identificada separadamente. O uso e a lavagem do vestuário sujeita o material a uma 
deterioração natural, podendo o desgaste ser maior ou menor consoante a intensidade da utilização. Por 
esse motivo, o vestuário deve ser inspecionado antes e após a lavagem quanto a danos visíveis. Quaisquer 
reparações apenas podem ser realizadas por técnicos e com materiais com as mesmas caraterísticas de pro-
teção e classes de proteção. Se surgirem danos que não possam ser reparados, o vestuário tem de ser 
substituído. 

Descrição dos símbolos de manutenção:

 Lavagem Lavagem à máquina de acordo com a temperatura e o pro-
cesso de lavagem (por exemplo, 60 °C) indicados no produto, 
carregando a máquina apenas até dois terços da carga total, 
não utilizar água dura, não utilizar amaciadores

 Lavagem manual  Não lavar

Cloração/ 
branqueamento

Agente  branqueador 
oxigenado 

Agente branqueador à 
base de cloro

 Não utilizar cloro, não 
utilizar detergentes com 
agentes branqueadores

  
  


Secagem Drenar bem a água do vestuário antes da secagem, não 
encher excessivamente a máquina de secar, apenas introduzir 
peças na máquina de secar que tenham a mesma duração de 
secagem. Os pontos indicam a carga térmica possível: 
1 ponto, carga térmica reduzida
2 pontos, carga térmica normal
Não secar na máquina de secar

4 A classificação das caraterísticas de proteção é explicada na secção de pictogramas.
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Engomar Os pontos indicam a carga térmica possível:
1 ponto, definição de temperatura baixa, aprox. 110 °C
2 pontos, definição de temperatura média, aprox. 150 °C
3 pontos, definição de temperatura  elevada, aprox. 220 °C
Não engomar

 
 

Limpeza química Percloroetileno

Hidrocarboneto

 Não utilizar lavagem 
 química

Lavagem a 
húmido

Os processos de lavagem a húmido com água são processos 
cujos requisitos a nível de equipamento de máquina, produtos 
auxiliares e métodos de acabamento utilizados não podem ser 
equiparados aos das condições de lavagem doméstica

P
R

O

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

Lavagem 

industrial

A adequação para lavagem industrial  corresponde à seguinte 
identificação de acordo com a norma EN ISO 30023:2012

Pictogramas: 

Os pictogramas identificam as caraterísticas de proteção do vestuário de proteção e indicam o grau de 
eficácia da proteção. 

Y

R  
EN 343

Y =  Resistência à entrada de água. Resistência do vestuário à entrada de água a 
partir do exterior Classe 1-4

Y =  Resistência à permeabilidade de vapor: indica a eficácia com que, em caso 
de suor, o vapor de água é dissipado para o exterior através do material de ca-
mada superior Classe 1-4

R = Peça de vestuário acabada testada na torre de chuva (opcional)

Os níveis de proteção do produto são indicados na etiqueta do  produto.

Símbolo de dimensões: 

O utilizador tem de assegurar que é utili-
zado o EPI com as dimensões adequadas! 
O sistema de dimensões de acordo com a 
norma DIN EN ISO 13688 2013-12 permite 
a seleção do vestuário de proteção ade-
quado.
Por exemplo: Tam. 50

sl
Ta varovalna obleka izpolnjuje zahteve iz uredbe (EU) 2016/425 o osebni varovalni opremi.
• EN 343:2019 – obleka za zaščito pred dežjem.
Izjava o skladnosti izdelka je na voljo na naslovu:  
uvex-safety.com/ce
Zaščitne funkcije in njihove ravni učinkovitosti, ki veljajo za izdelek, so navedene na etiketi, ki je 
našita na izdelku.

EN 343: Material, ki je zaradi prevleke in/ali funkcionalne membrane odporen na veter, vodoodporen in 
zračen. Vodoodpornost oblačil zagotavljajo varjeni šivi.

Tveganja, pred katerimi ščitijo obleke:

EN 343: Vpliv padavin (npr. dežja, snega), megle in vlažnosti tal.

Informacije o predvideni uporabi:

EN 3435 Žepi, pritrjeni na zunanjem delu obleke, ne nudijo popolne zaščite pred vlago. 
Pod oblekami, ki ščitijo pred vremenskimi vplivi, se po potrebi lahko nosijo topla spodnja oblačila, vendar 
to lahko spremeni način odzivanja obleke med nošnjo.
Pri kosih oblačil razreda odpornosti proti prehajanju vodnih hlapov 1 je priporočeno najdaljše nepreki-
njeno obdobje nošenja (min) v skladu z naslednjo tabelo za celotno obleko, sestavljeno iz jakne in hlač 
brez dodatne podloge za toplotno izolacijo.

Temperatura okolice 25°C 20°C 15°C 10°C 5°C

Trajanje nošenja v minutah 60 75 100 240 -

Nevarnosti zaradi nepravilne uporabe:

EN 343: Če se obleke umažejo, jih je treba očistiti ali odstraniti. Oblačila niso primerna za delo s toploto, 
odprtim plamenom ali kemikalijami. Funkcionalnost materiala in delov oblek se zaradi nepravilnega ravna-
nja (šivi, razpoke itd.) izniči. 

Starostni dejavniki, ki lahko vplivajo na raven zaščite:

Močni mehanski vplivi na oblačila (drgnjenje, plazenje itd.) vplivajo na uporabljeni material in oslabijo celo-
vitost ravni zaščite. Vidne, večje spremembe (mesta, kjer prihaja do drgnjenja ali stanjšanja, raztrganine, 
luknje itd.) kažejo, da oblačila na teh mestih nudijo zmanjšano zaščito ali pa zaščite sploh ne nudijo več. 
Če zaradi ponavljajočih se toplotnih učinkov (npr. stik z odprtim plamenom, kovinskimi delci, kapljicami 
potu itd.) nastanejo vidne trajne spremembe materiala obleke (znaki ognja ali gostega dima, luknje zaradi 
ognja itd.) je treba upoštevati, da bo obleka na teh mestih nudila manjšo zaščito. Onesnaženje z močno 
vnetljivimi nečistočami (mast, olje, katran) pomembno vpliva na zaščitno funkcijo in ga je zato treba nemu-
doma odstraniti. Če kljub strokovni in ustrezni oskrbi onesnaženja ni mogoče odstraniti, se lahko raven 
zaščite zmanjša. Nepravilno vzdrževanje ali dolgotrajna izpostavljenost sončni svetlobi lahko povzroči 
vidno spremembo uporabljenih materialov. Večja sprememba barve je lahko znak, da uporabljeni materiali 
na tem območju ne nudijo več začetne zaščite. Poleg navedenih splošnih trditev se kot kazalnik prekomer-
nega staranja lahko uporabijo tudi naslednje točke, pri katerih ni mogoče izključiti morebitnega zmanjšanja 
zaščite: poškodovane zadrge, odprti, obrabljeni ali drugače poškodovani šivi, odsevni trakovi so veliki in 
močno obrabljeni, močno natrgani ali nepritrjeni. Pravilno skladiščenje izdelkov pomembno vpliva na nji-
hovo staranje. Trenutno ni nobenih dokazov, da oblačila svojih lastnosti ne morejo zadržati več let, če so 
ustrezno shranjena (originalna embalaža, suh, temen prostor brez prahu, brez večjih temperaturnih spre-
memb itd.). Uporabnik mora v skladu z zgoraj navedenimi dejavniki staranja pred uporabo pregledati varo-

valno obleko in se prepričati, da ni poškodovana, ter jo po potrebi zamenjati. Datum proizvodnje (  leto 
in mesec) je naveden na etiketi, ki je našita na izdelku.

Navodila za nego:

Nega varovalne obleke mora ustrezati oznaki za vzdrževanje na izdelku. Navodila za nego se nanašajo na 
nego v gospodinjstvu. Primernost za industrijsko pranje je označena posebej. Zaradi uporabe in čiščenja 
obleke je material izpostavljen naravnemu staranju in je glede na uporabo bolj ali manj obrabljen. Zato je 
treba pred pranjem in po njem poiskati morebitne vidne poškodbe na obleki. Popravila sme izvajati samo 
usposobljeno osebje, in sicer z materiali z enakimi zaščitnimi funkcijami in razredi zaščite. V primeru 
nepopravljive škode je treba zamenjati obleko. 

Opis simbolov za nego:

 Pranje Strojno pranje v skladu s temperaturo pranja in navodili, nave-
denimi na izdelku (npr. 60 °C). Stroj napolnite samo do dveh 
tretjin dovoljene količine, ne uporabljajte trde vode, ne upo-
rabljajte mehčalca.

 Ročno pranje  Brez pranja

Kloriranje/belje-
nje 

Beljenje s  kisikom 

Beljenje s  klorom 

 brez kloriranja, uporaba 
pralnih sredstev, ki vse-
bujejo sredstvo za 
beljenje, ni dovoljena

  
  


Sušenje Pred sušenjem perilo temeljito ožemite, sušilnega bobna ne 
napolnite preveč, skupaj sušite samo obleke z enakim časom 
sušenja. Točke kažejo možno toplotno obremenitev: 
1 točka – manjša toplotna obremenitev
2 točki – normalna toplotna obremenitev
Ne sušiti v sušilniku za perilo

  
 

Likanje Točke kažejo možno toplotno obremenitev:
1 točka – nizka temperatura, pribl. 110 °C
2 točki – srednja temperatura, pribl. 150 °C
3 točke – višja temperatura, pribl. 220 °C
Brez likanja

 
 

Kemično 
čiščenje 

Perkloretilen

Ogljikovodiki

 Brez kemičnega 
čiščenja

Mokro čiščenje Postopki mokrega čiščenja v vodi so postopki, katerih zahtev ni 
mogoče izpolniti s stroji, uporabljenimi pripomočki in zaključnimi 
postopki pod pogoji, ki veljajo za gospodinjsko perilo.
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Industrijsko 
pranje

Primernost za industrijsko pranje je označena z naslednjimi 
oznakami v skladu s standardom EN ISO 30023:2012.

Piktogrami: 

Piktogrami označujejo zaščitno funkcijo osebne varovalne opreme in podajajo stopnjo zaščite. 

Y

R  
EN 343

Y =  Odpornost proti prehajanju vode Odpornost obleke proti prehajanju vode od 
zunaj Razred 1-4

Y =  Odpornost proti prehajanju vodnih hlapov navaja, kako dobro zunanji mate-
rial odvaja vodne hlape, ki nastanejo zaradi znojenja Razred 1-4

R = v dežnem stolpu preverjen dokončan kos oblačila (izbirno)

Ravni učinkovitosti izdelka so navedene na etiketi, ki je našita na izdelku.

Simbol za velikost: 

Uporabnik mora poskrbeti, da uporablja 
ustrezno osebno varovalno opremo! 
Sistem velikosti v skladu s standardom EN 
ISO 13688:2013 + A1:2021 omogoča izbiro 
ustrezne varovalne obleke. 
Npr.: Št. 50

uk
Цей захисний одяг відповідає вимогам Регламенту про засоби індивідуального захисту 
(ЄС)2016/425.
• Одяг захисний. Захист від дощу. EN 343:2019
Сертифікат відповідності продукту доступний за посиланням: www.uvex-safety.com/ce
Захисні функції, що застосовуються до продукту з відповідним рівнем навантаження, зазна-
чені на пришитій етикетці всередині продукту.

EN 343: матеріалу, який завдяки покриттю та/або функціональній мембрані є вітро- і водостійким, а 
також має структуру, що полегшує дихання. Водонепроникність цього компоненту одягу забезпе-
чується завдяки склеюванню швів.

Ризики, від яких захищає цей одяг:

EN 343: вплив опадів (наприклад, дощ, сніг), туман і вологість ґрунту.

Інформація про цільове використання

EN 3436. Однак через кишені, що є на зовнішньому боці одягу, не можна гарантувати абсолютний 
захист від проникнення вологи.  
Під одяг для захисту від негоди за потреби можна одягти зігріваючу білизну, що може змінити її 
характеристики при носінні.
Для предметів одягу з класом водонепроникності 1 рекомендований максимальний тривалий час 
5 Klasifikacija posameznih zaščitnih funkcij je razložena v točki Piktogrami.
6 Класифікація окремих захисних функцій описана в розділі «Позначки».
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носіння (хв) згідно з наведеною нижче таблицею, що зазначений для повного костюма, який скла-
дається з куртки та штанів без додаткової теплоізоляційної підкладки.

Температура навколишнього  
середовища 25°C 20°C 15°C 10°C 5°C

Тривалість носіння (хвилин) 60 75 100 240 -

Небезпека при неправильному використанні

EN 343. У випадку забруднення одяг слід очистити або утилізувати. Одяг не підходить для роботи в 
умовах теплового випромінювання, відкритого полум’я або з хімікатами. Матеріал і предмети одягу 
втрачають свої функції в разі неналежного поводження (проколи, тріщини тощо). 

Фактори зносу, які можуть мати вплив на захисні функції

Сильні механічні втручання в одяг (стирання, розповзання тощо) призводять до напруги робочого 
матеріалу і призводять до послаблення цілісності захисних функцій. Візуально помітні, значні зміни 
(затирання, стоншення, тріщини, дірки тощо) вказують на те, що одяг не може частково або повністю 
забезпечити захисну функцію в таких місцях. У випадку повторного термічного впливу (наприклад, у 
разі контакту з відкритим полум’ям, бризками металу, краплями поту тощо), після появи видимих три-
валих змін на робочому матеріалі одягу (сліди пожежі або диму, пропалені дірки тощо), слід зважати 
на послаблення захисних функцій у цих місцях. Забруднення легкозаймистими речовинами (жир, 
олія, смола) мають значний вплив на захисні функції, а тому вимагають негайного видалення. Якщо, 
не зважаючи на належний догляд за одягом, значне забруднення все ж залишається, то не можна 
виключати зниження захисних параметрів одягу. Неправильний догляд або довготривалий вплив 
сонячного світла також може призвести до видимих змін у робочому матеріалі. Надзвичайні зміни 
забарвлення можуть свідчити про те, що робочі матеріали більше не мають початкових захисних 
властивостей у цих місцях. Додатково до перелічених загальних тверджень також можна вважати 
наступні пункти показниками надмірного зносу, коли не можна виключити можливість зниження 
захисних властивостей: пошкоджені замки застібок (блискавок), відкриті, обшарпані або пошкоджені 
іншим чином шви, люмінесцентні стрічки, що дуже або значно потерті, обшарпані або відшарову-
ються. Знос виробу значною мірою залежить від належного зберігання. Наразі не існує даних, які б 
підтверджували, що в разі належного зберігання (оригінальна упаковка, сухе, темне місце без пилу і 
великих перепадів температури тощо) протягом кількох років одяг втрачає свої властивості. Користу-
вач має перевірити захисний одяг перед використанням на наявність пошкоджень відповідних 

перелічених вище факторів зносу і замінити в разі потреби. Дата виготовлення (  рік і місяць) 
зазначено на пришитій етикетці всередині продукту.

Вказівки щодо догляду

Доглядати за захисним одягом слід відповідно до маркування, нанесеного на продукт. Вказівки 
щодо догляду розраховані на прання в домашніх умовах. Придатність до промислового прання 
зазначається окремо. В процесі носіння і очищення одягу його матеріал підлягає природному зносу, 
а також поступово зношується залежно від навантажень. Тому одяг слід перевіряти на наявність 
видимих пошкоджень до та після прання. Ремонт одягу може бути виконаний тільки кваліфікованим 
персоналом із використанням матеріалів, які мають аналогічні захисні функції і клас захисту. У разі 
виникнення пошкоджень, які не підлягають усуненню, слід замінити одяг. 

Опис позначок щодо догляду:

 Прання Автоматичне прання за відповідної температури, яка вка-
зана на продукті, та згідно з інструкцією з догляду (напри-
клад, 60 °C), при цьому пральну машину слід завантажувати 
не більше, ніж на дві третини від допустимого обсягу, не 
використовувати жорстку воду або кондиціонер для білизни.

 Ручне прання  Не прати руками

Хлорування/
відбілювання 

Кисневий відбілювач 

Хлорний відбілювач

 Не хлорувати, не вико-
ристовувати засоби 
для прання, які містять 
відбілювач

  
  


Висушування Добре викрутити білизну перед висушуванням, не пере-
повнювати барабан сушарки, сушити разом тільки ті пред-
мети одягу, які мають однакову тривалість висушування. 
Кількість крапок означає можливість термічного наванта-
ження: 
1 крапка – низьке термічне навантаження;
2 крапки – нормальне термічне навантаження.
Не сушити в сушарці для білизни

  
 

Прасування Кількість крапок означає можливість термічного наванта-
ження:
1 крапка – легкий температурний режим, близько 110 °C;
2 крапки – помірний температурний режим, близько 150 °C;
3 крапки – високий температурний режим, близько 220 °C.
Не прасувати

 
 

Хімчистка Тетрахлоретилен

Вуглеводень

 Жодної  хімчистки

Мокре чищення Процес мокрого чищення у воді – це процес, вимоги якого 
до машинного устаткування, використовуваних засобів для 
прання і методів догляду не можна виконати під час прання 
в домашніх умовах.
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Промислове 
прання

Придатність до промислового прання відповідає марку-
ванню згідно зі стандартом EN ISO 30023:2012.

Позначки 

Позначками маркують захисні функції захисного одягу і ступінь захисної дії. 

Y

R  
EN 343

Y =  Водонепроникність Стійкість одягу до проникнення води ззовні клас 1-4

Y =  Опір проникненню водяної пари вказує на те, наскільки добре водяна 
пара, що утворюється під час потовиділення, виводиться назовні через 
зовнішній матеріал клас 1-4

R = готовий одяг, випробуваний у дощовій вежі (необов’язково)

Наявні рівні навантаження зазначено на пришитій етикетці  всередині продукту.

Символ розміру 

Користувач має попіклуватися про те, 
щоб розмір ЗОЗ пасував йому! 
Стандарт EN ISO 13688:2013 + A1:2021 
дає змогу підібрати захисний одяг підхо-
дящого розміру.
Наприклад: Розм. 50

hr
Ova zaštitna odjeća ispunjava zahtjeve Uredbe o osobnoj zaštitnoj opremi (EU) 2016/425.
• Odjeća za zaštitu od kiše EN 343:2019
Izjavu o sukladnosti za proizvod možete pronaći na:  
www.uvex-safety.com/ce
Zaštitne funkcije relevantne za proizvod i postignute razine performansi navedene su na ušivenoj 
etiketi na proizvodu. 

EN 343: materijala koji je zahvaljujući premazu i/ili funkcijskoj membrani vodonepropusan, vjetronepropu-
san i prozračan. Vodonepropusnost odjevnog predmeta zajamčena je zavarivanjem šavova.

Opasnosti od kojih odjeća štiti:

EN 343: utjecaj oborina (npr. kiša, snježne pahulje), magle i vlažnosti tla.

Informacije o namjenskoj upotrebi:

EN 3431 Džepovi s vanjske strane odjevnog predmeta ne pružaju potpunu zaštitu od prodiranja vlage. 
Ispod nepromočive odjeće po potrebi se može nositi topli donji sloj odjeće, pri čemu se može promijeniti 
ponašanje pri nošenju.
Za odjevne predmete klase otpornosti na prodiranje vodene pare 1 preporučuje se maksimalno dnevno 
kontinuirano vrijeme nošenja (min) u skladu sa sljedećom tablicom za cijeli odjevni komplet koji se sa-
stoji od jakne i hlača bez dodatne podstave za toplinsku izolaciju.

Temperatura okoline 25°C 20°C 15°C 10°C 5°C

Vrijeme nošenja u min 60 75 100 240 -

Opasnosti kod pogrešne upotrebe:

EN 343: U slučaju onečišćenja potrebno je očistiti ili zbrinuti odjeću. Odjeća nije prikladna za rukovanje 
izvorima topline, otvorenim plamenom i kemikalijama. Funkcija materijala i odjevnog predmeta uništava se 
neispravnom obradom (rezovi, pukotine, itd.). 

Čimbenici starenja koji mogu utjecati na zaštitnu funkciju:

Jaki mehanički utjecaji na odjeću (trenje, puzanje) izlažu primijenjeni materijal opterećenju i umanjuju inte-
gritet zaštitne funkcije. Vizualno uočljive, jake promjene (znakovi trenja, istanjivanje, pukotine, rupe itd.) 
pokazatelji su da se zaštitna funkcija odjeće na tim mjestima umanjila ili više uopće nije zajamčena. Ako 
ponovljeni toplinski utjecaji (npr. pri kontaktu s otvorenim plamenom, prskotinama metala, kapljicama 
znoja, itd.) uzrokuju vidljive promjene na primijenjenom materijalu odjeće (tragovi vatre ili gustog dima, 
rupe uzrokovane vatrom, itd.) potrebno je računati sa smanjenjem zaštitne funkcije na tim mjestima. Zna-
kovi kontaminacije osobito zapaljivim nečistoćama (mast, ulje, katran) imaju značajan utjecaj na zaštitnu 
funkciju i moraju se odmah otkloniti. Ako nečistoće ostaju na odjeći i nakon stručno i ispravno provedenog 
održavanja, nije moguće isključiti smanjenje zaštitnog učinka. Pogrešno održavanje ili dugotrajno djelova-
nje sunčeve svjetlosti može također dovesti do vidljivih promjena na primijenjenom materijalu. Izrazite pro-
mjene boje mogu upućivati na to da primijenjeni materijali na tim dijelovima više ne raspolažu početnim 
zaštitnim učinkom. Uz već navedene općenite tvrdnje, sljedeće pojave, kod kojih nije moguće isključiti 
smanjenje zaštitnog učinka, također mogu upućivati na prekomjerno starenje: oštećeni patentni zatvarači, 
otvoreni i istrošeni šavovi ili druga oštećenja šavova, refleksne trake po cijeloj su površini i jako izgrebene, 
istrošene ili se odvajaju. Ispravno skladištenje proizvoda značajno utječe na njegovo starenje. Trenutačno 
nema indikacija za to da odjeća u slučaju propisnog skladištenja (u originalnom pakiranju, na suhom i 
tamnom mjestu, bez prašine i velikih oscilacija temperature) ne može zadržati svoja svojstva mnogo 
godina. Korisnik prije upotrebe mora provjeriti zaštitnu odjeću na oštećenja prema gore navedenim čimbe-

nicima starenja i po potrebi je zamijeniti. Datum proizvodnje (  godina i mjesec) naveden je na ušivenoj 
etiketi proizvoda

Upute za održavanje:

Održavanje zaštitne odjeće potrebno je provesti u skladu s oznakama za održavanje na proizvodu. Upute 
za održavanje odnose se na održavanje u kućanstvu. Pogodnost za industrijsko pranje označena je 
zasebno. Nošenjem i čišćenjem odjeće materijal podliježe prirodnom starenju te se ovisno o opterećenju 
troši u većoj ili manjoj mjeri. Stoga je prije i nakon pranja potrebno pregledati odjeću na vidljiva oštećenja. 
Popravke treba izvršiti samo stručno osoblje, pomoću materijala jednakih zaštitnih funkcija i klasa zaštite. 
Ako nastanu oštećenja koja nije moguće otkloniti, odjeću je potrebno zamijeniti. 

Opis i simboli za održavanje:

 Pranje Perite u perilici rublja u skladu s temperaturom pranja i uputom 
za obradu (npr. 60°C) na proizvodu. Pritom napunite perilicu 
samo do dvije trećine dopuštenog kapaciteta punjenja. Ne upo-
trebljavajte tvrdu vodu i omekšivač.

 Ručno pranje  Ne perite

Kloriranje/ 
izbjeljivanje

Izbjeljivači na bazi kisika 

Izbjeljivači na bazi klora 

 Ne klorirajte, ne upotre-
bljavajte sredstva za 
pranje koja sadrže 
izbjeljivač

  
  


Sušenje Prije sušenja dobro iscijedite rublje, nemojte previše napuniti 
bubanj sušilice, stavite u sušilicu samo odjevne predmete s jed-
nakim vremenom sušenja. Točkice ukazuju na mogućnost 
toplinskog opterećenja, 
1 točka nisko toplinsko opterećenje
2 točke uobičajeno toplinsko opterećenje
Ne sušite u sušilici rublja

  
 

Glačanje Točkice ukazuju na mogućnost toplinskog opterećenja
1 točka niska temperatura, cca. 110 °C
2 točke srednja temperatura, cca. 150 °C
3 točke viša temperatura, cca. 220 °C
Ne glačajte

1 Klasifikacija pojedinačnih zaštitnih funkcija objašnjena je pod točkom Piktogrami.

178 –182

98 – 102

86 – 91

101 – 104

 
 

Kemijsko 
čišćenje 

Perkloretilen

Ugljikovodik

 Nije dopušteno kemij-
sko  čišćenje

Mokro čišćenje Postupci mokrog čišćenja su postupci za koje se uvjetima pri 
pranju kućanstvu ne mogu zadovoljiti zahtjevi u pogledu na 
opremljenost perilice, primijenjena pomoćna sredstva i načine 
završne obrade.
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Industrijsko 
pranje

Pogodnost za industrijsko pranje odgovara sljedećoj oznaci 
prema normi EN ISO 30023:2012

Piktogrami: 

Piktogrami označavaju zaštitnu funkciju zaštitne odjeće i predstavljaju stupanj zaštitnog djelovanja. 

Y

R  
EN 343

Y =  Otpornost na prodiranje vode  Otpornost odjeće na prodiranje vode izvana 
Klasa 1-4

Y =  Otpornost na prodiranje vodene pare pokazuje koliko dobro gornji materijal 
odvodi vodenu paru nastalu znojenjem prema van Klasa 1-4

R = dovršeni odjevni predmet ispitan na pljusku (neobavezno)

Postignute razine performansi proizvoda navedene su na ušivenoj etiketi proizvoda.

Simbol veličine: 

Korisnik se mora pobrinuti za to da koristi 
odgovarajuću osobnu zaštitnu opremu! 
Sustav veličina prema normi EN ISO 
13688:2013 + A1:2021  
omogućava odabir odgovarajuće zaštitne 
odjeće. Na primjer: Vel. 50

el
Αυτός ο προστατευτικός ρουχισμός συμμορφώνεται με τον κανονισμό (ΕΕ) 2016/425 σχετικά με τους 
προστατευτικούς εξοπλισμούς.
• Προστατευτικός ρουχισμός έναντι βροχής EN 343:2019
Η δήλωση συμμόρφωσης του προϊόντος είναι διαθέσιμη στο: uvex-safety.com/ce
Οι λειτουργίες προστασίας που ισχύουν για το προϊόν, καθώς και οι κατηγορίες απόδοσης 
αναφέρονται στη ραμμένη ετικέτα του προϊόντος.

EN 343: Υλικό, το οποίο είναι αντιανεμικό, αδιάβροχο και επιτρέπει την κυκλοφορία του αέρα με τη χρήση 
επίστρωσης ή/και λειτουργικής μεμβράνης. Η στεγανότητα του ρουχισμού εξασφαλίζεται με συγκολλητές 
ραφές.

Κίνδυνοι από τους οποίους προστατεύει ο ρουχισμός:

EN 343: Επίδραση μετεωρολογικών κατακρημνίσεων (π.χ. βροχόπτωση, χιονόπτωση), ομίχλης και υετού.

Πληροφορίες για την ορθή χρήση:

EN 3432 Οι τσέπες στην εξωτερική πλευρά του ρουχισμού δεν προσφέρουν απόλυτη προστασία από την 
εισχώρηση υγρασίας.  
Κάτω από τον ρουχισμό προστασίας από τις καιρικές συνθήκες μπορεί, εάν χρειαστεί, να φορεθεί ζεστός 
εσωτερικός ρουχισμός, με συνέπεια να αλλάξει ο τρόπος εφαρμογής.
Σε ρουχισμό με κατηγορία αντίστασης στη διείσδυση υδρατμών 1, συνιστάται μια μέγιστη συνεχόμενη δι-
άρκεια χρήσης του ρουχισμού (λεπτά) ανάλογα με τον παρακάτω πίνακα, ο οποίος αφορά σε μια ολο-
κληρωμένη στολή που αποτελείται από μπουφάν και παντελόνι χωρίς πρόσθετο θερμομονωτικό φούτερ.

Θερμοκρασία περιβάλλοντος 25°C 20°C 15°C 10°C 5°C

Διάρκεια χρήσης ρουχισμού σε λεπτά 60 75 100 240 -

Κίνδυνοι από λανθασμένη χρήση:

EN 343: Ο ρουχισμός θα πρέπει να καθαριστεί ή να απορριφθεί εάν λερωθεί. Ο ρουχισμός είναι ακατάλλη-
λος για τη χρήση σε υψηλές θερμοκρασίες, ανοικτή φλόγα και χημικές ουσίες. Η λειτουργία του υλικού και 
του τμήματος ρουχισμού καταστρέφεται από τη μη ενδεδειγμένη μεταχείριση (διατρήσεις, ρήξεις, κ.λπ.). 

Παράγοντες γήρανσης που ενδεχομένως επηρεάζουν τη λειτουργία προστασίας:

Οι ισχυρές μηχανικές επιδράσεις στον ρουχισμό (τριβή, ερπυσμός κ.λπ.) καταπονούν το υλικό χρήσης και 
οδηγούν στην εξασθένιση της προστατευτικής δράσης. Οι ορατές, έντονες μεταβολές (σημεία τριβής, αραίωση 
υλικού, ρωγμές, τρύπες κ.λπ.) αποτελούν ενδείξεις ότι σε αυτά τα σημεία του η προστατευτική δράση του ρου-
χισμού δεν είναι πλέον δεδομένη ή είναι περιορισμένη. Εάν οι επαναλαμβανόμενες θερμικές επιδράσεις (π.χ. 
σε επαφή με ανοικτή φλόγα, θραύσματα τηγμένου μετάλλου, ιδρώτα κ.λπ.) οδηγήσουν σε ορατές μόνιμες 
μεταβολές του υλικού χρήσης του ρουχισμού (ίχνη καύσης ή καπνού, τρύπες από κάψιμο κ.λπ.) θα πρέπει να 
αναμένεται περιορισμός της προστατευτική δράσης σε αυτά τα σημεία. Οι επιμολύνσεις με άκρως εύφλεκτους 
ρύπους (γράσα, λάδια, πίσσα) επηρεάζουν σημαντικά την προστατευτική λειτουργία και πρέπει να απομα-
κρυνθούν άμεσα. Εάν, παρά την ενδεδειγμένη και σωστή φροντίδα, παραμένουν έντονοι ρύποι, δεν μπορεί να 
αποκλειστεί ο περιορισμός της προστατευτικής δράσης. Η λανθασμένη φροντίδα ή η παρατεταμένη έκθεση 
στην ηλιακή ακτινοβολία μπορεί να οδηγήσει σε μια ορατή μεταβολή των υλικών χρήσης. Οι έντονες χρωματι-
κές μεταβολές ενδεχομένως να αποτελούν ένδειξη ότι τα υλικά χρήσης σε αυτά τα σημεία δεν διαθέτουν πλέον 
την αρχική προστατευτική δράση. Συμπληρωματικά προς τις αναφερόμενες γενικές δηλώσεις, τα παρακάτω 
σημεία μπορεί να αποτελούν ενδείξεις εκτεταμένης γήρανσης, από την οποία δεν μπορεί να αποκλειστεί ο 
περιορισμός της προστατευτικής δράσης: φθαρμένα φερμουάρ, ανοικτές, ξεφτισμένες ή άλλως φθαρμένες 
ραφές, οι ανακλαστικές ταινίες παρουσιάζουν εκτεταμένες και έντονες φθορές, έχουν ξεφτίσει ή έχουν αποκολ-
ληθεί. Η σωστή φύλαξη των προϊόντων έχει σημαντική επίδραση στη γήρανσή τους. Προς το παρόν δεν 
υπάρχουν ενδείξεις ότι με τη σωστή φύλαξη ο ρουχισμός δεν μπορεί να διατηρήσει τις ιδιότητές του για πολλά 
χρόνια (γνήσια συσκευασία, αποθήκευση σε στεγνό, σκοτεινό και καθαρό από σκόνες χώρο, αποφυγή έντο-
νων διακυμάνσεων της θερμοκρασίας κ.λπ.). Ο χρήστης θα πρέπει να ελέγχει τον προστατευτικό ρουχισμό 
πριν από τη χρήση για τυχόν φθορές βάσει των προαναφερόμενων παραγόντων γήρανσης και να προχωρά 

στην αντικατάστασή του εάν αυτό κρίνεται απαραίτητο. Η ημερομηνία παραγωγής (  έτος και μήνας) ανα-
γράφεται στη ραμμένη ετικέτα του προϊόντος.

Υποδείξεις φροντίδας:

Η φροντίδα του προστατευτικού ρουχισμού πρέπει να πραγματοποιείται σύμφωνα με τη σήμανση φροντί-
δας του προϊόντος. Οι υποδείξεις φροντίδας αναφέρονται για τη φροντίδα υφασμάτινων ειδών οικιακής 
χρήσης. Η καταλληλότητα για βιομηχανική πλύση σημαίνεται ξεχωριστά. Με τη χρήση και τον καθαρισμό 
του ρουχισμού το υλικό υπόκειται σε φυσική γήρανση και φθείρεται λιγότερο ή περισσότερο, ανάλογα με 
την καταπόνηση. Για τον λόγο αυτό, ο ρουχισμός θα πρέπει να ελέγχεται για τυχόν ορατές φθορές πριν και 
μετά την πλύση. Οι επισκευές θα πρέπει να πραγματοποιούνται μόνο από εξειδικευμένο προσωπικό με τη 
χρήση υλικών της ίδιας κατηγορίας προστασίας που διαθέτουν τις ίδιες προστατευτικές λειτουργίες. Ο ρου-
χισμός θα πρέπει να αντικατασταθεί εάν παρουσιάζει φθορές που δεν μπορούν να αποκατασταθούν. 

Περιγραφή των συμβόλων περιποίησης:

 Πλύσιμο Πλύσιμο στο πλυντήριο, στη θερμοκρασία πλύσης που αναγρά-
φεται στο προϊόν (π.χ. 60°C) και σύμφωνα με τις οδηγίες πλύ-
σης. Το πλυντήριο θα πρέπει να είναι γεμάτο μόνο μέχρι τα δύο 
τρίτα της επιτρεπόμενης χωρητικότητας. Να μην χρησιμοποιείται 
σκληρό νερό, να μην χρησιμοποιείται μαλακτικό

 Πλύσιμο στο χέρι  Να μην  πλένεται

Χλωρίωση / 

λεύκανση

Λευκαντικό οξυγόνου 

Λευκαντικό χλωρίου

 Να μην χλωριώνεται, να 
μην χρησιμοποιούνται 
απορρυπαντικά που 
περιέχουν λευκαντικό

  
  


Στέγνωμα Τα ρούχα πρέπει να στραγγίζονται καλά πριν από το στέγνωμα, 
ο κάδος του στεγνωτηρίου δεν πρέπει να γεμίζει υπερβολικά, 
στο στεγνωτήριο πρέπει να τοποθετούνται μόνο ρούχα με τον 
ίδιο χρόνο στεγνώματος. Οι κουκκίδες υποδηλώνουν την ικανό-
τητα θερμικής καταπόνησης, 
1 κουκκίδα, χαμηλή θερμική καταπόνηση
2 κουκκίδες, κανονική θερμική καταπόνηση
Να μη στεγνώνεται σε στεγνωτήριο ρούχων

  
 

Σιδέρωμα Οι κουκκίδες υποδηλώνουν την ικανότητα θερμικής καταπόνη-
σης
1 κουκκίδα, ρύθμιση χαμηλής θερμοκρασίας περ. 110 °C
2 κουκκίδες, ρύθμιση μέτριας θερμοκρασίας περ. 150 °C
3 κουκκίδες, ρύθμιση υψηλής θερμοκρασίας περ. 220 °C
Να μην σιδερώνεται

 
 

Χημικός καθαρι-
σμός 

Τετραχλωροαιθυλένιο

Υδρογονάνθρακας

 Να μην πραγματοποιεί-
ται χημικός καθαρισμός

Υγρός 

καθαρισμός

Ο υγρός καθαρισμός με νερό είναι μια διαδικασία, όπου οι απαι-
τήσεις σε τεχνικό εξοπλισμό, βοηθητικά μέσα και μεθόδους φινι-
ρίσματος δεν μπορούν να ικανοποιηθούν με τη φροντίδα 
υφασμάτινων ειδών οικιακής χρήσης.
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Βιομηχανική 
πλύση

Η καταλληλότητα για βιομηχανική πλύση αντιστοιχεί στην παρα-
κάτω σήμανση κατά EN ISO 30023:2012

Εικονοσήματα: 

Τα εικονοσήματα περιγράφουν την προστατευτική λειτουργία του ρουχισμού και δηλώνουν τον βαθμό της 
προστατευτικής δράσης. 

Y

R  
EN 343

Y =  Αντίσταση ρουχισμού στη διείσδυση νερού Αντίσταση ρουχισμού στη διείσ-
δυση νερού από έξω Κατηγορία 1-4

Y =  Η αντίσταση ρουχισμού στη διείσδυση υδρατμών υποδηλώνει το πόσο 
καλά μπορεί το εξωτερικό υλικό να απομακρύνει προς τα έξω τους υδρατμούς 
που σχηματίζονται κατά την εφίδρωση Κατηγορία 1-4

R =  Έτοιμος ρουχισμός που έχει ελεγχθεί στο δοκιμαστήριο τεχνητής βροχής (προαι-
ρετικά)

Οι κατηγορίες απόδοσης που επιτυγχάνει το προϊόν αναφέρονται στη ραμμένη ετικέτα του προϊόντος.

Σύμβολο μεγέθους: 

Ο χρήστης θα πρέπει να μεριμνά για τη 
χρήση των κατάλληλων μέσων ατομικής  
προστασίας (ΜΑΠ)! 
Το σύστημα μεγεθών κατά EN ISO 
13688:2013 + A1:2021 επιτρέπει την επι-
λογή του κατάλληλου προστατευτικού ρου-
χισμού.
Για παράδειγμα: μέγ. 50

no

Disse verneklærne samsvarer med kravene i forordningen (EU) 2016/425 om personlig verneutstyr.
• Beskyttelsesklær mot regn EN 343:2019
samsvarserklæringen for produktet er tilgjengelig på:  
www.uvex-safety.com/ce
Beskyttelsesfunksjonene som gjelder for produktet med de oppnådde ytelsesnivåene er angitt i 
den innsydde etiketten på produktet.

EN 343: Materiale som er vindtett, vanntett og pustende takket være belegg og/eller funksjonell membran. 
Plaggets vanntetthet sikres gjennom sømsveisingen.

Risikoer der klærne beskytter:

EN 343: Påvirkning av nedbør (for eksempel regn, snøflak), tåke og jordfuktighet .

Informasjon om beregnet bruksområde:

EN 3433 Klesdelene på utsiden av plagget gir imidlertid ikke absolutt beskyttelse mot penetrerende fuktig-
het.  
2 Η ταξινόμηση των επιμέρους λειτουργιών προστασίας αναλύεται στην ενότητα Εικονοσήματα.
3 Klassifiseringen av de enkelte beskyttelsesfunksjonene er forklart i avsnittet Piktogrammer.

178 –182

98 – 102

86 – 91

101 – 104

178 –182

98 – 102

86 – 91

101 – 104

Hvis det er nødvendig, kan varmt undertøy brukes under værbestandige klær, noe som kan medføre at 
passformen endres.
For plagg med vanndampmotstand klasse 1 anbefales en kontinuerlig brukstid (min) i henhold til den 
følgende tabellen for et komplett antrekk som består av jakke og bukser uten ekstra varmefôring.

Omgivelsestemperatur 25°C 20°C 15°C 10°C 5°C

Bruksvarighet i min 60 75 100 240 -

Risiko ved feil bruk:

EN 343: Klærne må rengjøres eller kastes hvis utsatt for forurensning. Klærne er ikke egnet for håndtering 
av varme, åpne flammer eller kjemikalier. Funksjonen til materialet og plagget blir ødelagt ved feil håndte-
ring (sømmer, sprekker osv.). 

Aldringsfaktorer som kan ha en innvirkning på beskyttelsesfunksjonen:

Sterke mekaniske innvirkninger på klær (skrubbe, kryping, etc.) utøver stress på råmaterialet og svekker 
integriteten til beskyttelsesfunksjonen. Visuelt synlige, sterke endringer (slitepunkter, fortynning, sprekker, 
hull, etc.) er indikasjoner på at klærne på disse punktene kun kan redusere beskyttelsesfunksjonen eller 
ikke lengre fungerer optimalt. Hvis gjentatte termiske effekter (for eksempel i kontakt med åpen flamme, 
metallstråler, sveisedråper etc.) fører til synlige, permanente endringer i klærens materiale (tegn på brann 
eller røyk, brennhull osv.), må det forventes en reduksjon av beskyttelsesfunksjonen på disse punktene. 
Kontaminering med spesielt brennbare forurensninger (fett, olje, tjære) har betydelig innflytelse på beskyt-
telsesfunksjonen og må derfor fjernes umiddelbart. Hvis det til tross for ekspert og skikkelig omhu er 
sterke forurensninger igjen, kan det ikke utelukkes en reduksjon i beskyttelsesytelsen. Feil pleie eller lang-
varig eksponering for sollys kan også føre til en synlig forandring i råmateriale. Ekstreme fargeendringer 
kan tyde på at råmaterialet i disse områdene ikke lenger har den originale beskyttelsen. I tillegg til de 
ovennevnte generelle utsagnene kan følgende punkter brukes som indikasjon på overdreven aldring, der 
det ikke kan utelukkes en mulig reduksjon i beskyttelsen; skadede glidelåser, åpne, frynsede eller på 
annen måte skadede sømmer, refleksstriper er store og kraftige avskåret, store frynser eller fjernede ele-
menter. Korrekt oppbevaring av produktene har betydelig innvirkning på produktets aldring. Foreløpig er 
det ingen indikasjoner på at klærne ikke kan beholde egenskapene i mange år hvis de oppbevares på kor-
rekt måte (originalemballasje, tørr, støvfri, mørk, ingen store temperaturvariasjoner, etc.). Brukeren må 
sørge for at verneklærne er fri for skade før bruk i henhold til de ovennevnte aldringsfaktorene for å sjekke 

og bytte om nødvendig. Produksjonsdato (  År og måned) vises i etiketten festet til produktet

Pleie:

Vedlikehold av verneklær må utføres i henhold til vaskeanvisningen på etiketten på produktet. Vaske-
anvisningen gjelder pleie og vask i husholdningsvask. Egnetheten til industrielt vasketøy er merket sepa-
rat. Ved bruk og vask av klærne, er materialet gjenstand for naturlig aldring og blir mer eller mindre usatt 
for stress. Før og etter vasken må klærne derfor inspiseres for synlig skade. Reparasjoner må kun utføres 
av kvalifisert personell og med materialer med samme beskyttelsesfunksjoner og beskyttelsesklasser. 
Hvis det oppstår uopprettelig skade, må klærne byttes ut. 

Beskrivelse av vaskesymboler:

 Vask Maskinvask i henhold til vasketemperaturen og instruksjonene 
som er oppgitt på produktet (for eksempel 60°C), fyll ikke mas-
kinen opp til mer enn to tredjedeler av tillatt mengde, bruk ikke 
hardt vann, bruk ikke tøymykner

 Håndvask  Ikke vask

Chlorinate/

bleking

Oksygenbleking 

Klorinbleking

 ingen kloriner, bruk 
ingen vaskemidler  
Inneholder blekemiddel

  
  


Tørking Vask klærne grundig før tørking, ikke overfyll tørketrommelen, 
bare fyll tørketrommelen med deler som har samme tørketid. 
Punktene indikerer mulig termisk belastning, 
1 punkt lav termisk belastning
2 punkt normal termisk belastning
Må ikke tørkes i tørketrommel

  
 

Stryking Punktene indikerer mulig termisk belastning,
1 punkt lavtemperaturinnstilling ca 110°C
2 punkt gjennomsnittstemperaturinnstilling ca 150°C 
3 punkt høyere temperaturinnstilling ca 220°C
Må ikke strykes

 
 

Kjemisk 

rengjøring 

Perkloretylen

Hydrokarboner

 ingen kjemisk rengjø-
ring

Våtrengjøring Våtrengjøringsmetoder i vann er prosesser som ikke kan til-
fredsstilles med kravene til maskinutstyret, hjelpemidler og 
etterbehandling med vilkårene til husholdningsvask.
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Industriell vask Egnetheten til industrielt vasketøy tilsvarer følgende merking i 
henhold til EN ISO 30023: 2012

Piktogrammer: 

Piktogrammer viser verneklærnes beskyttelsesfunksjon og angir  graden av beskyttelse Beskyttende effekt 
igjen. 

Y

R  
EN 343

Y =  vanngjennomgangsmotstand  motstanden i klær mot vanngjennomtrengning 
fra utsiden Klasse 1-4

Y =  Vanndampmotstanden indikerer hvor godt vanndamp som genereres under 
svette, blir spredt gjennom yttermaterialet til utsiden Klasse 1-4

R = ferdig plagg som er testet i regntårn (valgfritt)

Ytelsesnivåene som oppnås av produktet er angitt på den innsydde etikketen på produktet.

Størrelsessymbol: 

Brukeren må sørge for at  riktig PSA bru-
kes! 
Størrelsessystemet i henhold til EN ISO 
13688:2013 + A1:2021 tillater valg av 
 passende verneutstyr. 
for eksempel: Gr. 50

et
See kaitseriietus vastab isikukaitsevahendite määruse (EL) 2016/425 nõuetele.
• vihmakindel kaitseriietus EN 343:2019.
Toote vastavusdeklaratsioon on saadaval aadressil  
www.uvex-safety.com/ce
Tootele kohaldatavad kaitsefunktsioonid koos saavutatud tulemustasemetega on märgitud toote 
õmblusmärgistusele.

EN 343 Materjal, mis on tänu kihtidele ja/või funktsionaalsetele membraanidele tuule- ja veekindel ning 
hingav. Rõiva veekindlus tagatakse õmbluskeeviga.

Ohud, mille eest riided kaitsevad

EN 343 sademete (nt vihm, lumi), udu ja maapinna niiskuse mõju.

Teave otstarbekohase kasutuse kohta

EN 3434: riide välisküljele kinnitatud taskud ei paku absoluutset kaitset sissetungiva niiskuse eest.  
Vajaduse korral võib ilmastikukindla riietuse all kanda sooja aluspesu, kuid seeläbi võib riietuse toimivus 
muutuda.
Veeauru läbitungivuse takistusklassi 1 rõivaste puhul soovitatakse soovituslikku maksimaalset pidevat 
kandmist (min) vastavalt alljärgnevale tabelile täieliku ülikonna puhul, mis koosneb jakist ja pükstest, 
ilma täiendava soojusisolatsioonita.

Keskkonnatemperatuur 25°C 20°C 15°C 10°C 5°C

Kandmiskestus min-tes 60 75 100 240 -

Riskid väärkasutuse korral

EN 343: määrdumise korral tuleb riided puhastada või hävitada. Riietus ei sobi kuumuse, lahtise leegi ega 
kemikaalide käitlemiseks. Materjali ja riietuseseme funktsioon kaob sobimatu käsitsemise tagajärjel (tor-
ked, rebenemised jne). 

Vananemisfaktorid, mis võivad mõjutada kaitsefunktsiooni

Tugev mehaaniline mõju riietele (nühkimine, roomamisel kahjustamine jne) kulutab materjale ning nõrges-
tab kaitsefunktsiooni terviklikkust. Visuaalselt nähtavad tugevad muutused (hõõrutud, hõre, rebenenud, 
auklik kangas jne) näitavad, et riietuse kaitsefunktsioon toimib nendes kohtades vaid piiratult või ei toimi 
üldse. Kui korduvad soojuslikud mõjud (nt kokkupuude lahtise leegiga, metalli- ning keevituspritsmed jne) 
põhjustavad nähtavaid püsivaid muudatusi materjalil või riietusel (tule või suitsu jäljed, põletusaugud jne), 
tuleb selles piirkonnas arvestada kaitsefunktsiooni vähenemisega. Eelkõige põlevate ainetega (rasv, õli, 
tõrv) saastumised mõjutavad märkimisväärselt kaitsefunktsiooni ning seetõttu tuleb riietus kohe ära puhas-
tada. Kui hoolimata asjatundjate tehtud ja nõuetekohasest hooldusest on määrdumine ulatuslik, ei saa 
välistada kaitsetoime vähenemist. Vale hooldus või pikaajaline kokkupuude päikesevalgusega võivad 
samuti põhjustada lähtematerjalides nähtavaid muutusi. Suured värvimuutused võivad viidata sellele, et 
materjal pole selles piirkonnas enam esialgse kaitsetugevusega. Peale ülalnimetatud üldiste märkuste või-
vad toote vananemisele viidata ka kahjustunud lukud, avatud, rebenenud või muul moel kahjustunud õmb-
lused, helkurribade ulatuslik ja tugev kriimustumine, määrdumine või mahakulumine. Sellisel juhul võib 
toote kaitsetugevus vähenenud olla. Toote nõuetekohane ladustamine mõjutab oluliselt toote säilimist. 
Praegu pole teada sellest, et riietus ei suudaks oma omadusi nõuetekohase ladustamise korral (originaal-
pakendis, kuivas, pimedas, ilma suuremate temperatuurikõikumisteta jne) aastate jooksul säilitada. Kasu-
taja peab kaitseriietust enne kasutamist ülalnimetatud vananemistegureid silmas pidades kontrollima ja 
vajaduse korral välja vahetama. Tootmise kuupäevale  

(  aasta ja kuu) viidatakse toote õmblusmärgistusel

Hooldusjuhtnöörid

Kaitseriietust tuleb hooldada toote hooldusmärgiste järgi. Hooldusjuhtnöörid viitavad kodumajapidamises 
pesemisele ja hooldusele. Tööstusliku pesu vajadus on eraldi märgistatud. Riiete kandmisel ja puhastami-
sel mõjutab materjali loomulik vananemine ning riided kuluvad vastavalt koormusele rohkem või vähem. 
Seetõttu tuleb enne ja pärast riietuse pesemist seda kontrollida nähtavate kahjustuste suhtes. Parandusi 
tohivad teha vaid kvalifitseeritud töötajad ning kasutada tohib vaid materjale, millel on samad kaitsefunkt-
sioonid ning -klassid. Parandamatute kahjude esinemise korral tuleb riietus välja vahetada. 

Hooldussümbolite kirjeldus:

 Pesemine Masinpesu tootel esitatud pesemistemperatuuril ning käsitse-
misjuhtnööride järgi (nt 60 °C juures), sealjuures laadige masin 
ainult kuni kahe kolmandikuni lubatavast täitekogusest täis, 
ärge kasutage karedat vett ega pehmendajat.

 Käsipesu  Ärge peske

Klooriga 
puhastamine / 
pleegitamine

Hapnikupleegitaja 

Kloorpleegitaja

 Ärge kasutage kloori 
ega pesuaineid, mis 
sisaldavad pleegitusva-
hendit

  
  


Kuivatamine Väänake pesu enne kuivatamist korralikult, ärge täitke kuiva-
tustrumlit üle ning asetage kuivatisse vaid sama kuivatusajaga 
osad. Punktid tähistavad soojuskoormuse võimalusi. 
1 punkt on madal soojuskoormus
2 punkti on tavaline soojuskoormus
Ärge kuivatage pesukuivatis

  
 

Triikimine Punktid tähistavad soojuskoormuse võimalusi
1 punkt on madal temperatuur, u 110 °C
2 punkti on keskmine temperatuur, u 150 °C
3 punkti on kõrge temperatuur, u 220 °C
Ärge triikige

 
 

Keemiline puhas-
tus 

Perkloroetüleen

Süsivesinik

 Keemiline puhastus ei 
ole lubatud

Märgpuhasta-
mine

Märgpuhastuse protsessid vees on protsessid, mida masinate, 
kasutatavate abivahendite ja viimistlusmeetoditega kodumajapi-
damises saavutada ei saa.

4  Kindlate kaitsefunktsioonide klassifikatsiooni selgitatakse jaotises Piktogrammid.
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Tööstuslik pesu Tööstusliku pesu sobivus vastab standardi EN ISO 30023:2012 
kohaselt järgmistele märgistustele.

Piktogrammid 

Piktogrammid märgistavad kaitseriietuse kaitsefunktsiooni ning  näitavad kaitse mõju temperatuuri. 

Y

R  
EN 343

Y =  vee läbilaskvuse takistus Riiete takistus vee läbitungimise vastu väljastpoolt 
klass 1-4

Y =  veeauru läbilaskmise takistus näitab, kui hästi higistamisel tekkinud veeaur 
pealiskihi materjalist välja juhitakse 
klass 1–4

R = vihmahoo käes kontrollitud valmisrõivas (valikuline)

Tootele saavutatud tulemustasemed on märgitud toote õmblusmärgistusele.

Suuruse tähis 

Kasutaja peab tagama, et kasutatakse 
asjakohaseid isikukaitsevahendeid. 
Suuruste süsteem standardi EN ISO 
13688:2013 + A1:2021 järgi võimaldab 
valida sobiva kaitseriietuse. 
Näiteks: suurus 50

lt
Ši apsauginė apranga atitinka Reglamento (ES) 2016/425 dėl asmeninių apsaugos priemonių reikalavimus.
• Apsauginė apranga nuo lietaus EN 343:2019
gaminio atitikties deklaraciją galite rasti adresu:  
www.uvex-safety.com/ce
Gaminio apsauginės funkcijos su pasiektomis galios pakopomis nurodytos gaminyje įsiūtoje eti-
ketėje.

EN 343: medžiaga, turinti dangą ir (arba) funkcinę membraną, atsparią vėjui ir vandeniui bei laidžią orui. 
Aprangos dalių atsparumas vandeniui užtikrinamas dėl lydytų siūlių.

Pavojai, nuo kurių apsaugo apranga:

EN 343: kritulių įtaka (pvz., lietus, snygis), rūkas ir drėgna danga.

Informacija apie naudojimą pagal paskirtį:

EN 3435 Ant aprangos dalių išorėje esančios kišenės visiškai neapsaugo nuo besiskverbiančios drėgmės. 
Esant poreikiui, po apranga, apsaugančia nuo oro sąlygų poveikio, galima dėvėti šildančius apatinius dra-
bužius, tačiau su jais gali būti nepatogu.
Drabužiams, kurių atsparumo vandens garams klasė yra 1, maksimalus nepertraukiamo dėvėjimo laikas 
(min.) pagal šią lentelę rekomenduojamas visam komplektui, kurį sudaro striukė ir kelnės be papildomo 
termoizoliacinio pamušalo.

Aplinkos temperatūra 25°C 20°C 15°C 10°C 5°C

Nešiojimo laikas min. 60 75 100 240 -

Pavojai, jei naudojama netinkamai:

EN 343: jei apranga buvo suteršta, ją reikia išvalyti arba pašalinti. Apranga netinka esant karščiui, atvirai 
liepsnai arba cheminėmis medžiagomis. Medžiagos funkcija ir drabužių dalys gali būti sugadintos dėl 
netinkamos priežiūros (dygsniai, įtrūkimai ir t. t.). 

Senėjimo veiksniai, galintys turėti įtakos apsauginei funkcijai:

stiprus mechaninis aprangos poveikis (šveitimas, trynimas ir t. t.) sukelia naudojamos medžiagos įtempimą 
ir mažina apsauginės funkcijos vientisumą. Aiškiai pastebimi, stiprūs pakitimai (pratrintos vietos, išretėji-
mas, įtrūkimai, skylės, ir t. t.) yra požymiai, kad drabužių apsauginė funkcija tose vietose sumažėjusi arba 
jos jau nebeatlieka. Jei aprangą pakartotinai veikianti šiluma (pvz., sąlytis su atvira liepsna, metalo purslai, 
prakaito lašai ir t. t.) palieka matomus, ilgalaikius drabužių medžiagos pakitimus (gaisro ar nuorūkų pėdsa-
kai, pradegintos skylės ir t. t.), tikėtina, kad šiose vietose jų apsauginė funkcija bus  sumažėjusi. Užteršimai 
ypač degiais teršalais (tepalu, alyva, degutu) daro reikšmingą poveikį apsauginei funkcijai ir todėl jie turi 
būti tuoj pat pašalinti. Jei nepaisant profesionalios ir tinkamos priežiūros stiprūs užteršimai išlieka, neiš-
vengsite sumažėjusios apsauginės funkcijos. Neteisinga priežiūra arba ilgesnis saulės spindulių poveikis 
taip pat gali sukelti pastebimus naudojamos medžiagos pakitimus. Labai dideli spalvos pokyčiai gali būti 
požymis, kad naudojamos medžiagos šiose zonose jau nebeturi pradinių apsauginių funkcijų. Papildant 
jau minėtus bendruosius teiginius, toliau pateikti punktai galėtų būti nurodymas, kad apranga labai pase-
nusi ir jos apsauginės funkcijos sumažėjusios; sugedę užtrauktukai, iširusios, atirusios ar kitaip pažeistos 
siūlės, atšvaitų juostos didelėje paviršiaus dalyje stipriai nusitrynusios, atirusios arba nukritusios. Tinkamas 
gaminių saugojimas taip pat turi didelę įtaką gaminio senėjimui. Šiuo metu nėra jokių įrodymų, kad drabu-
žiai juos tinkamai saugant (laikoma originalioje pakuotėje, sausoje, nedulkėtoje, tamsioje vietoje, kur nėra 
didelių temperatūros svyravimų ir t. t.), ilgai neišsaugotų savo savybių. Naudotojas, prieš naudodamasis 
apsaugine apranga, atsižvelgdamas į anksčiau išvardytus senėjimo požymius, privalo patikrinti aprangą, 

ar ji nepažeista ir, jei reikia, ją pakeisti. Pagaminimo data (  metai ir mėnuo) nurodyta gaminyje įsiūtoje 
etiketėje

Priežiūros nurodymai:

apsauginę aprangą reikia prižiūrėti atsižvelgiant į gaminio priežiūros ženklus. Priežiūros nurodymai orien-
tuoti į priežiūrą skalbti namuose. Gaminiai, kuriuos galima skalbti pramoniniu būdu, yra pažymėti atskirai. 
Dėvint ir skalbiant aprangą, medžiaga natūraliai sensta ir priklausomai nuo apkrovos daugiau ar mažiau 
dėvisi. Todėl prieš ir po skalbimo apžiūrėkite aprangą, ar ant jos nėra matomų pažeidimų. Taisyti gali tik 
kvalifikuotas personalas ir tik naudodamas medžiagas, identiškai atitinkančias apsaugos klasės apsaugi-
nes funkcijas. Atsiradus nepataisomiems pažeidimams, aprangą reikia pakeisti. 

Priežiūros simbolių aprašymas:

 Skalbimas Skalbkite laikydamiesi ant gaminio nurodytos temperatūros ir 
instrukcijų (pvz., 60 °C), skalbyklės skalbinių įkrova turėtų 
nesiekti dviejų trečdalių leidžiamo kiekio, venkite kieto vandens, 
nenaudokite minkštiklio

 Skalbti  rankomis  Neskalbti

Chloravimas /  
balinimas

Balinimas deguonimi 

Balinimas chloru

 nechloruoti, nenaudoti 
skalbimo priemonių, 
turinčių baliklio

  
  


Džiovinimas Prieš džiovindami skalbinius juos gerai nugręžkite, neperpildy-
kite džiovyklės būgno, į džiovyklę kartu dėkite tik dalis, kurioms 
reikalinga vienoda džiovinimo trukmė. Taškai nurodo šiluminę 
apkrovą: 
1 taškas – nedidelė šiluminė apkrova
2 taškai – normali šiluminė apkrova
Nedžiovinti džiovyklėje

  
 

Lyginimas Taškai nurodo šiluminę apkrovą
1 taškas – nedidelės, maždaug 110 °C temperatūros nustaty-
mas
2 taškai – vidutinės, maždaug 150 °C  temperatūros nustatymas
3 taškai – aukštesnės, maždaug 220 °C temperatūros nustaty-
mas
Nelyginti

 
 

Cheminis 
valymas 

Perchloretilenu

Angliavandeniliais

 cheminiu būdu nevalyti

Valymas 
šlapiuoju būdu

Valymo šlapiuoju būdu metodai vandenyje yra metodai, kurių 
mašinos įrangos reikalavimų negalima pasiekti, naudojant 
pagalbines priemones ir užbaigimo metodus su skalbimo 
namuose sąlygomis.
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Pramoninis 
skalbimas

Tikimas pramoniniam skalbimui atitinka tokį ženklą pagal EN 
ISO 30023:2012

Simboliai 

Simboliai nurodo apsauginę apsauginės aprangos funkciją ir nurodo apsauginio poveikio laipsnį. 

Y

R  
EN 343

Y =  atsparumas vandens patekimui  Aprangos atsparumas vandens patekimui iš 
išorės 1–4 klasė

Y =  atsparumas vandens garų pralaidumui rodo, kaip gerai vandens garai, atsi-
randantys prakaituojant, išgaruoja per viršutinę medžiagą 1–4 klasė

R = pagaminta apranga išbandyta lietaus bokšte (neprivaloma)

Gaminio pasiekti galios lygiai nurodyti įsiūtoje gaminio etiketėje.

Dydžių simbolis: 

naudotojas privalo užtikrinti, kad prireikus 
bus naudojama tinkama AAP! 
Dydžių sistema pagal EN ISO 13688:2013 
+ A1:2021 leidžia pasirinkti tinkamą apsau-
ginę aprangą, pavyzdžiui, 50 dydis

lv
Šis aizsargapģērbs atbilst Individuālo aizsardzības līdzekļu regulas (ES) 2016/425 prasībām.
• Pretlietus aizsargapģērbs EN 343:2019
Izstrādājuma atbilstības deklarācija ir pieejama šeit:  
www.uvex-safety.com/ce
Izstrādājumam esošās aizsargfunkcijas un to veiktspējas klase ir norādītas izstrādājumā iešūtajā 
etiķetē. 

EN 343: materiāls, kas pārklājuma un/vai funkcionālas membrānas dēļ kļūst vēja un ūdens necaurlaidīgs, 
bet elpojošs. Apģērba ūdens necaurlaidību nodrošina šuvju hermetizēšana.

Riski, pret ko aizsargā apģērbs

EN 343: Nokrišņu (piemēram, lietus, snigšanas), miglas un pamatnes mitruma radīta ietekme.

Informācija par pareizu lietošanu

EN 3436: apģērbam ārpusē piešūtās kabatas negarantē pilnīgu ūdens necaurlaidību.  
Zem apģērba, kas aizsargā pret laikapstākļiem, vajadzības gadījumā var valkāt sildošu apakšējo apģērbu, 
kas var mainīt apģērba nēsāšanas īpašības.
Ieteicamais maksimālais nepārtrauktas valkāšanas ilgums (min) apģērbam, kas atbilst 1. klases izturībai 
pret ūdens tvaikiem, atbilstoši šai tabulai ir ieteikts pilnam apģērba komplektam, kas sastāv no jakas un 
biksēm bez papildu siltumizolācijas oderes.

Apkārtējā temperatūra 25°C 20°C 15°C 10°C 5°C

Valkāšanas ilgums, min 60 75 100 240 -

Apdraudējums, lietojot nepareizi

EN 343: Ja apģērbs kļūst netīrs, tas ir jānotīra vai jāiznīcina. Apģērbs nav piemērots, strādājot karstumā, 
ar atklātu liesmu vai ar ķimikālijām. Materiāla un apģērba aizsargfunkcija tiek zaudēta nepareizas lietoša-
nas rezultātā (caurumi, plīsumi u.tml.). 

Novecošanas faktori, kas var ietekmēt aizsargfunkciju

Spēcīga mehāniska ietekme uz apģērbu (berzēšana, rāpošana u.tml.) rada slodzi izejmateriālam vājina 
aizsargfunkcijas integritāti. Pamanāmas, nozīmīgas izmaiņas (noberzums, izdilums, plaisas, caurumi u.

5 Kiekvienos apsaugos funkcijos klasifikacija paaiškinta punkte apie piktogramas.
6 Katras aizsardzības funkcijas klasifikācija ir paskaidrota sadaļā “Piktogrammas”.
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tml.) liecina par to, ka apģērbam šajās vietās ir mazināta vai pat iznīcināta aizsargfunkcija. Ja atkārtota ter-
miska iedarbība (piemēram, saskare ar atklātu liesmu, metāla šļakatas, sviedru pilieni u.tml.) rada redza-
mas ilgstošas izmaiņas izejmateriāliem, jārēķinās, ka apģērbam šajās vietās (apdegums, izdeguši caurumi 
u.tml.) ir vājāka aizsargfunkcija. Īpaši viegli uzliesmojošu vielu (tauki, eļļa, darva) traipi būtiski ietekmē aiz-
sargfunkciju, tādēļ tie nekavējoties jānotīra. Ja traipi paliek pat pēc profesionālas tīrīšanas, nevar izslēgt 
aizsargājošās iedarbības pavājināšanos. Arī nepareiza kopšana vai ilgstoša saule gaismas iedarbība var 
ievērojami izmainīt izejmateriālu izturību. Izteiktas krāsu izmaiņas var liecināt par izejmateriālu aizsargfunk-
cijas pavājināšanos šajās vietās. Papildus jau minētajām pazīmēm par pārmērīgu novecošanos, kas var 
vājināt aizsargfunkciju, var liecināt bojāti rāvējslēdzēji, atvērtas, nelīdzenas vai citādi bojātās šuves, atsta-
rojošās joslas ir plaši un ievērojami nobrāztas, izdilušas vai noberztas. Izstrādājumu pareiza glabāšana 
būtiski palēnina novecošanos. Šobrīd nav nekādu pierādījumu, ka pareizas glabāšanas apstākļos (oriģinā-
lajā iepakojumā, sausumā, bez putekļiem, tumsā, bez ievērojamām temperatūras svārstībām u.tml.) 
apģērbs nevar daudzus gadus saglabāt savas īpašības. Pirms lietošanas valkātājam saskaņā ar iepriekš 
minētajiem novecošanās faktoriem ir jāpārbauda aizsargapģērbs, vai tam nav bojājumu, un vajadzības 

gadījumā jānomaina. Ražošanas datums (  gads un mēnesis) ir norādīts izstrādājumā iešūtajā etiķetē.

Kopšanas norādījumi

Aizsargapģērbs jākopj saskaņā ar kopšanas apzīmējumiem, kas norādīti uz izstrādājuma. Kopšanas norā-
dījumi attiecas uz kopšanu mājās. Par piemērotību rūpnieciskai mazgāšanai būs pieejama atsevišķa 
norāde. Ar valkājot un mazgājot apģērbu, materiāls vairāk vai mazāk izteikti dabiski noveco un nodilst 
atkarībā no izmantošanas. Tādēļ pirms un pēc mazgāšanas apģērbs ir jāpārbauda, vai nav redzamu bojā-
jumu. Labošanas darbus drīkst veikt tikai apmācīti speciālisti ar līdzvērtīgas aizsargfunkcijas un aizsardzī-
bas klases materiālu. Ja rodas nenovēršami bojājumi, apģērbs ir jānomaina. 
Īpaši kopšanas norādījumi ķīmiskajam aizsargapģērbam Kopšanas procedūras vājina noturību pret ķīmis-
kajām vielām. Veļas žāvēšana 120–140 °C temperatūrā aktivizē hidrofobās īpašības, tādēļ apģērbs ir 
atkārtoti jāimpregnē pēc katra mazgāšanas cikla. Atkārtotai impregnēšanai izmantojiet tikai hidrofobus 
līdzekļus uz fluoroglekļa bāzes.

Kopšanas simbolu apraksts:

 Mazgāšana Mazgāšana veļasmašīnā atbilstoši uz izstrādājuma norādītajai 
mazgāšanas temperatūrai un kopšanas norādījumiem (piem., 
60 °C); veļasmašīnā ielādēt tikai divas trešdaļas no pieļaujamā 
veļas daudzuma; neizmantot cietu ūdeni; neizmantot veļas mīk-
stinātāju

 Mazgāt ar rokām  Nemazgāt

Hlorēšana/bali-
nāšana

Balināšana ar skābekli 

Balināšana ar hloru

 Nehlorēt, neizmantot 
mazgāšanas līdzekļus, 
kas satur balinātāju

  
  


Žāvēšana Pirms žāvēšanas veļa ir kārtīgi jāizgriež; nepārpildīt žāvēšanas 
cilindru; likt žāvētājā tikai apģērbus ar vienādu žāvēšanas 
ilgumu. Punkti norāda termiskās slodzes izturību 
1 punkts — neliela termiskā slodze
2 punkts — normāla termiskā slodze
Nežāvēt veļas žāvētājā

  
 

Gludināšana Punkti norāda termiskās slodzes izturību
1 punkts — zemas temperatūras iestatījums, aptuveni 110 °C
2 punkti — vidējas temperatūras iestatījums, aptuveni 150 °C
3 punkti — augstas temperatūras iestatījums, aptuveni 220 °C
Negludināt

 
 

Ķīmiskā tīrīšana Perhloretilēns

Ogļūdeņradis

 Nedrīkst tīrīt ķīmiski

Mitrā  
tīrīšana

Mitrās tīrīšanas metodes ūdenī ir metodes, kuru prasības attie-
cībā uz mašīnas aprīkojumu, izmantotajiem palīglīdzekļiem un 
apstrādes metodi nevar īstenot mājas apstākļos.
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Rūpnieciskā  
mazgāšana

Piemērotība rūpnieciskai mazgāšanai atbilst šādam marķēju-
mam saskaņā ar EN ISO 30023:2012

Piktogrammas 

Piktogrammas norāda aizsargapģērba aizsargfunkciju un aizsardzības līmeni. 

Y

R  
EN 343

Y =  ūdens caurlaidības pretestība Apģērba izturība pret ūdens iekļuvi no ārpuses 
Klase 1–4

Y =  ūdens tvaika caurlaidības pretestība norāda, cik labi svīšanas laikā radies 
ūdens tvaiks caur virsējo materiālu tiek izvadīts uz āru Klase 1–4

R = lietus tornī pārbaudīts gatavais apģērbs (pēc izvēles)

Izstrādājumam esošās veiktspējas klases ir norādītas izstrādājumā iešūtajā etiķetē.

Izmēra simbols 

Lietotājam ir jāpārliecinās, ka IAL der lieto-
tāja augumam. 
Standartam EN ISO 13688:2013 + A1:2021 
atbilstošā izmēru sistēma ļauj  izvēlēties 
piemērotu  aizsargapģērbu. 
Piemēram: Gr. 50
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Ova zaštitna odjeća ispunjava zahtjeve regulacije (EU) 2016/425 o ličnoj zaštitnoj opremi.
• Zaštitna odeća od kiše EN 343:2019
Izjava o usaglašenosti za proizvod dostupna je na:  
www.uvex-safety.com/ce
Zaštitne funkcije koje se odnose na proizvod sa postignutim nivoom performansi su naznačene na 
etiketi ušivenoj na proizvodu.

EN 343: Materijal koji je otporan na vetar, vodootporan kao i prozračan zahvaljujući premazu i /ili 
funkcionalnoj membrani. Vodonepropusnost odeće je osigurana zavarivanjem šavova.

Rizici od kojih štiti odeća:

EN 343: Uticaj padavina (npr. kiša, sneg), magla i vlaga u tlu. 

Informacije o namenskoj upotrebi:

EN 3431 Međutim, džepovi na spoljnoj strani odeće ne pružaju apsolutnu zaštitu od vlage koja prodire. 
Ispod odjeće za zaštitu od vremenskih uslova može se po potrebi nositi topla podložna odjeća, što može 
uticati na kretanje odjeće prilikom nošenja.
Kod odjevnih predmeta klase otpornosti na prodiranje vodene pare 1 preporučuje se preporučeno 
maksimalno (minimalno) trajanje neprestanog nošenja u skladu sa sljedećom tabelom za potpuno 
odijelo, koje se sastoji od jakne i hlača bez dodatne toplotnoizolacijske podstave.

Temperatura okoline 25°C 20°C 15°C 10°C 5°C

Vreme nošenja u min 60 75 100 240 -

Opasnosti kod pogrešne upotrebe:

EN 343: U slučaju zagađenja odeća se mora očistiti ili odložiti. Odeća nije pogodna za radove sa toplotom, 
otvorenim plamenom ili hemikalijama. Funkcija materijala i dela odeće se uništava nepravilnim rukovanjem 
(ubodi, procepi, itd.). 

Faktori staranja, koji mogu imati uticaja na zaštitnu funkciju:

Jaki mehanički efekti na odeći (grebanje, puzanje, itd.) vrše stres na korišćeni materijal i dovode do 
slabljenja integriteta zaštitne funkcije. Vizuelno vidljive, jake promene (mesta grebanja, istanjenja, procepi, 
rupe, itd.) su pokazatelji da odeća na ovim mestima može imati samo smanjenu zaštitnu funkciju ili je 
uopšte nemati. Ako ponovljeni termički efekti (npr. u kontaktu sa otvorenim plamenom, metalnim 
prskanjem, kapanjem od zavarivanja i sl.) dovode do vidljivih trajnih promena na korišćenom materijalu za 
odeću (tragovi vatre ili gustog dima, rupe od požara itd.), mora se očekivati smanjenje zaštitne funkcije na 
ovim mestima. Kontaminacije sa posebno zapaljivim nečistoćama (masti, ulje, katran) imaju značajan 
uticaj na zaštitnu funkciju i stoga moraju odmah biti uklonjene. Ako uprkos stručnoj i pravilnoj nezi, ostaju 
jake nečistoće, smanjenje zaštitnih performansi se ne može isključiti. Nepravilno održavanje ili dugotrajno 
delovanje sunčeve svetlosti takođe može prouzrokovati vidljivu promenu na korišćenim materijalima. 
Ekstremne promene boje mogu da ukazuju na to da korišćeni materijali u ovoj oblasti više nema inicijalnu 
zaštitnu performansu. Pored navedenih opštih izjava, kao pokazatelj prekomernog starenja mogu se 
koristiti sledeće tačke, kod kojih se ne može isključiti moguće smanjenje zaštite, oštećeni patent zatvarači, 
otvoreni, pohabani ili na drugi način oštećeni šavovi, reflektujuće trake su velikom površinom i jako izlizane 
ili odvojene. Pravilno skladištenje proizvoda ima značajan uticaj na starenje proizvoda. Trenutno nema 
indikacija da odeća ne može zadržati svojstvo duži niz godina ako se pravilno skladišti (originalno 
pakovanje, na suvom, bez prašine, u zamračenom, bez većih temperaturnih oscilacija itd.). Korisnik mora 
pre upotrebe pregledati zaštitnu odeću na oštećenja u skladu sa gorenavedenim faktorima starenja i ako 

je potrebno zameniti je. Datum proizvodnje (  godina i mesec naznačen je na ušivenoj etiketi na 
proizvodu

Napomene za negu:

Briga o zaštitnoj odeći mora se obaviti prema nalepnici za negu na proizvodu. Uputstva za negu se 
odnose na negu u domaćinstvu. Pogodnost za industrijsko pranje je označena zasebno. Nošenjem i 
čišćenjem odeće, materijal je podložan prirodnom starenju i haba se više ili manje u zavisnosti od zahteva. 
Zbog toga, pre i posle pranja, odeća mora biti ispitana na vidljiva oštećenja. Popravke se moraju izvršiti 
samo od strane kvalifikovanog osoblja i koristiti materijali sa istim zaštitnim funkcijama i klasama zaštite. 
Ako dođe do nepopravljivih oštećenja, odeća mora biti zamenjena. 

Opis simbola nege:

 Pranje Mašinsko pranje u skladu sa temperaturom pranja i propisima 
tretiranja datim u proizvodu (npr. 60 °C), pri tome mašinu 
napuniti samo do dve trećine dopuštene količine punjenja, 
nemojte koristiti čvrstu vodu, nemojte koristiti omekšivač

 Ručno pranje  Ne perite

Hlorisanje / 
Beljenje

Beljenje kiseonikom 

Beljenje 

 ne hlorisati, nemojte 
koristiti deterdžente koji 
sadrže izbeljivač

  
  


Sušenje Dobro iscedite robu pre sušenja, nemojte prepuniti bubanj za 
sušenje, stavite zajedno samo komade istog vremena sušenja 
u sušač. Tačke ukazuju na mogućnost termičkog opterećenja, 
1 tačka nisko toplotno opterećenje
2 tačke normalno toplotno opterećenje
Ne sušiti u sušilici

  
 

Peglanje Tačke ukazuju na mogućnost termičkog opterećenja
1 tačka podešavanje niske temperature oko 110 °C
2 tačke podešavanje prosečne temperature oko 150 °C
3 tačke podešavanje visoke temperature oko 220 °C
Ne peglati

 
 

Hemijski čistiti Perhloretilen

Ugljovodonik

 nema hemijskog 
čišćenja

Mokro čišćenje Procesi mokrog čišćenja u vodi su procesi čiji se zahtevi 
mašinske opreme, korišćenih pomoćnih sredstava i metoda 
završne obrade ne mogu postići sa zahtevima pranja u 
domaćinstvu
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Industrijsko 
pranje

Pogodnost industrijskog pranja odgovara sledećoj oznaci 
prema EN ISO 30023:2012

Grafikoni: 

Grafikoni označavaju zaštitnu funkciju zaštitne odeće i ponovo daju stepen zaštitnog efekta. 

Y

R  
EN 343

Y =  otpornost na prolaz vode Otpornost odeće na prolaz vode spolja klase 1–4

Y =  Otpornost na prolaz vodene pare pokazuje koliko dobro se vodena para koja 
se stvara tokom znojenja sprovodi kroz gornji materijal prema spolja. Klase 1–4

R = gotov komad odeće ispitan u kišnom tornju (opciono)

Nivoi učinka koji su postignuti za proizvod naznačeni su na ušivenoj etiketi na proizvodu.

Simbol veličina: 

Korisnik mora osigurati da se koristi prava 
PSA! 
Sistem veličina prema EN ISO 13688:2013 
+ A1:2021 omogućava izbor odgovarajuće 
zaštitne odeće. na primer: Veličina 50

fi
Nämä suojavaatteet ovat henkilösuojainasetuksen (EU) 2016/425 mukaiset.
• Sateelta suojaavat vaatteet EN 343:2019
Tuotteen vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus on saatavilla osoitteessa: www.uvex-safety.com/ce
Tuotteen suojaavat ominaisuudet sekä niiden saavuttamat tehot on ilmoitettu tuotteeseen ommel-
lussa etiketissä.

EN 343: Materiaali, joka on tehty tuulen- ja vedenpitäväksi pinnoitetta ja/tai toiminnallista kalvoa käyttä-
mällä, lisäksi materiaali on hengittävä. Vaatteen vedenkestävyys on varmistettu saumojen hitsauksella.

Vaatetus suojaa seuraavilta vaaroilta:

EN 343: Sateen (vesisade, lumisade), sumun ja maankosteuden vaikutus .

Tarkoituksenmukaista käyttöä koskevaa tietoa:

EN 3432 Vaatteen ulkopintaan kiinnitetyt taskut tarjoavat täydellisen suojan kosteutta vastaan.  
Sääolosuhteilta suojaavan vaatetuksen alla voidaan tarvittaessa käyttää lämmittäviä alusvaatteita. Tämä 
voi kuitenkin muuttaa käyttöominaisuuksia.
Seuraavassa taulukossa esitetään vaatteiden, joiden vedenhöyrystymisvastusluokka on 1, suositellut 
jatkuvan käytön enimmäisajat (minuuteissa), kun käytössä on koko puku eli takki ja housut ilman lämpö-
eristävää vuorta.

Ympäristön lämpötila 25°C 20°C 15°C 10°C 5°C

Käyttöaika minuuteissa 60 75 100 240 -

Väärästä käytöstä johtuvat vaarat:

EN 343: Vaatteen likaantuessa se tulee puhdistaa tai hävittää. Vaate ei sovellu kuumuuden, liekin tai 
kemikaalien käsittelyyn. Sopimaton käsittely (pistot, repeymät) vaikuttaa materiaalin ja vaatteen osien toi-
mintoon. 

Käyttöikään liittyvät seikat, jotka vaikuttavat suojaaviin ominaisuuksiin:

Vaatteen voimakas mekaaninen kuluminen (hankaamisen, ryömimisen yms. vuoksi) vaikuttaa käytettävän 
materiaalin ominaisuuksiin ja alentaa näin sen suojaavaa ominaisuutta. Näkyvät, suuret muutokset (kulu-
neet kohdat, materiaalin ohentuminen, repeymät, reiät jne) ovat merkkejä siitä, että vaatteen suojaava 
ominaisuus on näistä kohdista alentunut tai se ei suojaa enää lainkaan. Mikäli toistuvat termiset vaikutuk-
set (esim. kosketus liekkeihin, metalliroiskeisiin, hitsauskipinöihin jne) johtavat käytettävän materiaalin 
pysyviin muutoksiin vaatteessa (tulipalo‐ tai laukaisujäännökset, palaneet reiät jne), tulee huomioida 
tämän kohdan alentunut suojaominaisuus. Palavien epäpuhtauksien (rasva, öljy, terva) kontaminointi vai-
kuttaa suojaavaan ominaisuuteen huomattavasti enemmän, ja tästä johtuen ne tulee poistaa välittömästi. 
Mikäli ammattimaisen ‐ ja asianmukaisen hoidon jälkeen on edelleen näkyvissä voimakasta epäpuhtautta, 
on huomioitava vaatteen suojaavan ominaisuuden mahdollinen väheneminen. Vääränlainen hoito tai 
auringonvalon pitkäkestoinen vaikutus voivat niin ikään aiheuttaa näkyviä muutoksia käytettyyn materiaa-
liin. Voimakkaat värinmuutokset voivat olla tunnuksena sille, että käytetty materiaali ei sillä alueella enää 
tarjoa alkuperäistä suojatehoansa. Lisäyksenä jo kerrotuille yleisille ohjeille voivat myös seuraavat seikat 
olla tunnuksena vaatteen vanhenemisesta ja näin myös sen alentuneesta suojatehosta: rikkoutuneet veto-
ketjut, avoimet, rispaantuneet tai muutoin vahingoittuneet saumat, heijastinnauhojen laaja ja voimakas 
kuluminen tai niiden rispaantumienn tai irtoaminen. Asianmukaisella varastoinnilla on suuri merkitys vaat-
teen ikääntymiseen. Tällä hetkellä ei ole näyttöä siitä, että vaatteet säilyttävät oikealla tavalla varastoituna 
(alkuperäispakkaus, kuiva, pölytön, pimeä ymäpäristö ilman suuria lämpötilanvaihteluita jne) ominaisuu-
tensa useiden vuosien ajan. Käyttäjän tulee tarkastaa suojavaate ennen käyttöä vahingoilta ja edellä mai-

nittujen ikääntymistekijöiden varalta, ja vaihtaa ne tarvittaessa. Valmistusajankohta (  vuosi ja 
kuukausi) on ilmoitettu tuotteeseen ommellussa etiketissä

Hoito-ohjeet:

Suojavaatteiden hoito tulee tapahtua tuotteeseen merkittyjen hoito-ohjeiden mukaisesti. Hoito-ohjeet on 
tarkoitettu kotitalouspyykin hoitoon Kemiallinen pesu on merkitty erikseen. Vaatteen käyttö ja puhdista-
mienn johtaa materiaalin luonnolliseen ikääntymiseen ja kuluu enemmän tai vähemmän täysin käytöstä 
riippuen. Ennen ja jälkeen pesun vaate tulee tarkastaa näkyviltä vaurioilta. Korjauksia saa suorittaa 
ainoastaan ammattihenkilö ja käytettävien materiaalien tulee omata sama suojatoiminto ja suojausluokka. 
Vaate on vaihdettava, mikäli siinä on korjaamattomia vikoja. 

Hoito-ohjeiden symbolit:

 Pesu Konepesu tulee suorittaa tuotteessa ilmoitetun vesilämpötilan 
ja käyttöohjeen (esim. 60 °C) mukaisesti, kone tulee täyttää 
enintään 2/3 sen sallitusta kapasiteetista, älä käytä kovaa vettä 
äläkä huuhteluainetta.

 Käsinpesu  Ei pesua

1 Klasifikacija pojedinačnih zaštitnih funkcija je objašnjena pod tačkom piktogrami.
2 Yksittäisten suojausominaisuuksien luokitus on ilmoitettu kuvina.

178 –182

98 – 102

86 – 91

101 – 104

Kloori / Valkaisu Happivalkaisu 

Kloorivalkaisu

 älä käytä klooria äläkä 
pesuaineita, jotka sisäl-
tävät valkaisuaineita

  
  


Kuivaaminen Poista vesi ennen kuivausta, älä ylitäytä kuivausrumpua, laita 
kuivausrumpuun ainoastaan vaatteita, joiden kuivumisaika on 
sama Pisteet ilmoittavat lämmönsietokyvyn: 
1 piste alhainen lämmönkesto
2 pistettä normaali lämmönkesto
Ei rumpukuivausta

  
 

Silitys Pisteet ilmoittavat lämmönsietokyvyn
1 piste alhainen lämpötila n. 110 °C
2 pistettä keskitasoinen lämpötila n. 150 °C
3 pistettä korkea lämpötila n. 220 °C
Älä silitä

 
 

Kemiallinen 
 puhdistus 

Perkloroetyleeni

Hiilivety

 Ei kemiallista puhdis-
tusta

Märkäpesu Märkäpuhdistusmenetelmä on pesumenetelmä, jonka vaati-
muksia saavuttaa normaalilla kotitalouskoneella, käytetyillä 
aineilla sekä viimeistelymenetelmillä.

P
R

O

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

Kemiallinen pesu Vaatteen kemiallisen pesun soveltuvuus on merkitty standar-
dilla EN ISO 30023:2012

Kuvamerkinnät: 

Kuvamerkinnät ovat suojavaatteen suojaominaisuuksien tunnuksia ja osoittavat niiden suojaustason. 

Y

R  
EN 343

Y = Vedenpitävyys Vaatteiden vastus ulkoa tulevalta vedeltä Luokka 1–4

Y =  Vedenhöyrystymisvastus ilmoittaa, kuinka hyvin hikoilusta johtuva vesihöyry 
johdetaan ulos pintamateriaalista Luokka1–4

R = Regenturmissa tarkistettu valmis vaate (valinnainen)

Tuotteen tehotasot on ilmoitettu siihen ommellussa etiketissä

Kokotunnukset: 

Käyttäjän tulee varmistaa, että käytetään 
sopivia suojavarusteita! 
S tandardin EN ISO 13688:2013 + A1:2021 
mukainen kokojärjetelmä mahdollistaa sopi-
van suojavaatteen  valinnan.  
Esimerkiksi: koko 50

tr
Bu koruyucu giysiler, 2016/425 sayılı KKD yönetmeliğinin (AB) şartlarına uygundur.
• Koruyucu kıyafet – Yağmura karşı koruma EN 343:2019
Bu ürüne ait uyumluluk beyanı şu adreste görülebilir:  
uvex-safety.com/ce
Bu ürünün ilgili koruyucu özellikleri ve ulaşılan performans seviyeleri, ürün üzerine dikilmiş etiket 
üzerinde belirtilmelidir.

EN 343: Kaplama ve/veya fonksiyonel membran ile rüzgar geçirmez, su geçirmez ve nefes alabilir hale 
gelen materyal. Kıyafetin su geçirmezliği dikiş kaynağı ile sağlanır.

Kıyafetin koruma sağladığı riskler:

EN 343: Yağış etkisi (örn. yağmur, kar), sis ve zemin ıslaklığı

Kullanım amacı ve doğru kullanım bilgisi:

EN 3433 Ancak kıyafet dışında bulunan cepler nem nüfuzuna karşı mutlak koruma sağlamaz.  
Gerekirse hava koşullarına karşı koruyucu giysinin altına içlik giyilebilir ancak bu durumda giysi normal 
beden ölçüsüne göre dar gelebilir.
Su buharı geçişine karşı dirençli sınıf 1 giysiler için sunulan aşağıdaki tabloda, ek ısı yalıtımı astarına 
sahip olmayan ceket ve pantolonlardan oluşan eksiksiz bir takım için önerilen maksimum sürekli giyme 
süresi (dakika) belirtilmiştir.

Ortam sıcaklığı 25°C 20°C 15°C 10°C 5°C

Sürekli giyme süresi (dk) 60 75 100 240 -

Yanlış kullanımın yol açabileceği tehlikeler:

EN 343: Kirlenme durumunda kıyafet temizlenmeli ya da bertaraf edilmelidir. Kıyafet, ısı, çıplak ateş ya da 
kimyasal etrafında kullanıma uygun değildir. Materyal ve giysi, iyi durumda tutulmadığı (yırtık, dikiş vb.) 
takdirde kullanılmaz hale gelir. 

Koruyucu özelliği etkileyebilecek eskime faktörleri:

Kıyafet üzerindeki güçlü mekanik etkiler (sürtünme vb.) bileşen materyalin üzerine baskı oluşturabilir ve 
koruyucu özelliğin bütünlüğünü bozabilir. Açıkça görünür önemli değişiklikler (sürtünme izleri, incelme, çat-
lak, delik vb.) kıyafetin koruyucu özelliğinin azaldığının ya da bu noktalarda hiç olmadığının göstergesidir. 
Tekrarlanan termal etkiler (örn. çıplak alev ile temas, metal sıçraması, kaynak çapakları vb.) kıyafetin bile-
şen materyalinde görünür kalıcı değişimlere (ateş ya da duman izleri, yanık delikleri vb.) sebep olur ve bu 
noktalarda koruyucu özelliğin azalması beklenir. Özellikle yanıcı maddeler (gres, yağ, zift) ile kirlenme 
yaşandığında koruyucu özellik üzerinde materyal etkisi oluşur ve derhal temizlenmesi gerekir. Uygun ve 
yerinde temizlik yapılmasına rağmen ağır kirlenme devam ediyorsa koruyucu özelliğin azalması göz ardı 
edilemez. Yanlış bakım ya da uzun süre güneş ışığına maruz kalma da bileşen materyallerde görünür 
değişimlere yol açabilir. Aşırı renk değişiklikleri, etkilenen bölgelerdeki bileşen materyalin ilk baştaki koru-
yucu özelliğinin azalmasına sebep olabilir. Yukarıda verilen genel çerçevelere ek olarak şu noktalar, koru-
yucu özelliğin göz ardı edilemeyeceği eskime göstergeleri olabilir: hasarlı fermuarlar, açık dikişler, 
yıpranmış dikişler ya da farklı şekilde hasar görmüş dikişler, yansıtıcı şeritlerin ağır biçimde aşınması, 
önemli derecede yıpranmış ya da sökülmüş yansıtıcı şeritler. Ürünlerin doğru saklanması eskime hali üze-
rinde temel etkiyi oluşturur. Doğru saklandığı takdirde (orijinal ambalaj, kuru, tozdan uzak, karanlık, önemli 
sıcaklık dalgalanması olmadan) kıyafetin yıllarca karakteristiğini korumayacağı konusunda halihazırda her-
hangi bir gösterge bulunmamaktadır. Kullanmadan önce kullanıcının yukarıda bahsedilen eskime etkenleri 
için koruyucu kıyafeti kontrol etmesi ve gerektiği takdirde değiştirmesi gerekir. Ürün üzerindeki dikiş etiket 

üretim tarihini gösterir (  yıl ve ay).

Bakım talimatları:

Koruyucu kıyafet için bakım talimatları, ürün üzerindeki bakım etiketinde bulunabilir ve bunlara uyulmalıdır. 
Ev koşullarında yıkama ile ilgili olan bakım talimatları. Endüstriyel koşullarda yıkama ile uygunluk ayrı ola-
rak belirtilmiştir. Kıyafetin giyilmesi ve yıkanması materyalin doğal olarak eskimesine sebep olur ve aşınma 
derecesi kullanıma bağlıdır. Bu sebeple kıyafet, yıkama öncesi ve sonrası görsel olarak incelenmelidir. 
Tamirat sadece uzman personel tarafından ve aynı koruyucu özelliğe ve koruyucu sınıfa sahip materyaller 
kullanılarak yapılmalıdır. Tamir edilemeyecek bir hasar oluşmuşsa kıyafet değiştirilmelidir. 

Bakım simgelerinin anlamları:

 Yıkama Ürünün yıkama sıcaklığı ve bakım özelliklerine (örn. 60ºC) göre 
çamaşır makinesinde yıkayın; makinenin kapasitenin sadece 
üçte ikisini doldurun, kireçli su kullanmayın, yumuşatıcı kullan-
mayın

 Elde yıkama  Yıkamayın

Klorlama/
ağartma

Oksijen ile ağartma 

Klorla ağartma

 Klorlamayın, ağartıcı 
içeren deterjan kullan-
mayın

  
  


Kurutma Kurutma öncesi iyice sıkma yapın, kurutma makinesini aşırı dol-
durmayın, kurutma makinesine sadece benzer kuruma süresine 
sahip çamaşırları yerleştirin. Noktalar termal yük kapasitesini 
belirtir: 
1 nokta düşük termal yük
2 nokta normal termal yük
Kurutma makinesi kullanmayın

  
 

Ütü Noktalar termal yük kapasitesini belirtir:
1 nokta – düşük sıcaklıkta ütüleyin, yaklaşık 110ºC
2 nokta – orta sıcaklıkta ütüleyin, yaklaşık 150ºC
3 nokta – yüksek sıcaklıkta ütüleyin, yaklaşık 220ºC
Ütülemeyin

 
 

Kuru temizleme Perkloretilen

Hidrokarbon

 Kuru temizleme yapma-
yın

Yaş temizleme Su içinde yaş temizleme işlemi için özel makine ekipmanları 
gerekir ve kullanılan yardımlar ve bitirme yöntemleri ev tipi 
çamaşır yıkama koşulları ile gerçekleştirilemez.
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Endüstriyel 
yıkama

Endüstriyel yıkamaya uygunluk EN ISO 30023:2012 uyarınca 
etikette belirtilmiştir.

Piktogramlar: 

Piktogramlar, koruyucu kıyafetin koruma özelliğini ve koruma etkisinin derecesini belirtir. 

Y

R  
EN 343

Y =  su geçirgenlik direnci Giysinin dışarıdan su girişine karşı gösterdiği dirençtir 
sınıf 1–4

Y =  Su buharı nüfuz direnci terleme sırasında oluşan su buharının dıştaki malze-
me tarafından ne kadar iyi dağıtıldığını belirtir sınıf 1–4

R = Bitmiş giysi, yağmur kulesinde test edilmiştir (isteğe bağlı)

Ulaşılan ürün performans seviyesi, ürünün dikiş etiketi üzerinde  belirtilmiştir.

Boyut simgesi: 

Kullanıcı, kullandığı KKD’nin üzerine oldu-
ğundan emin olmalıdır. 
EN ISO 13688:2013 + A1:2021’ye göre 
olan boyut  sistemi doğru koruyucu  kıyafetin 
seçilmesine  yardımcı olur.
Örneğin: 50 Beden

jpn
この防護服は PPE 規制（EU）2016/425 の要件を満たしています。
• 防護服 – 雨からの保護 EN 343:2019
本製品の適合宣言書: uvex-safety.com/ce
製品に関連する保護機能および提供される性能レベルは、製品の縫製ラベルに記載されている必要があ
ります。

EN 343: コーティングや機能膜で作られ、防風性、防水性、通気性を有する素材。シーム溶接で衣類部
分の防水性を確保。

衣類により保護できるリスク:

EN 343: 降水量（雨、雪片など）、霧および路面水分の影響

設計目的に応じた適切な使用法に関する情報:

EN 3433 しかし、衣類の外側に取り付けられているポケットは、湿気の侵入に対して絶対的な保護は期

3 Kişisel koruma seviyesinin ve sınıflandırmasının tam açıklaması için piktogramların bulunduğu bölüme 
bakın.
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待できません。 
必要に応じて耐候性の服の下に暖かい下着を着用することができますが、これは着心地を変化させる場
合があります。
水蒸気透過耐性クラス 1 の衣服については、以下の表に、断熱ライニングを追加せずにジャケットと
ズボンで構成される完全なスーツを着用できる推奨最大連続時間（分）を示します。

周囲温度 25°C 20°C 15°C 10°C 5°C

周囲温度 60 75 100 240 -

不適切な使用法による危険性: 
EN 343: 衣類が汚染された場合は、洗浄または廃棄してください。この服は、熱、裸火、化学薬品付近
での使用には適していません。良い状態（ほつれ、裂け目がない状態）に保たれていないと、素材と衣
服の機能性は失われます。

保護機能に影響する可能性のある加齢因子:

衣類に強い機械的影響(擦傷、変形など)を与えると、構成材料に負荷が加わり、保護機能の完全性が損
なわれます。目に見えるような、重大な変化（摩耗、擦れ、亀裂、穴など）は、衣類の保護機能が低下
している、またはなくなるという指標となります。反復的な熱影響（裸火、金属飛沫、溶接金属など）
によって、衣服の構成材料に目に見える恒久的な変化（こげ跡、煙跡、火による穴）を引き起こしてい
る場合は、保護機能の低下が考えられます。特に可燃性の不純物（グリース、油、タール）による汚染
は、保護機能に重大な影響を及ぼすため、直ちに除去する必要があります。適切にメンテナンスがされ
ているにもかかわらず、重大な汚染が残っている場合、保護機能の低下の可能性を排除することはでき
ません。不適切なメンテナンスや長期間にわたる日光曝露は、構成素材の目に見える変化につながる可
能性もあります。極度の色変化は、汚染部の構成素材は既に初期保護機能を有していないことを示して
いる可能性がある。上記の一般的な状態に加えて、ジッパーの破損、反射性ストリップの大部分の擦
れ、大きなほつれ、反射ストリップの剥がれなどは、保護機能低下の可能性がある過度の劣化の指標と
なります。製品の適切な保管は、製品の劣化に大きな影響を与えます。現在、適切に保管されている場
合(元の包装のまま、乾燥し、ほこりがなく、暗く、大きな温度変動がない場所で保管しているなど)、
すぐに衣服の特性が失われることはありません。使用者は使用前に上記のような、劣化による 損傷が防

護服にないかを確認し、必要に応じて交換する必要があります。製品の縫製ラベルには製造年月日(  
年と月)が記載されています。

お手入れ方法:

保護服のお手入れ方法は製品のケアラベルに記載されていますので、必ず守ってください。お手入れ方
法は、家庭用洗濯機での取り扱いを対象としています。工業用洗濯機の適合性は別途記載されていま
す。衣類の着用とクリーニングは、素材の自然な劣化につながります。摩耗の程度はその使用法に依存
しています。そのため、衣類は洗濯の前後で目に見える損傷がないか確認する必要があります。修繕
は、必ず専門職員が同じ保護機能および保護クラスの素材を使用して行ってください。修繕できない損
傷がある衣服は交換してください。 

洗濯マークの説明:

 洗濯 製品の洗濯温度および手入れ仕様（60℃など）に従った機械
洗濯。許容容量の3分の2で洗濯機を回すだけです。硬水およ
び柔軟剤を使用しないでください。

 手洗い  洗濯しないこと

塩素化/漂白 酵素漂白 

塩素漂白

 塩素化しないでくださ
い。漂白剤が配合され
ている 洗剤を使用しな
いでください。

  
  


乾燥 乾かす前に水気を十分に切ってください。タンブル乾燥機に詰
め込み過ぎないでください。同じ乾燥時間のものだけを一緒に
乾燥機に入れてください。ポイントは、熱負荷容量を示しま
す。 
1ポイントは低熱負荷
2ポイントは中熱負荷
乾燥機を使用しないでください

  
 

アイロン ポイントは、熱負荷容量を示します。
1ポイント – 低温のアイロン、約110ºC
2ポイント – 中温のアイロン、約150℃
3ポイント – 高温のアイロン、約220ºC
アイロンをかけないでください

 
 

ドライクリーニン
グ 

ペルクロロエチレン

炭化水素

 ドライクリーニングし
ないでください

ウェットクリーニ
ング

水によるウェットクリーニングプロセスは、家庭での洗濯環境
では、機械設備、使用される補助装置および仕上げ方法の要件
を満たせないプロセスです。
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工業用洗濯機 工業用洗濯機の適合性は、EN ISO 30023:2012に従ってラベリ
ングされています。

ピクトグラム: 

ピクトグラムは防護服の保護機能を示し、保護効果の程度を 記載しています。 

Y

R  
EN 343

Y = 透水性に対する保護 外部からの水の浸入に対する保護 クラス 1～4

Y =  水蒸気浸透抵抗は、発汗時に生成される水蒸気が外側の素材によって外部に発
散される方法を示しています。クラス1～4

R = レインタワーでテストされた完成品（オプション）

達成された性能レベルは製品の縫製ラベルに記載されています。

寸法記号: 

使用者は、身体にフィットするPPEを使用
していることを確認する必要があります。 
EN ISO 13688:2013 + A1:2021による寸法
システムで  適切な防護服を選択すること
ができます。 
例: サイズ50

ar
تتوافق هذه الملابس الواقية مع متطلبات لائحة الاتحاد الأوروبي 2016/425 (EU) لمعدات الوقاية الشخصية.

 •EN 343:2019 الملابس الواقية – الوقاية من المطر
uvex-safety.com/ce :يمكن الاطلاع على بيان توافق هذا المنتج على

تجدر الإشارة إلى الوظائف الوقائية المعنية للمنتج ومستويات الأداء التي تم تحقيقها على الملصق المخيط على المنتج.

EN 343: مادة مصممة لمقاومة الرياح والماء ومنفذة للهواء من خلال طبقة طلاء و/أو غشاء عملي. يتم ضمان عدم نفاذ 
الماء بالجزء الجانبي للملابس بفضل الدرز الملحم.

المخاطر التي توفر الملابس الحماية منها:

EN 343: تأثير هطول الأمطار والثلوج، والضباب، ورطوبة الأرض. 

معلومات حول الاستخدام المستهدف والملائم:

44EN 343 ومع ذلك، فإن الجيوب المثبتة خارج الملبس لا توفر حماية مطلقة ضد تسرب الرطوبة.

 إذا تطلب الأمر، فيمكن ارتداء ملبس داخلي دافئ تحت الملابس المانعة للتسرب، بالرغم من أن هذا قد يغير من المقاس 
الملائم للملابس.

بالنسبة إلى الملابس التي تتسم بمقاومة نفاذ بخار الماء من الفئة 1، يعرض الجدول التالي الحد الأقصى الموصى به لمدة 
الارتداء المتواصل (بالدقائق) لبدلة كاملة تتكون من سترة وبنطال من دون بطانة إضافية عازلة للحرارة.

5°C 10°C 15°C 20°C 25°C ةطيحملا ةرارحلا ةجرد

- 240 100 75 60 قئاقدلاب ءادترالا تقو

المخاطر المحتملة في حالة الاستخدام غير الملائم:

EN 343: يجب تنظيف الملابس أو التخلص منها في حالة التلوث. الملابس غير مناسبة للاستخدام بالقرب من مصادر الحرارة، 
أو ألسنة اللهب المكشوفة، أو المواد الكيميائية. تفقد الخامات والملابس فائدتها إذا لم تحفظ بحالة جيدة (الخياطة، التمزق، 

إلخ) ينخفض مستوى رؤية الملابس عالية الوضوح بسبب التخزين والتنظيف غير المناسبين والاتساخ الشديد. 

عناصر التقادم التي قد تؤثر على الوظيفة الوقائية:

تسبب التأثيرات الميكانيكية القوية على الملابس (الاحتكاك، التغيير التدريجي إلخ) ضغطًا على المادة المكونة، وتقلل من 
سلامة الوظيفة الوقائية. ومن الواضح بشكل جلي، أن التغييرات الكبيرة (علامات الاحتكاك، الترقق، الشقوق، الثقوب إلخ) تُعد 
مؤشرات تعكس أن الوظيفة الوقائية ستقل أو تنعدم تمامًا عند هذه النقاط. إذا تسببت الآثار الحرارية المتكررة (مثل الاتصال 

المستمر باللهب المكشوف، تطاير جزيئات المعادن المنصهرة، قطرات اللحام، إلخ) في حدوث تغييرات مرئية دائمة للمادة 
المكونة للملابس (آثار الحريق أوالدخان، ثقوب الحريق إلخ)، فيجب توقع انخفاض الوظيفة الوقائية عند هذه النقاط. يؤدي 

التلوث بالشوائب القابلة للاحتراق بشكل خاص (الشحوم، الزيوت، القطران) إلى حدوث تأثير مادي على الوظيفة الوقائية 
وبالتالي يجب إزالته فورًا. إذا ظل التلوث الشديد قائمًا، على الرغم من الرعاية المناسبة والملائمة-، فلن يمكن استبعاد 

الانخفاض في الوظيفة الوقائية. كما يمكن أن تؤدي العناية غير الملائمة أو التعرض لأشعة الشمس لمدة طويلة إلى تغيير 
مرئي في المواد المكونة. قد تشير تغيرات اللون الشديدة إلى أن المواد المكونة لم يعد لديها الوظيفة الوقائية الأولية في 

المناطق المتضررة. بالإضافة إلى البيانات العامة المذكورة أعلاه، تعد النقاط التالية مؤشرًا على التقادم المفرط الذي لا يسمح 
باستبعاد أي انخفاض محتمل في الوظيفة الوقائية: تكون السحابات التالفة أو الدرزات المفتوحة أو المهترئة أو الدرزات التالفة 

بصورة أخرى أو الاهتراء الشديد للمناطق الكبيرة في الأشرطة العاكسة أو انفصال الأشرطة العاكسة. التخزين السليم 
للمنتجات يكون له تأثير جوهري على أدائه بالنسبة للتقادم. لا توجد مؤشرات حاليًا على أن الملابس لن تحافظ على خصائصها 

لسنوات عديدة، إذا خُزنت بشكل ملائم في (العبوة الأصلية، وفي مكان جاف ونظيف ومظلم، وعدم وجود تقلبات كبيرة في 
درجات الحرارة إلخ). قبل الاستخدام، يجب على المستخدم فحص الملابس الواقية لاكتشاف أي أضرار ناجمة عن عوامل 

التقادم المذكورة أعلاه، واستبدال الملابس إذا اقتضت الضرورة. 

يشير الملصق المخيط على المنتج إلى تاريخ الانتاج (  العام والشهر).

تعليمات العناية:

يمكن العثور على تعليمات العناية بالملابس الواقية على ملصق العناية الملحق بالمنتج، ويجب اتباعها. ترتبط تعليمات العناية 
بالعناية من خلال الغسيل المنزلي. يشار إلى الملاءمة للغسيل الصناعي بشكل منفصل. يؤدي لبس وتنظيف الملابس إلى 

تقادم طبيعي للمادة; وستعتمد درجة البلى على استخدامها. وبالتالي يجب فحص الأضرار المرئية بالملابس قبل وبعد الغسيل. 
لا يمكن اجراء عمليات الإصلاح إلا من قبل أشخاص متخصصين وبمواد لها نفس وظائف الحماية والطبقات الواقية. إذا حدث 

ضرر لا يمكن إصلاحه، فيجب استبدال الملابس.

الغسيل الآلي طبقًا لدرجة حرارة الغسيل ومواصفات العناية )مثل 60 درجة 
مئوية( الموضحة على المنتج; فقط قم بتحميل الغسالة بثلثي القدرة 

المسموح بها، ولا تستخدم ماءً عسرًا، ولا تستخدم منعم أقمشة.

الغسيل 

لا تغسل  الغسيل اليدوي 
لا تستخدم الكلور، لا 

تستخدم المنظفات
التي تحتوي على المبيضات

  مبيضات الأكسجين

مبيضات الكلور

استخدام

الكلور/المبيضات

صرِّف ماء الغسيل جيدًا قبل التجفيف، لا تملأ المجفف، لا تضع سوى 
العناصر التي تتطلب نفس مدة التجفيف في المجفف في نفس الوقت. 

 تشير النقاط إلى سعة الحمولة الحرارية:
 نقطة واحدة للحمولة الحرارية المنخفضة

 نقطتان للحمولة الحرارية العادية
يحظر التجفيف

التجفيف   
  


 تشير النقاط إلى سعة الحمولة الحرارية:
 نقطة واحدة – كي بدرجة حرارة منخفضة، 

 حوالي 110 درجات مئوية
 نقطتان – كي بدرجة حرارة متوسطة، 

 حوالي 150 درجة مئوية
 ثلاث نقاط – كي بدرجة حرارة عالية،

  حوالي 220 درجة مئوية
يحظر الكي

الكي   
 

يحظر التنظيف الجاف   الإيثيلين البيركلورى

الهيدروكربون

التنظيف الجاف  
 

تُعد عمليات التنظيف الرطب في الماء عمليات لا يمكن أن تتحقق فيها 
متطلبات المعدات الآلية، والوسائل المساعدة المستخدمة، وأساليب 

التشطيب، في ظل ظروف الغسيل المنزلية

التنظيف الرطب

 EN ISO يوضح مدى الملاءمة للغسيل الصناعي كما يلي وفقًا للمعيار
30023:2012

الغسيل الصناعي

P
R

O

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

من فضلك ارجع إلى قسم الصور التوضيحية للاطلاع على شرح كامل لمستوى الحماية الفردية والتصنيف.  4
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101 – 104

Informācija lietotājiem
Informacije za korisnika
Tietoa käyttäjälle
Kullanıcı bilgisi
ユーザー情報
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,الصور التوضيحية: 

تشير الصور التوضيحية الوظيفة الوقائية للملابس الواقية وتحدد درجة التأثير الوقائي.

Y = مقاومة نفاذية الماء مقاومة الملابس لنفاذ الماء من الخارج الفئة من 1 إلى 4 Y

R
 

EN 343

Y  =  مقاومة اختراق بخار الماء وتشير إلى مدى جودة تصريف بخار الماء المتكون في أثناء عملية 
التعرق إلى الخارج من خلال المادة الخارجية، الفئات من 1 إلى 4

R = اكتمال اختبار الثياب في برج المطر (اختياري)

توضح المستويات المحققة لأداء المنتج على الملصق المخيط على المنتج.
 

رمز المقاس: 

يجب أن يحرص المستخدم على استخدام معدات 
الوقاية الشخصية الملائمة!

 EN ISO يتيح نظام المقاسات وفقًا للمعيار
A1:2021 + 13688:2013 إمكانية اختيار ملابس 

الوقاية الصحيحة.
182– 178على سيبل المثال: المقاس 50

98 – 102

86 – 91

101 – 104


